Docket #3046 Date Filed: 01/02/2024

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO
CLEVELAND DIVISION

In Re:

FAIR FINANCE COMPANY Case No. 10-50494

cOn O LON Lo LON

Debtor

CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE’S FINAL ACCOUNT AND DISTRIBUTION
REPORT CERTIFICATION THAT THE ESTATE HAS BEEN FULLY
ADMINISTERED AND APPLICATION TO BE DISCHARGED (TDR)

BRIAN A. BASH, TRUSTEE , chapter 7 trustee, submits this Final Account,
Certification that the Estate has been Fully Administered and Application to be Discharged.

1) All funds on hand have been distributed in accordance with the Trustee’s Final Report
and, if applicable, any order of the Court modifying the Final Report. The case is fully
administered and all assets and funds which have come under the trustee’s control in this case
have been properly accounted for as provided by law. The trustee hereby requests to be
discharged from further duties as a trustee.

2) A summary of assets abandoned, assets exempt, total distributions to claimants, claims
discharged without payment, and expenses of administration is provided below:

Assets Abandoned: 19,942,833.69 Assets Exempt: NA
(Without deducting any secured claims)

Total Distributions to Claimants: 23,114,884.17  Claims Discharged
Without Payment: NA

Total Expenses of Administration:
37,936,725.00

3) Total gross receipts of $ 61,078,514.10 (see Exhibit 1), minus funds paid to the
debtor and third parties of § 26,904.93 (see Exhibit 2), yielded net receipts of $ 61,051,609.17
from the liquidation of the property of the estate, which was distributed as follows:

1050494240102000000000001
UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 1)
10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 1 of 2182


¨1¤%$~8!"     !i«

1050494240102000000000001

Docket #3046  Date Filed: 01/02/2024


CLAIMS
SCHEDULED

CLAIMS
ASSERTED

CLAIMS
ALLOWED

CLAIMS
PAID

SECURED CLAIMS
(from Exhibit 3)

PRIORITY CLAIMS:
CHAPTER 7 ADMIN. FEES
AND CHARGES
(from Exhibit 4)

PRIOR CHAPTER
ADMIN. FEES AND
CHARGES (from Exhibit 5)

PRIORITY UNSECURED
CLAIMS (from Exhibit 6)

GENERAL UNSECURED
CLAIMS (from Exhibit 7)

$0.00

NA

NA

235,431.27

212,557,641.27

$ 96,889.72

47,629,977.57

NA

150,430.71

211,901,232.62

$ 96,889.72

47,611,348.21

NA

55,826.52

208,143,244.13

$ 96,889.72

37,936,725.00

NA

55,826.52

22,962,167.93

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

$ 212,793,072.54

$ 259,778,530.62

$ 255,907,308.58

$ 61,051,609.17

4) This case was originally filed under chapter 7on 02/08/2010 . The case was pending

for 167 months.

5) All estate bank statements, deposit slips, and canceled checks have been submitted to

the United States Trustee.

6) An individual estate property record and report showing the final accounting of the
assets of the estate is attached as Exhibit 8. The cash receipts and disbursements records for each
estate bank account, showing the final accounting of the receipts and disbursements of estate
funds is attached as Exhibit 9.

Pursuant to Fed R Bank P 5009, I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the

foregoing report is true and correct.

Dated: 11/09/2023

By:/ss'BRIAN A. BASH, TRUSTEE

Trustee

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction Act
exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 2)

10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 2 of 2182




EXHIBITS TO

FINAL ACCOUNT
EXHIBIT 1 — GROSS RECEIPTS
DESCRIPTION UNIFORM $ AMOUNT
TRAN. CODE! RECEIVED

REAL PROPERTY - 815 E. Market Street

1110-000 115,000.00
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 1121-000 2,997.85
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - CLST Holdings
Stock 1121-000 218,507.70
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - Dealer Reserves

1121-000 39,740.46
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - Related Party
Loans 1121-000 55,199.04
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - Stephen Plopper

1121-000 370,999.96
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-
DUVERA/MONTEREY 1121-000 4,345,178.05
AUTOMOBILE - 1936 Auburn Speedster

1129-000 40,000.00
BOOKS, PICTURES, OTHER ART, ANTIQUE

1129-000 360,365.00

CASH ON HAND 1129-000 392.45

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 3)

10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30

Page 3 of 2182




DESCRIPTION UNIFORM $ AMOUNT
TRAN. CODE! RECEIVED

CHECKING, SAVINGS OR OTHER - Bank of
America 1129-000 26,832.23
CHECKING, SAVINGS OR OTHER - Bank of
America 1129-000 71.63
CHECKING, SAVINGS OR OTHER - Bank of
America 1129-000 2,089.31
CHECKING, SAVINGS OR OTHER - Key Bank

1129-000 132,680.97
CHECKING, SAVINGS OR OTHER - Key Bank

1129-000 56,133.41
OFFICE EQUIPMENT, FURNISHINGS

1129-000 750.00
OTHER - SCRAP COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 1129-000 100.00
OTHER CONTINGENT CLAIMS - James
Keyser/Lawsuit 1129-000 500.00
PERSONAL PROPERTY - OFFICE ITEMS IN
815 E MARKET STREET 1129-000 7,500.00
SECURITY DEPOSIT - Supersedeas Bond

1129-000 575,000.00
STOCK, INTEREST IN BUSINESSES - TC 860
LLC 1129-000 10,000.00
Non-Estate Receipts 1180-000 0.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 4)

10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30

Page 4 of 2182




DESCRIPTION UNIFORM $ AMOUNT
TRAN. CODE! RECEIVED

REAL PROPERTY - 1326 Broad Street, New
Castle IN 1210-000 47,500.00
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 1221-000 2,423.06
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - Advanced Medical

1221-000 35,100.00
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - Beeson

1221-000 101.31
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - Cochran
attachment/Culp 1221-000 5,000.00
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - DW Leasing LL.C

1221-000 33,665.98
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - Geist Sports
Academy 1221-000 18,750.00
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - Henri Najem

1221-000 12,000.00
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - HSE Hockey
Club, Inc. 1221-000 25,000.00
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - North Shore
(Gemini) 1221-000 84,000.00
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - Parma
Aquisition/CCG 1221-000 205,354.93
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - Pitney Bowes
Refund 1221-000 91.31

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 5)

10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30

Page 5 of 2182




DESCRIPTION UNIFORM $ AMOUNT
TRAN. CODE! RECEIVED

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - Scott McKain

1221-000 25,000.00
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - Terry G. Whitesell

1221-000 30,000.00
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - United States
Postal Service 1221-000 142.91
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - Wayne Bank

1221-000 6,000.00
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE- DCI Indebtedness

1221-000 46,849.27
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE- Obsidian
Indebtedness 1221-000 17,000.00
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-02 Aston Martin, 05
Bentley 1221-000 14,000.00
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE-2006 Ford GT 2003
Aston Marton 1221-000 258,424.00
TAX REFUND-U First Quarter 2010 Payroll

1224-000 6,549.96

AUTOMOBILE 1229-000 20,000.00

AUTOMOBILE - Sale of Vehicles at Auction

1229-000 939,791.71
CHECKING, SAVINGS OR OTHER - Chase

1229-000 2,255.81

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 6)

10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30

Page 6 of 2182




DESCRIPTION UNIFORM $ AMOUNT
TRAN. CODE! RECEIVED
CHECKING, SAVINGS OR OTHER - Key Bank
1229-000 97,243.23
OFFICE EQUIPMENT, FURNISHINGS - Alsop
Industrial 1229-000 16,040.00
OTHER CONTINGENT CLAIM 1229-000 615.37
OTHER CONTINGENT CLAIMS
1229-000 5,160.28
OTHER LIQUIDATED DEBTS - United
Expressline 1229-000 600,000.00
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY
1229-000 18,000.00
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY
1229-000 3,600.00
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY
1229-000 12.12
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY
1229-000 16,700.00
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY
1229-000 1,563.95
OTHER MISCELLANEOUS PROPERTY
1229-000 19,932.66
PROCEEDS FROM INSURANCE CLAIMS 1229-000 39,407.00
REFUND - ADP 1229-000 784.82

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 7)

10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30

Page 7 of 2182




DESCRIPTION UNIFORM $ AMOUNT
TRAN. CODE! RECEIVED
REFUND - Anthem 1229-000 1,960.84
REFUND - COBRA 1229-000 4,530.53
REFUND - Vision Service Plan 1229-000 379.98
REFUND - Wichert Insurance Company 1229-000 404.00
Sale of Remnant Assets 1229-000 10,000.00
SECURITY DEPOSIT - First Energy 1229-000 313.06
AVOIDANCE ACTION - Taft Stettinius
1241-000 20,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER 1241-000 3,496,374.46
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - 77th Street
Partners 1241-000 399,999.99
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Aiming Higher,
Inc. 1241-000 10,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Alsop Industrial
1241-000 17,926.18
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Alternate Billing
Corp 1241-000 364,541.46
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Barnes &
Thornburg 1241-000 35,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Bart Peterson for
Mayor 1241-000 3,000.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 8)

10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30

Page 8 of 2182




DESCRIPTION UNIFORM $ AMOUNT
TRAN. CODE! RECEIVED

FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Benjamin
Harrison Pres. Site 1241-000 18,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Bennett
Productions, Inc. 1241-000 90,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Bernard Durham

1241-000 10,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - BGBC Partners
LLP 1241-000 100,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Bingham
Greenebaum Doll 1241-000 13,500.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Bradford & Riley,
Inc. 1241-000 1,684.47
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Brian Kato Kaelin

1241-000 7,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Brizzi for
Prosecutor 1241-000 170,881.70
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Bruce Long

1241-000 12,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Car Collector
Magazine 1241-000 67,757.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Carl Brizzi

1241-000 25,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Cindy Landeen

1241-000 48,992.63

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 9)

10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30

Page 9 of 2182




DESCRIPTION UNIFORM $ AMOUNT
TRAN. CODE! RECEIVED

FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Committee to
Elect B. Bosma 1241-000 10,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Committee to
Elect P. Ricket 1241-000 32,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Dalinger Designs

1241-000 1,500.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Daniel Fitzgerald

1241-000 23,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Davis & Davis
Electric 1241-000 5,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Dennis Barsky

1241-000 15,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Diamond
Investment 1241-000 73,749.30
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Don Fair, et al.

1241-000 3,550,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - DW Leasing
Company LLC 1241-000 31,658.58
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Erica Lookadoo
Jiles 1241-000 15,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - First American
Title/A&M 1241-000 17,500.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Fortress Credit
Corp. 1241-000 35,000,000.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 10)

10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30

Page 10 of 2182




DESCRIPTION UNIFORM $ AMOUNT
TRAN. CODE! RECEIVED

FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Friends of Mike
Delph 1241-000 10,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Frost Brown Todd

1241-000 12,500.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Gary Sallee

1241-000 8,419.97
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Girls, Inc.

1241-000 7,500.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Greater IN
Republican Financ 1241-000 23,751.55
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Henry Najem et
al. 1241-000 20,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - House Rep
Campaign Comm 1241-000 33,580.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - IN Republic State
Committee 1241-000 87,875.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - James & Susan
Cochran 1241-000 157,500.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Jamie Ferrell

1241-000 55,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Joan Servaas

1241-000 100,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - John Head

1241-000 649,792.37

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 11)
10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24

ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30

Page 11 of 2182




DESCRIPTION UNIFORM $ AMOUNT
TRAN. CODE! RECEIVED

FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Joseph Hennigin

1241-000 100,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Kaffen

1241-000 60,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Kathy James

1241-000 275,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Kevin James

1241-000 12,216.16
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Larry & Nell
McCrary 1241-000 60,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Mahadeva

1241-000 8,500.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Marion Cnty Rep
Central 1241-000 4,250.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Melissa
McDowell 1241-000 25,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Mercho, Wells
and Masterson 1241-000 10,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Michael Reardon

1241-000 38,501.25
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Michael Rypel

1241-000 2,500.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Mitch for
Governor Campaign 1241-000 3,000.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 12)

10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30

Page 12 of 2182




DESCRIPTION UNIFORM $ AMOUNT
TRAN. CODE! RECEIVED

FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - My Office
Products 1241-000 5,500.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - National
Lampoon 1241-000 3,038,511.35
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Neil Lucas

1241-000 6,146.06
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Philip Press

1241-000 5,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Riley Bennett &
Egloff 1241-000 3,500.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Robert Shoemake

1241-000 12,655.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Rothenberg for
Judge 1241-000 1,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Shelby County
Bank 1241-000 260,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Somerset CPAs
PC 1241-000 500,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Stephen Blaising

1241-000 127,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Stonefield
Josephson Inc. 1241-000 20,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Table Moose
Media 1241-000 35,000.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 13)
10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24

ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30

Page 13 of 2182




DESCRIPTION UNIFORM $ AMOUNT
TRAN. CODE! RECEIVED

FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Timothy Durham

1241-000 1,229,536.47
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - TransAction
Group 1241-000 5,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER - Zoeller for
Attorney General 1241-000 11,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER-Aesthetic Surgery
Center et al 1241-000 984.62
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER-Auburn
Automotive Heritage 1241-000 30,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER-Disturbing Tha
Peace Touring 1241-000 75,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER-Scott
Solem/Limitless Yachting 1241-000 5,000.00
FRAUDULENT TRANSFER--SYDNEY
JACKSON WILLIAMS TRUST 1241-000 25,000.00
PREFERENCE - Balint and Associates, Inc 1241-000 35,000.00
PREFERENCE - Carlile Patchen & Murphy

1241-000 2,500.00
PREFERENCE - David Spector 1241-000 101,528.77
PREFERENCE - Eleanor Jean Shaeffer 1241-000 15,000.00
PREFERENCE - Fragola and Fragola 1241-000 10,000.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 14)

10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30

Page 14 of 2182




DESCRIPTION UNIFORM $ AMOUNT
TRAN. CODE! RECEIVED
PREFERENCE - Jaffe & Asher 1241-000 27,500.00

PREFERENCE - James Freeman or Marjorie
Freeman 1241-000 102,105.48
PREFERENCE - Jerry Newcomer or Barbara
Newcomer 1241-000 20,000.00
PREFERENCE - Marie Ebert or Clyde Ebert

1241-000 15,000.00
PREFERENCE - Marilyn Decarlo, Trustee

1241-000 15,006.19
PREFERENCE - Mark Shapiro 1241-000 25,196.40
PREFERENCE - Mathie Construction 1241-000 1,500.00
PREFERENCE - Misty Rice-Baniewicz 1241-000 45,000.00
PREFERENCE - Riley Bennett & Egloff 1241-000 22,500.00
PREFERENCE - Robert Wright 1241-000 5,000.00
PREFERENCE - Rosemary Brett 1241-000 7,000.00
PREFERENCE - Rubin & Levin 1241-000 18,500.00
PREFERENCE - Sanders Group 1241-000 8,500.00
PREFERENCE - Scot Kingan or Donald Kingan

1241-000 8,500.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 15)

10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30

Page 15 of 2182




DESCRIPTION UNIFORM $ AMOUNT
TRAN. CODE! RECEIVED
PREFERENCE - Shannon Frantz 1241-000 6,931.08
PREFERENCE - The Doe Trust, James O. Pigg
1241-000 14,000.00
PREFERENCE - Thomas O'Neal 1241-000 8,000.00
PREFERENCE - Voyles Zahn Paul Hogan & Mer
1241-000 5,000.00
PREFERENCE - Wilbur Terhune or Marilyn
Terhune 1241-000 33,750.00
OTHER CONTINGENT CLAIMS
1249-000 275,000.00
OTHER LITIGATION/SETTLEMENTS
1249-000 263,740.96
Post-Petition Interest Deposits 1270-000 108,283.50

TOTAL GROSS RECEIPTS

$61,078,514.10

'"The Uniform Transaction Code is an accounting code assigned by the trustee for statistical reporting purposes.

EXHIBIT 2 — FUNDS PAID TO DEBTOR & THIRD PARTIES

PAYEE DESCRIPTION UNIFORM $ AMOUNT
TRAN. CODE PAID
Non-Estate Funds Paid to Third
MIDWEST RUBBER COMPANY Parties 8500-002 19,504.93
WASHINGTON STREET Non-Estate Funds Paid to Third
PROPERTIES MR Parties 8500-002 7,400.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 16)

10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 16 of 2182




PAYEE DESCRIPTION UNIFORM $ AMOUNT
TRAN. CODE PAID
TOTAL FUNDS PAID TO DEBTOR & $ 26,904.93
THIRD PARTIES
EXHIBIT 3 — SECURED CLAIMS
UNIFORM CLAIMS ATM
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. SCHEDULED AS;SI?T/‘ISD A(I:i OWF?D CLAIMS PAID
CODE (from Form 6D)

BREVET CAPITAL 0.00 NA NA 0.00

FORETRESS INVESTMENT

GROUP 0.00 NA NA 0.00

FORTRESS INVESTMENT 0.00 NA NA 0.00

FORTRESS INVESTMENT 0.00 NA NA 0.00

GE CAPITAL CORP 0.00 NA NA 0.00

COMMONWEALTH TITLE

COMPANY 4110-000 NA 86,331.48 86,331.48 86,331.48

JOHN A. DONOFRIO,

FISCAL OFFICER 4700-000 NA 10,558.24 10,558.24 10,558.24
TOTAL SECURED CLAIMS $0.00 $ 96,889.72 $ 96,889.72 $ 96,889.72

EXHIBIT 4 — CHAPTER 7 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES and CHARGES

UNIFORM
RAN CLAIMS CLAIMS CLAIMS
PAYEE T ; SCHEDULED ASSERTED ALLOWED e
CODE

BRIAN A. BASH 2100-000 NA 0.00 0.00 0.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 17)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 17 of 2182




UNIFORM

RAN CLAIMS CLAIMS CLAIMS

PAYEE TC ODE. SCHEDULED ASSERTED ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
GEORGE ADAMS AND
COMPANY 2300-000 NA 141,894.00 141,894.00 141,894.00
INSURANCE PARTNERS
AGENCY 2300-000 NA 600.00 600.00 600.00
INSURANCE PARTNERS
AGENCY INC. 2300-000 NA 8,246.94 8,246.94 8,246.94
MRSC INSURANCE PARTNERS 2300-000 NA 412.09 412.09 412.09
SEIBERTKECK INSURANCE
PARTNERS 2300-000 NA 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
EXTRA SPACE STORAGE 2410-000 NA 1,204.00 1,204.00 1,204.00
INDY MOTOR CAR AUCTION
GROUP 2410-000 NA 12,308.00 12,308.00 12,308.00
INTERNATIONAL IT SOLUTIONS
INC. 2410-000 NA 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
SECURCARE SELF STORAGE 2410-000 NA 9,401.00 9,401.00 9,401.00
SEMLER HOTEL COMPANY 2410-000 NA 33,750.00 33,750.00 33,750.00
SMITH CENTRE BGOG LLC 2410-000 NA 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00
SUSSEN SELF STORAGE 2410-000 NA 3,789.56 3,789.56 3,789.56
U-HAUL MOVING & STORAGE
OF EAST AKRON 2410-000 NA 2,085.64 2,085.64 2,085.64

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 18)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 18 of 2182




UNIFORM

TN A s O caesean
BKASSETS.COM, LLC 2500-000 NA 107.00 107.00 107.00
First American Title Insurance
Company 2500-000 NA 6,830.10 6,830.10 6,830.10
MEDUSA PROPERTY
PRESERVATION, INC. 2500-000 NA 350.00 350.00 350.00
WEST END BANK 2500-000 NA 14,983.00 14,983.00 14,983.00
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 2600-000 NA 45,015.16 45,015.16 45,015.16
BANK OF KANSAS CITY 2600-000 NA 82,619.44 82,619.44 82,619.44
BOK Financial 2600-000 NA -2,872.68 -2,872.68 -2,872.68
UNION BANK 2600-000 NA 18,720.11 18,720.11 18,720.11
Union Bank 2600-002 NA -18,720.11 -18,720.11 -18,720.11
AXOS FIDICUIARY SERVICES 2690-000 NA 462.16 462.16 462.16
CLERK, U.S. BANKRUPTCY
COURT 2700-000 NA 27,384.00 27,384.00 27,384.00
UNITED STATES TREASURY 2810-000 NA 50.07 50.07 50.07
KRISTEN M. SCALISE, CPA, CFE  2820-000 NA 50,372.61 50,372.61 50,372.61
KRISTEN M. SCALISE, FISCAL
OFFICER 2820-000 NA 3,350.15 3,350.15 3,350.15
OHIO TREASURER OF STATE 2820-000 NA 45.04 45.04 45.04

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 19)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 19 of 2182




UNIFORM

o AN cane A e
A.S K. SERVICES, INC. 2990-000 NA 402.00 402.00 402.00
Absolute Shredding 2990-000 NA 19,858.00 19,858.00 19,858.00
ACCS 2990-000 NA 23.93 23.93 23.93
ADP, INC. 2990-000 NA 200.21 200.21 200.21
ADVANCED MEDICAL CENTER,
PC 2990-000 NA 100.00 100.00 100.00
AEP 2990-000 NA 156.00 156.00 156.00
AJM ENTERPRISES, INC. 2990-000 NA 2,977.90 2,977.90 2,977.90
AKRON BEACON JOURNAL 2990-000 NA 5,403.00 5,403.00 5,403.00
AKRON CITY CENTRE HOTEL 2990-000 NA 3,831.59 3,831.59 3,831.59
AKRON PUBLIC UTILITIES
BUREAU 2990-000 NA 1,459.26 1,459.26 1,459.26
ALLIANCE ONE RECEIVABLES
MANAGEMENT 2990-000 NA 614.63 614.63 614.63
ANDRIS, NICOLE 2990-000 NA 491 491 491
ARTEX 2990-000 NA 3,913.75 3,913.75 3,913.75
A-SOLUTION PLUMBING &
SUPPLY 2990-000 NA 350.00 350.00 350.00
AUCTIONS AMERICA 2990-000 NA 3,350.00 3,350.00 3,350.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 20)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 20 of 2182




UNIFORM

o AN cane A e
BALINT & ASSOCIATES, INC. 2990-000 NA 4,792.50 4,792.50 4,792.50
BANK OF AMERICA 2990-000 NA 240.31 240.31 240.31
BCG SYSTEMS, INC. 2990-000 NA 15,744.10 15,744.10 15,744.10
BLANK ROME LLP 2990-000 NA 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD
LLP 2990-000 NA 550.00 550.00 550.00
CANTON REPOSITORY 2990-000 NA 6,363.00 6,363.00 6,363.00
CBCS 2990-000 NA 202.90 202.90 202.90
CDS 2990-000 NA 267,296.18 267,296.18 267,296.18
CEFARATTI GROUP 2990-000 NA 12,271.89 12,271.89 12,271.89
CEREDIAN BENEFIT SERVICES 2990-000 NA 258.04 258.04 258.04
CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE
COMPANY 2990-000 NA 500.00 500.00 500.00
CITY OF AKRON 2990-000 NA 1,236.51 1,236.51 1,236.51
CLICKS 2990-000 NA 5,174.76 5,174.76 5,174.76
COLDWELL BANKER AMERICAN
DREAM REAL 2990-000 NA 165.00 165.00 165.00
COLORADO UNIFORM
CONSUMER 2990-000 NA 100.00 100.00 100.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 21)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 21 of 2182




UNIFORM

o AN cane A e
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO 2990-000 NA 192.00 192.00 192.00
COMMERICAL ASSET
PRESERVATION 2990-000 NA 91,506.05 91,506.05 91,506.05
COOKIES CRATING, INC. 2990-000 NA 1,597.41 1,597.41 1,597.41
COULTER, JEFF 2990-000 NA 52.09 52.09 52.09
COULTER, JEFFREY 2990-000 NA 175.62 175.62 175.62
CRAFTMATIC OF 10,000 LAKES 2990-000 NA 483.70 483.70 483.70
CRANE, WAYNE M. 2990-000 NA 65.98 65.98 65.98
CRM REAL ESTATE SERVICES 2990-000 NA 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
CSU PRODUCER RESOURCES
INC. 2990-000 NA 13,693.80 13,693.80 13,693.80
CT CORPORATION 2990-000 NA 3,651.26 3,651.26 3,651.26
DANDENEAU & ASSOCIATES
LLP 2990-000 NA 39.55 39.55 39.55
DASH MANAGEMENT, INC. 2990-000 NA 252.00 252.00 252.00
DAVIS & DAVIS ELECTRIC LLC 2990-000 NA 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
DEROSE, DOUG 2990-000 NA 2,817.03 2,817.03 2,817.03
DESIGN POOLS LLC 2990-000 NA 400.00 400.00 400.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 22)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 22 of 2182




UNIFORM

o AN cane A e
DIRECTBUY, INC. - DALLAS 2990-000 NA 1,511.25 1,511.25 1,511.25
DOMINION 2990-000 NA 6,327.78 6,327.78 6,327.78
DOMINION EAST OHIO 2990-000 NA 285.10 285.10 285.10
DOMINION ENEGY 2990-000 NA 32.07 32.07 32.07
DOMINION ENERGY OHIO 2990-000 NA 1,654.16 1,654.16 1,654.16
DUNHAM, SUSAN 2990-000 NA 491 491 491
DURBAK, PAUL 2990-000 NA 383.62 383.62 383.62
Duvera 2990-000 NA 197,978.62 197,978.62 197,978.62
DUVERA BILLING SERVICES 2990-000 NA 44,128.42 44,128.42 44,128.42
DUVERA FINANCIAL SERVICES 2990-000 NA 40,426.98 40,426.98 40,426.98
EGLOFF, JOHN 2990-000 NA 69.21 69.21 69.21
EICHENBERGER, STEVE 2990-000 NA 62.47 62.47 62.47
EICHENBERGER, STEVEN A. 2990-000 NA 126.62 126.62 126.62
EPIQ SYSTEMS 2990-000 NA 12,916.59 12,916.59 12,916.59
EVAMOR DBA DIRECT BUY ST.

LOUIS 2990-000 NA 1,093.80 1,093.80 1,093.80
EVANS, PETE 2990-000 NA 600.00 600.00 600.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 23)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 23 of 2182




UNIFORM

o AN cane A e
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

INSURANCE COMP 2990-000 NA 4,881.08 4,881.08 4,881.08
FUTO, LAUREN 2990-000 NA 491 491 491
GATES LANDSCAPING

COMPANY 2990-000 NA 452.63 452.63 452.63
GBG CONSULTING 2990-000 NA 4,750.00 4,750.00 4,750.00
GBQ CONSULTING 2990-000 NA 4,750.00 4,750.00 4,750.00
GREATER LIVING FOODS, LLC 2990-000 NA 2,366.00 2,366.00 2,366.00
H.D. APPLIANCE REPAIR 2990-000 NA 1,489.57 1,489.57 1,489.57
H.F.S. OF AMERICA, INC. 2990-000 NA 1,446.55 1,446.55 1,446.55
HAGERTY INSURANCE AGENCY

LLC 2990-000 NA 4,978.00 4,978.00 4,978.00
HAMILTON TITLE SECURITY,

INC. 2990-000 NA 150.00 150.00 150.00
HEAD, JOHN 2990-000 NA 94.89 94.89 94.89
HOME FOOD SERVICES OF PA 2990-000 NA 65.00 65.00 65.00
HOSTETLER, EILEEN 2990-000 NA 83,608.23 83,608.23 83,608.23
HUGHES, NANCY 2990-000 NA 682.81 682.81 682.81
IBJ MEDIA 2990-000 NA 560.00 560.00 560.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 24)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 24 of 2182




UNIFORM

o AN cane A e
ICEP ENTERPRISES, LLC 2990-000 NA 65.00 65.00 65.00
INTERNATIONAL FOOD
SERVICE 2990-000 NA 585.00 585.00 585.00
IPEC FOODS LLC 2990-000 NA 573.30 573.30 573.30
JKAZ, INC. 2990-000 NA 52.00 52.00 52.00
J. KAZ, INC. 2990-000 NA 4,537.91 4,537.91 4,537.91
JAMES A. KLIMEK 2990-000 NA 0.00 0.00 0.00
JDJ, INC. 2990-000 NA 113.75 113.75 113.75
JERRY CANTRELL OR XCEL
FINANCE 2990-000 NA 1,040.00 1,040.00 1,040.00
JOHN HANCOCK USA -
COMPLIANCE 2990-000 NA 791.23 791.23 791.23
Junk King Indianapolis 2990-000 NA 2,052.00 2,052.00 2,052.00
JURINNOV 2990-000 NA 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
KAFFEN, RON 2990-000 NA 82.05 82.05 82.05
KEYBANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION 2990-000 NA 47.70 47.70 47.70
KIMMERLING, BENJAMIN C. 2990-000 NA 144.84 144.84 144.84
KLAUSNER, DANIEL 2990-000 NA 64.50 64.50 64.50

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 25)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 25 of 2182




UNIFORM

o AN cane A e

KLEIN, HOWARD L. 2990-000 NA 1,789.50 1,789.50 1,789.50
KT & SONS MOVING CO. 2990-000 NA 340.00 340.00 340.00
KT & SONS MOVING COMPANY 2990-000 NA 2,295.00 2,295.00 2,295.00
KURTOCK, JULIE 2990-000 NA 777.09 777.09 777.09
KURTZMAN CARSON 2990-000 NA 1,099,462.38 1,099,462.38 1,099,462.38
KURTZMAN CARSON

CONSULTANTS LLC 2990-000 NA 6,918.95 6,918.95 6,918.95
LACAGNIN, JR., LEONARD J. 2990-000 NA 56.00 56.00 56.00
LEGAL ELECTRONIC

RECORDING, INC. 2990-000 NA 825.36 825.36 825.36
LETHAM, ROBERT 2990-000 NA 213.85 213.85 213.85
LEWIS WAGNER 2990-000 NA 1,522.25 1,522.25 1,522.25
MANCUSO, LISA R. 2990-000 NA 2,077.50 2,077.50 2,077.50
MCCLURE, ELIZABETH 2990-000 NA 55.77 55.77 55.77
MKG ENTERPRISES, INC. 2990-000 NA 276.25 276.25 276.25
MONTEREY FINANCIAL

SERVICES 2990-000 NA 152,487.34 152,487.34 152,487.34
MOUNTAIN, IRON 2990-000 NA 696.75 696.75 696.75

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 26)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 26 of 2182




UNIFORM

o AN cane A e

NELLIS, KELLY 2990-000 NA 7.49 7.49 7.49
NORMAN J. GALLIVAN, INC. 2990-000 NA 7,307.00 7,307.00 7,307.00
NORTHCOAST MOVING INC. 2990-000 NA 840.00 840.00 840.00
OFFICE 360 2990-000 NA 4,770.06 4,770.06 4,770.06
OHIO EDISON 2990-000 NA 22,420.95 22,420.95 22,420.95
OSLER, JEFF 2990-000 NA 69.09 69.09 69.09
OSLER, JEFFREY 2990-000 NA 56.48 56.48 56.48
PACER SERVICE CENTER 2990-000 NA 58.02 58.02 58.02
PROTECH SECURITY INC. 2990-000 NA 6,044.66 6,044.66 6,044.66
QUALIFIED PENSION/PROFIT

SHARING 2990-000 NA 1,920.00 1,920.00 1,920.00
RENAISSANCE ASSOCIATES

LTC. 2990-000 NA 458.50 458.50 458.50
RENAISSANCE ASSOCIATES,

LTD. 2990-000 NA 3,405.50 3,405.50 3,405.50
RENNILLO RECORD SERVICES 2990-000 NA 319.25 319.25 319.25
REYNOLDS, JOE D. 2990-000 NA 192.00 192.00 192.00
RICHARD SIEMENS 2990-000 NA 512.76 512.76 512.76

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 27)
Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 27 of 2182

10-50494-jps




UNIFORM

o AN cane A e

RM AUCTIONS INC. 2990-000 NA 2,700.00 2,700.00 2,700.00
RONALD COOK 2990-000 NA 40.00 40.00 40.00
SAFECO MANAGEMENT CORP. 2990-000 NA 2,340.00 2,340.00 2,340.00
SCHAFFTER, KEITH 2990-000 NA 79.80 79.80 79.80
SCHLICHTE, ANTHONY 2990-000 NA 65.36 65.36 65.36
SCHLICHTE, TONY 2990-000 NA 130.18 130.18 130.18
SECURCARE SELF STORAGE 2990-000 NA 9,357.00 9,357.00 9,357.00
SIEMENS, RICHARD 2990-000 NA 73.43 73.43 73.43
SILVER REALTORS 2990-000 NA 900.00 900.00 900.00
SILVER, TOM 2990-000 NA 1,580.65 1,580.65 1,580.65
SOSA, APOLINAR 2990-000 NA 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,750.00
SOUTHEAST SECURITY 2990-000 NA 418.99 418.99 418.99
SUSSEN SELF STORAGE 2990-000 NA 455.55 455.55 455.55
TEXTRON FINANCIAL

CORPORATION 2990-000 NA 67,500.00 67,500.00 67,500.00
THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE

COMPANY 2990-000 NA 4,771.00 4,771.00 4,771.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 28)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 28 of 2182




UNIFORM

o AN cane A e

THE CLEVELAND AUCTION

COMPANY 2990-000 NA 48.75 48.75 48.75
TRAVELERS 2990-000 NA 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
TRINITY CATHEDRAL 2990-000 NA 2,100.00 2,100.00 2,100.00
U.S. BANK 2990-000 NA 181,264.27 181,264.27 181,264.27
ULMER BERNE LLP 2990-000 NA 1,787.50 1,787.50 1,787.50
US BANK 2990-000 NA 2,925.20 2,925.20 2,925.20
VERITEXT OHIO 2990-000 NA 563.60 563.60 563.60
VESTIGE LTD 2990-000 NA 40,027.01 40,027.01 40,027.01
VORYS, SATER SEYMOUR AND

PEASE LLP 2990-000 NA 809.48 809.48 809.48
WAGNER, STEVE 2990-000 NA 76.92 76.92 76.92
WAGNER, STEVEN 1J. 2990-000 NA 71.31 71.31 71.31
WAYNE BANK AND TRUST CO. 2990-000 NA 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
WEST COAST LIFE INSURANCE

COMPANY 2990-000 NA 25.00 25.00 25.00
WHITESELL, TERRY 2990-000 NA 63.76 63.76 63.76
WICHERT INSURANCE 2990-000 NA 68,578.71 68,578.71 68,578.71

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 29)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 29 of 2182




UNIFORM

o AN cane A e
YANKOVICH, MARIA 2990-000 NA 174.98 174.98 174.98
BAKER & HOSTETLER 3110-000 NA 38,976,156.00 38,879,810.50 29,205,187.29
BAKER & HOSTETLER 3120-000 NA 1,728,631.85 1,679,594.91 1,679,594.91
BERNSTEIN & BERNSTEIN 3210-000 NA 425.00 425.00 425.00
DAVID A. MUCKLOW 3210-000 NA 72,883.00 71,783.00 71,783.00
DOWNS LAW LLC 3210-000 NA 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
FAEGRE BAKER & DANIELS 3210-000 NA 374,665.25 374,665.25 374,665.25
HANGLEY ARONCHICK SEGAL
PUDLIN & SCHILLER 3210-000 NA 5,121.00 5,121.00 5,121.00
MICHAEL J. MORAN 3210-000 NA 206,380.00 205,080.00 205,080.00
NEWMAN AND NEWMAN 3210-000 NA 4,360.50 4,360.50 4,360.50
WELTMAN WEINBERG & REIS
CO.,, LPA 3210-000 NA 1,808.92 1,808.92 1,808.92
BERNSTEIN & BERNSTEIN 3220-000 NA 99.00 99.00 99.00
DAVID A. MUCKLOW 3220-000 NA 1,568.44 1,568.44 1,568.44
DOWNS LAW LLC 3220-000 NA 313.00 313.00 313.00
FAEGRE BAKER & DANIELS 3220-000 NA 20,206.52 20,206.52 20,206.52

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 30)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 30 of 2182




UNIFORM

CLAIMS

CLAIMS

PAYEE TCI({)?)I\EI: SCHEDULED ASSERTED ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
HANGLEY ARONCHICK SEGAL
PUDLIN & SCHILLER 3220-000 NA 146.27 146.27 146.27
MICHAEL J. MORAN 3220-000 NA 6,297.83 6,297.83 6,297.83
NEWMAN AND NEWMAN 3220-000 NA 278.46 278.46 278.46
HOWARD KLEIN 3410-000 NA 1,058,218.75 1,058,218.75 1,058,218.75
MARCUM LLP 3410-000 NA 178,939.90 178,939.90 178,939.90
SKODA MINOTTI 3410-000 NA 862,880.60 862,880.60 862,880.60
HOWARD KLEIN 3420-000 NA 19,211.48 19,211.48 19,211.48
MARCUM LLP 3420-000 NA 696.26 696.26 696.26
SKODA MINOTTI 3420-000 NA 1,644.32 1,644.32 1,644.32
NORMAN J. GALLIVAN INC. 3610-000 NA 747.73 747.73 747.73
NORMAN J. GALLIVAN, INC. 3610-000 NA 1,448.87 1,448.87 1,448.87
THE CLEVELAND AUCTION
COMPANY 3610-000 NA 29,723.43 29,723.43 29,723.43
NORMAN J. GALLIVAN, INC. 3620-000 NA 1,711.36 1,711.36 1,711.36
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND
PEASE LLP 3721-000 NA 1,666.60 1,666.60 1,666.60
ALIXPARTNERS 3731-000 NA 256,000.00 256,000.00 256,000.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 31)
10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 31 of 2182




UNIFORM

PAYER TRAN.  GUEDULED  ASSERTED  ALLoWwED  CLAIMSPAD

AVI OSTER 3731-000 NA 247,159.90 245,989.90 245,989.90
BAILEY CAVALIERI 3731-000 NA 48,423.00 48,423.00 48,423.00
BENNETT MURPHY LAW 3731-000 NA 115,425.00 115,425.00 115,425.00
CHARLES S. HEFLIN 3731-000 NA 94,895.00 93,408.05 93,408.05
RICHARD W. GEORGE 3731-000 NA 185,700.00 185,283.77 185,283.77
ANR PARTNERS 3731-420 NA 0.00 94,400.00 94,400.00
ALIXPARTNERS 3732-000 NA 71.66 71.66 71.66
ANR PARTNERS 3732-000 NA 0.00 7,351.22 7,351.22
AVI OSTER 3732-000 NA 1,972.74 1,972.74 1,972.74
BAILEY CAVALIERI 3732-000 NA 0.00 475.04 475.04
BENNETT MURPHY LAW 3732-000 NA 3,388.86 3,388.86 3,388.86
CHARLES S. HEFLIN 3732-000 NA 6,289.86 6,289.86 6,289.86
RICHARD W. GEORGE 3732-000 NA 2,520.83 2,520.83 2,520.83
BKASSETS.COM, LLC 3991-000 NA 1,265.50 1,265.50 1,265.50
Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC 3991-000 NA 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
VESTIGE DIGITAL

INVESTIGATIONS 3991-000 NA 28,095.99 28,095.99 28,095.99

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 32)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 32 of 2182




UNIFORM

CLAIMS CLAIMS CLAIMS

PAYEE TC ODE. SCHEDULED ASSERTED ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
VESTIGE DIGITAL
INVESTIGATIONS 3992-000 NA 2,250.00 2,250.00 2,250.00

TOTAL CHAPTER 7 ADMIN. FEES

AND CHARGES

$NA $ 47,629,977.57 $ 47,611,348.21 $ 37,936,725.00

EXHIBIT 5 — PRIOR CHAPTER ADMINISTRATIVE FEES and CHARGES

UNIFORM

RAN CLAIMS CLAIMS CLAIMS
PAYEE TC ODE‘ SCHEDULED ASSERTED ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
NA: NA NA NA NA NA NA
TOTAL PRIOR CHAPTER ADMIN. $NA $NA $NA $NA
FEES AND CHARGES
EXHIBIT 6 — PRIORITY UNSECURED CLAIMS
CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
LAIMAN RAN SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIMNO. C T T ; (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE .
6E) Claim)

BOB LETHAM 1,777.60 NA NA 0.00

BWC STATE INSURANCE

FUND 104.68 NA NA 0.00

DOUG DEROSE 1,243.76 NA NA 0.00

EILEEN HOSTETLER 390.15 NA NA 0.00

EMPLOYEES 11,212.98 NA NA 0.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 33)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24

ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 33 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6E) Claim)

EMPLOYEES 0.00 NA NA 0.00
INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE 408.28 NA NA 0.00
KEITH SCHAFFTER 1,384.60 NA NA 0.00
LISA MANCUSO 369.92 NA NA 0.00
MARIE YANKOVICH 424.75 NA NA 0.00
MATT OGDEN 78.14 NA NA 0.00
OHIO ATTORNEY
GENERAL 2,308.18 NA NA 0.00
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF
JOB & FAMILY SERVICES 281.43 NA NA 0.00
RICK SNOW 1,540.24 NA NA 0.00
STATE OF OHIO 33,246.98 NA NA 0.00
STATE OF OHIO 33,000.00 NA NA 0.00
SUMMITT COUNTY -
TAXES 56.27 NA NA 0.00
SUMMMIT COUNTY -
TAXES 3,349.46 NA NA 0.00

5100 CLST ASSET IIT LLC 5200-000 141,461.58 141,461.58 50,000.00 50,000.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 34)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 34 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6E) Claim)

5035 LISA R MANCUSO 5300-000 369.92 369.33 369.33 369.33
2415 MARIA YANKOVICH 5300-000 424.75 6,710.00 3,567.39 3,567.39

DEPARTMENT OF THE
5482-2 TREASURY 5800-000 408.28 255.43 25543 25543

OHIO BUREAU OF

WORKERS
690 COMPENSATION 5800-000 1,307.89 1,307.90 1,307.90 1,307.90

OHIO DEPT OF JOB &
5449-2 FAMILY SERVICES 5800-000 281.43 326.47 326.47 326.47
TOTAL PRIORITY UNSECURED $ 235,431.27 $ 150,430.71 $ 55,826.52 $ 55,826.52
CLAIMS

EXHIBIT 7 — GENERAL UNSECURED CLAIMS
CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

ADAM FINLEY 36.67 NA NA 0.00

ADRIAN EGUIA 107.41 NA NA 0.00

ALECIA DURNIAK 504.71 NA NA 0.00

ALLEN DUKES 158.18 NA NA 0.00

AMBER ACHILLES 5.09 NA NA 0.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 35)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24

ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 35 of 2182




UNIFORM CLAIMS CLAIMS

CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. S(Cfggoﬁi]) ( e ¢ ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE 6F) Claim)
ANDREA BUNDRICK 3.07 NA NA 0.00
ANGELLA CHOW 1.70 NA NA 0.00
ARTHUR GALVEZ 225.71 NA NA 0.00
BRAD BUGG 142.59 NA NA 0.00
BRIAN BROOKS 10.96 NA NA 0.00
BRIAN DUNCAN 19.11 NA NA 0.00
CARL ALMONTE 404.63 NA NA 0.00
CAROLYN ARMSTRONG 39.53 NA NA 0.00
CHARLES DRONETT 453.93 NA NA 0.00
CHESTER COOK 179.29 NA NA 0.00
COLLEENE COOPER 731.42 NA NA 0.00
CORINE COOKS 265.46 NA NA 0.00
CORRINA BLACH 373.18 NA NA 0.00
DANIEL BAYHL 304.38 NA NA 0.00
DANILO CARIAGA 5.44 NA NA 0.00
DARRELL 58.44 NA NA 0.00
DARREN 76.31 NA NA 0.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 36)
10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 36 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)
DAVE BIERUT 18.92 NA NA 0.00
DAVID CHITTIM 637.48 NA NA 0.00
DAVID GALVEZ 9.43 NA NA 0.00
DEBORAH ALANIZ 359.11 NA NA 0.00
DEBRA BAKER 16.25 NA NA 0.00
DENELL BREDSGUARD 33.00 NA NA 0.00
DENISE BARTORELLI 177.77 NA NA 0.00
DENNISE CRESS 110.00 NA NA 0.00
DERRICK CILLON 60.00 NA NA 0.00
DONALD ELLIS 224.02 NA NA 0.00
ELAINE CONNORS 62.92 NA NA 0.00
ELIZABETH CHANDLER 5.59 NA NA 0.00
ELLEN EVERS 5.13 NA NA 0.00
FLOYD COPLEY 3.00 NA NA 0.00
FREDDIE CONTRERAS 130.10 NA NA 0.00
GENE COPPA 195.98 NA NA 0.00
JACK CLARK 10.76 NA NA 0.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 37)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 37 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)
JACQUELINE BENNETTE 298.32 NA NA 0.00
JAMES ALLEN 57.61 NA NA 0.00
JAMES DEDRICK 66.74 NA NA 0.00
JASON BRUNN 20.40 NA NA 0.00
JENNIFER BENNETT 82.42 NA NA 0.00
JENNINGS GARRETT 31.72 NA NA 0.00
JEROME BURNS 145.12 NA NA 0.00
JERRI ASTLE 110.00 NA NA 0.00
JOANNA DILIZIA 10.00 NA NA 0.00
JOE GATES 14.26 NA NA 0.00
JOHN DEMEURERS 863.16 NA NA 0.00
JOSE DATENA 5.00 NA NA 0.00
JOSEPH ARMISTO 1.65 NA NA 0.00
JOSEPH AVILES 7.27 NA NA 0.00
JOSEPH CARSON 283.60 NA NA 0.00
JOSEPH FERRARO 277.00 NA NA 0.00
KELLY EASTERWOOD 32.04 NA NA 0.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 38)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 38 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)
KYLE CURTIS 191.26 NA NA 0.00
LANE EVERRITT 68.63 NA NA 0.00
LARRY GABBARD 13.14 NA NA 0.00
LAURA BOLES 20.05 NA NA 0.00
LAURIE ADAMS 2.90 NA NA 0.00
LAZARO ALFONSO 125.79 NA NA 0.00
LEONARD DRIGGERS 299.82 NA NA 0.00
LOUIE BOTTICELLA 149.16 NA NA 0.00
LOUISE FERREL 15.16 NA NA 0.00
MARGIE BIER 16.88 NA NA 0.00
MARGUERITE CRACCO 621.57 NA NA 0.00
MARIANNE CLARK 201.58 NA NA 0.00
MARIJORIE BUSS 350.00 NA NA 0.00
MARK BAXLEY 137.62 NA NA 0.00
MARK FEARIS 127.42 NA NA 0.00
MARK FRIESE 77.91 NA NA 0.00
MARY BOTSFORD 17.18 NA NA 0.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 39)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 39 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)
MATT FORGEY 75.31 NA NA 0.00
MATTHEW BARCLAY 23.35 NA NA 0.00
MATTHEW CASCIOLI 136.31 NA NA 0.00
MERCEDES ELLINGTON 60.01 NA NA 0.00
MICHAEL BOWLES 8.89 NA NA 0.00
MICHAEL CHANDO 3.47 NA NA 0.00
MIKE FEUSNER 15.00 NA NA 0.00
MILTON ARNHOLT 42.66 NA NA 0.00
NANCY CHASE 107.23 NA NA 0.00
PETRA FRITZ 10.00 NA NA 0.00
PHYLLIS CHAPKALKAR 75.00 NA NA 0.00
PRAVEEN BHIMARAJ 222.12 NA NA 0.00
R.S. ARNELL 8.83 NA NA 0.00
RANDY COMPTON 266.60 NA NA 0.00
RICH BLEVINS 1.52 NA NA 0.00
RICH CARLSON 116.65 NA NA 0.00
RICHARD BIZZARO 813.44 NA NA 0.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 40)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 40 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)
RITA DUGAL 143.47 NA NA 0.00
ROBERT DUCKWORTH 116.19 NA NA 0.00
ROGER CHRISTENSEN 20.00 NA NA 0.00
RONALD FRERR 10.57 NA NA 0.00
SALLY DILLINGHAM 112.97 NA NA 0.00
SANDRA DUARTE 168.22 NA NA 0.00
SEAN BRENNA 112.00 NA NA 0.00
SHALONDA CARLISLE 19.00 NA NA 0.00
SHARON BYRNES 74.58 NA NA 0.00
SHIRLEY ADAMS 26.75 NA NA 0.00
SOCORRO AMARO 78.40 NA NA 0.00
TERESA BRADLEY 49.05 NA NA 0.00
TERRANCE ALBRECHT 100.00 NA NA 0.00
TERRY FOWLER 8.00 NA NA 0.00
THERESE DASILVA 18.05 NA NA 0.00
THOMAS BOSHER 152.98 NA NA 0.00
THOMAS FORRESTER 117.86 NA NA 0.00

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 41)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 41 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
TOM CLEMMER 204.54 NA NA 0.00
WILLIAM DONAHUE 207.12 NA NA 0.00
JONES, KEITH ALLEN OR
819 KATHERINE M JONES 7100-000 11,657.35 11,369.30 11,369.30 1,259.20
MEDFORD, MARY OR
421 MICHAEL MEDFORD OR  7100-000 10,330.22 10,160.44 10,160.44 1,125.32
The Bobby O. Taylor and
662 Alice J. Taylor Trust 7100-000 97,149.40 98,067.94 98,067.94 10,861.47
YOUNG, JO-AN I OR
1249 HAROLD R YOUNG 7100-000 15,526.99 12,000.00 12,000.00 1,329.05
3570 3BA,LLC 7100-001 29,718.00 35,222.00 29,718.00 3,291.40
1382 AARON M CZETLI 7100-000 26,016.87 25,500.00 25,500.00 2,824.25
4070 ABE A MAST 7100-000 112,242.19 110,000.00 110,000.00 12,183.00
2174 ABE J HOCHSTETLER 7100-000 61,672.60 64,500.00 61,672.60 6,830.52
2016 ABE MILLER 7100-000 10,199.59 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
ABERNATHY, DIMPLE R
3855 OR 7100-000 21,072.33 21,083.68 21,083.68 2,335.11
1759 ABRAHAM BROWN 7100-000 102,290.41 105,517.81 102,290.41 11,329.13
1761 ABRAHAM BROWN 7100-000 102,766.58 106,224.79 102,290.41 11,329.13

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 42)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 42 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
ABT, JOHN J OR
2286 JEANNETTE DURKALSKI  7100-000 1,042.95 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
ABT, ROBERT E OR MARY
830 JABT 7100-000 15,500.03 15,576.47 15,576.47 1,725.17
ACHTERMANN, ADRIAN R
2258 OR 7100-000 107,019.28 110,572.00 107,019.28 11,852.87
2272 ADA E DROCHAK 7100-000 9,490.46 7,000.00 7,000.00 775.28
2339 ADA MILLER TRUSTEE 7100-000 100,874.38 100,841.85 100,841.85 11,168.69
ADAMCZAK, SHARON E
1095 OR PAUL A ADAMCZAK  7100-001 2,426.16 2,320.00 2,320.00 256.95
ADAMEK, JUDITH M OR
1330 RAYMOND J ADAMEK 7100-000 251,712.83 224.350.00 224.350.00 24.847.78
ADAMO, JOSEPH A OR
1656 ROSEMARIE F ADAMO 7100-000 7,761.37 7,797.53 7,797.53 863.61
476 ADELE E HANNA 7100-000 29,692.82 29,585.76 29,585.76 3,276.76
ADVANCED NETWORK
1013 SOLUTIONS 7100-001 772.83 2,813.62 772.83 85.59
3160 AGOSTA, LOUIS A OR 7100-001 32,372.49 31,000.00 31,000.00 3,433.39
AHRENS, SHARON OR
4116 DUANE E AHRENS 7100-000 116,385.14 113,570.12 113,570.12 12,578.41

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 43)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 43 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
3794 AIMEE L. CLARK 7100-000 22,551.14 22,086.67 22,086.67 2,446.20
AJTAJI FAMILY TRUST
1099 DTD 3/23/04 7100-000 8,986.73 8,557.10 8,557.10 947.73
AKINS ROBERT E OR
1417 JANET R AKINS 7100-000 7,280.49 3,000.00 3,000.00 332.26
AKINS, JANET R OR
1416 ROBERT E AKINS 7100-000 4,138.33 4,000.00 4,000.00 443.01
AKINS, ROBERT E OR
1520 JANET R AKINS 7100-000 7,280.49 4,000.00 4,000.00 443.01
AKRON BEACON
2637 JOURNAL 7100-000 22,756.15 22,126.65 22,126.65 2,450.62
4629 ALAN B BIGLER 7100-000 102,144.01 100,000.00 100,000.00 11,075.45
1870 ALAN E NATHAN 7100-000 72,900.96 71,250.00 71,250.00 7,891.26
5270 ALAN K LINIGER 7100-000 7,136.93 7,136.93 7,136.93 790.45
ALAN OR SANDRA
2974 HOOPER 7100-000 12,279.04 12,264.66 12,264.66 1,358.37
ALAN RONALD KAMMER
40 TRUSTEE 7100-000 81,938.91 89,649.48 81,938.91 9,075.11
1040 ALAN T JONES 7100-000 21,306.99 20,882.19 20,882.19 2,312.80
3576 ALBERT A MYERS 7100-000 41,143.12 41,054.42 41,054.42 4,546.96

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 44)

10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 44 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

3584 ALBERT A MYERS 7100-000 69,593.56 110,738.17 69,683.75 7,717.80
2500 ALBERT G DIORIO 7100-000 6,311.67 6,560.00 6,560.00 726.55
4739 ALBERT J HRUSKA 7100-001 53,148.05 51,500.00 51,500.00 5,703.86
153 ALBERT LEE MILLER 7100-000 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 664.53
3614 ALBERT RUEGG 7100-000 72,170.68 125,010.85 72,170.68 7,993.23
3658 ALBERT YODER 7100-000 17,027.30 18,061.65 17,027.30 1,885.85
3613 ALBIN ROVAN 7100-000 102,524.66 104,112.23 102,524.66 11,355.07

ALBRIGHT, DONALD G

OR BETTY J ALBRIGHT
1540 TTEE 7100-000 66,567.12 65,000.00 65,000.00 7,199.05
4945 ALECIA A DALTON 7100-000 504.71 224.11 224.11 24.82
3404 ALEXANDER STARIK 7100-000 3,085.15 3,000.00 3,000.00 332.26

ALEXANDER, JAMES R OR
4023 MARY ANN ALEXANDER  7100-000 160,000.52 160,335.95 160,335.95 17,757.93

ALEXANDER, SANDRA K

OR DONALD G
1768 ALEXANDER 7100-000 195,144.85 50,000.00 50,000.00 5,537.73

ALEXANDER, SANDRA K

OR DONALD G
1802 ALEXANDER 7100-000 35,453.61 34,856.07 34,856.07 3,860.47

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 45)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 45 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

ALEXANDER, SANDRA K

OR DONALD G
1803 ALEXANDER 7100-000 106,202.19 95,000.00 95,000.00 10,521.69
4775 ALEXANDRA M VINEZ 7100-000 2,557.44 2,483.61 2,483.61 275.07

ALFRED C OR SANDRA M
511 SILVIDI 7100-000 10,453.70 10,403.29 10,403.29 1,152.21
2357 ALFRED P PETIT 7100-000 6,706.40 6,541.98 6,541.98 724.55

ALFRED, JIMMY D OR
765 NANCY ALFRED 7100-001 4,228.67 4,044.63 4,044.63 447.96
354 ALICE E MARSON 7100-000 10,450.41 10,403.28 10,403.28 1,152.21
2063 ALICE H GABRIEL 7100-001 10,453.65 10,087.74 10,087.74 1,117.26
1782 ALICE IMOTZ 7100-000 27,141.11 32,741.41 27,141.11 3,006.00
1800 ALICE IMOTZ 7100-000 42,488.30 48,869.88 42,488.30 4,705.77
1783 ALICE IMOTZ TRUSTEE  7100-000 22,024.20 25,444 .88 22,024.20 2,439.28
2707 ALICE J LUXEDER 7100-000 10,586.85 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
3054 ALICE J STOTTS 7100-000 5,095.34 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
1458 ALICE JOY HAGAN 7100-000 39,245.00 38,283.24 38,283.24 4,240.04
3435 ALICE K EVANS 7100-001 1,193.56 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
414 ALICE LORICH 7100-000 7,766.40 7,739.12 7,739.12 857.14

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 46)
Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 46 of 2182

10-50494-jps




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

ALICE MCMULLEN
3829 ERICKSEN 7100-000 5,812.03 5,500.00 5,500.00 609.15
1638 ALICE PENN CUSTODIAN  7100-000 1,043.47 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
4081 ALICE PITCHER 7100-000 163,554.60 160,200.00 160,200.00 17,742.87
3656 ALICE WILLIAMSON 7100-000 33,575.03 35,325.38 33,575.03 3,718.58
4532 ALISA N ZULANDT 7100-001 4,090.30 4,105.21 4,105.21 454.67
5085 ALLAN C EBNER 7100-001 18,580.25 19,036.86 19,036.86 2,108.42
2611 ALLAN CLARK 7100-001 15,703.56 15,605.00 15,605.00 1,728.32
3352 ALLAN H LAITE 7100-000 20,618.63 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
233 ALLAN M SVEDA 7100-000 31,287.05 29,124.46 29,124.46 3,225.67
867 ALLAN S NEILSON, Jr. 7100-000 25,573.29 25,567.98 25,567.98 2,831.77
755 ALLEN & HARTZELL INC  7100-000 152,409.99 148,670.82 148,670.82 16,465.97
3806 ALLEN J YODER 7100-000 36,848.66 35,750.00 35,750.00 3,959.47

ALLEN, HAROLD R OR
3452 DARLA M ALLEN 7100-000 51,250.41 54,050.47 51,250.41 5,676.21

ALLER, MICHAEL F OR
4779 DONNA M ALLER 7100-000 21,232.82 22,265.30 21,232.82 2,351.63

ALLISON, JANET OR RON
2608 ALLISON 7100-000 1,137.64 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 47)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 47 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
ALLPHIN, LARRY & OR
3 CAROL 7100-000 20,486.71 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
ALLPHIN, LARRY & OR
4 CAROL 7100-000 30,618.08 30,000.00 30,000.00 3,322.64
2602 ALMARUTH ZIRKLE 7100-000 11,557.27 11,332.25 11,332.25 1,255.10
5165 ALMARUTH ZIRKLE 7100-000 102,438.47 45,946.90 45,946.90 5,088.83
ALMES, DON OR
1261 BARBARA ALMES 7100-000 51,107.02 52,510.12 51,107.02 5,660.33
ALMQUIST, BRIAN A OR
1913 RITA D ALMQUIST 7100-000 11,023.89 10,365.48 10,365.48 1,148.03
ALPHA KAPPA ALPHA
4850 SORORITY 7100-000 3,028.65 2,294.52 2,294.52 254.12
2762 ALPINE STRUCTURES LLC 7100-000 204,430.14 204,475.34 204,475.34 22,646.57
3161 ALSPACH, RICHARD N OR  7100-000 46,055.13 45,002.00 45,002.00 4,984.18
ALTWIES, ALYCE L OR
5277 CHARLES J ALTWIES 7100-000 21,006.85 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
ALVINA M BIANCHI
5244 TRUSTEE 7100-000 12,519.25 12,624.03 12,624.03 1,398.17
449 ALYCE J GENTNER 7100-000 17,063.92 17,493.97 17,493.97 1,937.54
4102 AMANDA R WALCHER 7100-000 4,324.52 4,169.95 4,169.95 461.85

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 48)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 48 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
4260 AMARO SOCORRO 7100-000 78.40 600.00 600.00 66.45
673 AMBER L DEGRAW 7100-000 3,402.41 3,402.41 3,402.41 376.83
AMERICAN ELECTRIC
364 POWER 7100-000 466.89 714.22 714.22 79.11
3799 AMI LYNN HIMEBAUGH  7100-000 89,927.74 88,000.00 88,000.00 9,746.40
4243 AMIEE L DITMORE 7100-000 27,737.32 30,088.73 27,737.32 3,072.03
AMSTUTZ, DONNA J OR
763 JAMES E AMSTUTZ 7100-000 71,538.77 70,000.00 70,000.00 7,752.82
AMSTUTZ, GEORGE R OR
2858 MARGARET L AMSTUTZ  7100-000 16,541.95 17,114.44 17,114.44 1,895.50
AMSTUTZ, KENNETH L
2639 OR M YVONNE AMSTUTZ 7100-000 36,660.84 40,264.65 36,660.84 4,060.36
AMSTUTZ, LAVONNE OR
3140 SHERMAN AMSTUTZ 7100-000 14,296.13 14,000.00 14,000.00 1,550.56
4934 AMY A SOLINGER 7100-000 10,207.53 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
AMY M OR CRAIG R
3712 MAST 7100-000 2,568.50 2,801.92 2,801.92 310.33
5413 AMY ROLLYSON 7100-000 5,103.77 5,186.99 5,186.99 574.48
3962 AMY SUSAN SCHMIDT 7100-000 21,265.98 21,799.35 21,799.35 2,414.38

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 49)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 49 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)

ANDERSON, DAVID G OR
2638 DONNA M ANDERSON 7100-000 212,637.27 208,454.32 208,454.32 23,087.26

ANDERSON, RICHARD H
2536 OR DEBRA L LEONARD 7100-000 10,965.55 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
5472 ANDREA L POHLOD 7100-000 29,500.11 28,848.84 28,848.84 3,195.14
4429 ANDREA R COWAN 7100-000 66,286.16 55,000.00 55,000.00 6,091.50
443 ANDREE CANNATA 7100-000 10,678.42 10,583.33 10,583.33 1,172.15
4921 ANDREW P LYNDEN 7100-000 10,255.07 11,660.48 10,255.07 1,135.79
935 ANDREW R HOGUE 7100-001 3,620.44 3,500.00 3,500.00 387.64

ANDREWS FAMILY
2640 REVOCABLE TRUST 7100-000 10,777.07 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
2001 ANGELA R VOYK 7100-000 6,116.34 6,209.82 6,209.82 687.76
3230 ANITA BROWN 7100-000 9,798.27 9,382.84 9,382.84 1,039.19
3737 ANITA L RENNECKER 7100-000 13,188.08 13,188.08 13,188.08 1,460.63
2052 ANITA LOUISE SCHMIDT  7100-000 6,921.49 6,729.02 6,729.02 745.27
3418 ANN C BROWN 7100-000 10,220.82 10,774.99 10,774.99 1,193.38
5204 ANN E HENDERSHOT 7100-000 10,248.48 12,026.26 10,248.48 1,135.06
374 ANN E STUCK 7100-000 3,137.65 3,270.00 3,270.00 362.17

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 50)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 50 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)

ANN FLEMING LIVING
961 TRUST MCCLURE 7100-000 50,739.25 49,000.00 49,000.00 5,426.97
5093 ANNLILG 7100-000 5,370.97 5,225.62 5,225.62 578.76
2495 ANN M CHRISTIAN 7100-000 42,603.91 40,375.00 40,375.00 4,471.71
3540 ANNA FERN SCHLABACH 7100-000 64,302.79 63,000.00 63,000.00 6,977.53
1594 ANNA J STEFFEN 7100-000 92,246.78 90,000.00 90,000.00 9,967.91
1858 ANNA L MILLER TRUSTEE 7100-000 40,859.18 40,859.17 40,859.17 4,525.34
2038 ANNA L. MILLER 7100-000 107,386.64 107,363.02 107,363.02 11,890.94
1124 ANNA LOUISE DODD 7100-000 5,648.63 5,380.46 5,380.46 595.91
2694 ANNA MAE HOSTETLER  7100-000 16,335.75 16,330.01 16,330.01 1,808.62
604 ANNA MAE WILLIAMS 7100-000 32,927.47 36,487.48 32,927.47 3,646.87
3154 ANNABELLE T WEBER 7100-000 38,418.40 38,411.13 38,411.13 4,254.21

ANNE & DERRICK
5043 MCKINNEY 7100-000 1,531.07 1,500.00 1,500.00 166.13
1697 ANNETHYA LEE 7100-000 17,681.86 17,758.71 17,758.71 1,966.86
5170 ANNETTA J BUCHANAN  7100-000 7,246.82 7,000.00 7,000.00 775.28

ANNETTE E MIRACLE
756 REV LIV TR 7100-000 45,490.76 45,897.62 45,897.62 5,083.37

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 51)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 51 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
1786 ANNETTE M PUSTER 7100-000 24,464.79 24,000.00 24,000.00 2,658.10
ANNETTE TREUFELDT-
945 FRANCK, EXECUTOR 7100-000 5,177.40 5,345.93 5,345.93 592.09
ANNITA BERARDI
2289 TRUSTEE 7100-000 9,130.52 8,993.87 8,993.87 996.11
ANTAL, Jr., STEVEN OR
5166 DELORES ANTAL 7100-000 76,798.03 75,000.00 75,000.00 8,306.59
ANTAL, LINDA L OR
2642 ROBERT J ANTAL 7100-000 27,239.67 27,124.53 27,124.53 3,004.16
170 ANTHONY G BYOUS 7100-000 61,549.25 60,000.00 60,000.00 6,645.27
267 ANTHONY J CONDELLO  7100-000 43,434.36 42,000.00 42,000.00 4,651.69
2704 ANTHONY J LEMBO 7100-000 11,281.83 11,273.26 11,273.26 1,248.56
ANTHONY J.
2362 DEGIROLAMO TRUSTEE  7100-000 19,025.81 17,978.04 17,978.04 1,991.15
88 ANTHONY M ARCHIE 7100-000 233,516.63 228,000.00 228,000.00 25,252.04
5092 ANTHONY P ZELOVIC 7100-001 11,055.56 10,372.00 10,372.00 1,148.74
3142 ANTHONY R CASMIRRE  7100-001 5,771.34 5,553.34 5,553.34 615.06
ANTHONY, SUSAN B OR
1711 WILLIAM W MILLER 7100-000 48,956.67 47,519.93 47,519.93 5,263.04

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 52)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 52 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

2648 ANTOINETTE T BELL 7100-000 2,049.48 2,061.34 2,061.34 228.31
2747 ANTOINETTE T BELL 7100-000 10,758.94 11,163.50 11,163.50 1,236.40
2750 ANTOINETTE T BELL 7100-000 10,823.44 10,625.73 10,625.73 1,176.85

ANTONELLI, JOHN OR
4730 CAROLE ANTONELLI 7100-000 67,082.88 66,970.44 66,970.44 7,417.28
3711 ANTONIO ] MASSARO 7100-000 25,476.71 25,975.34 25,975.34 2,876.89
384 ANTONIOS P TSAROUHAS 7100-000 40,747.40 41,537.26 41,537.26 4,600.44

APPLE CREEK LIONS
1418 CLUB 7100-000 10,227.95 10,267.40 10,267.40 1,137.16

APPLE CREEK VOL FIRE
3300 DEPT 7100-000 5,096.58 5,155.14 5,155.14 570.95

ARCHIE, COLIN AND

ANTHONY ARCHIE AND
90-4 CARL C EPLING 7100-000 51,075.89 50,000.00 50,000.00 5,537.73

ARCHIE, COLIN AND
90-5 CARL C. EPLING 7100-000 25,691.64 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87
101 ARGO PARTNERS 7100-000 31,289.04 34,530.00 31,289.04 3,465.41
1563 ARGO PARTNERS 7100-000 20,457.67 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
1648 ARGO PARTNERS 7100-000 32,668.29 32,000.00 32,000.00 3,544.14

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 53)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 53 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)
2805 ARGO PARTNERS 7100-000 139,036.85 136,000.00 136,000.00 15,062.62
2981 ARGO PARTNERS 7100-000 21,027.95 20,800.00 20,800.00 2,303.70
401 ARGO PARTNERS 7100-000 146,317.99 140,625.26 140,625.26 15,574.88
4318 ARGO PARTNERS 7100-000 38,366.23 35,000.00 35,000.00 3,876.41
4498 ARGO PARTNERS 7100-000 112,516.37 110,000.00 110,000.00 12,183.00
489 ARGO PARTNERS 7100-000 102,518.08 102,578.33 102,578.33 11,361.02
5054 ARGO PARTNERS 7100-000 40,897.53 41,652.00 41,652.00 4,613.15
1998 ARIE L TROYER 7100-000 3,587.02 3,517.63 3,517.63 389.59
778 ARIJA BREWER 7100-000 8,566.23 8,367.17 8,367.17 926.70
1973 ARLEEN M MURPHY 7100-000 105,238.70 100,000.00 100,000.00 11,075.45
ARLENE
2523 STEINKERCHNER 7100-000 10,305.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
5095 ARLENE TURNEY 7100-000 5,112.88 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
ARLIE W AND OR
471 BARBARA J BRADFORD 7100-000 187,911.47 197,572.22 187,911.47 20,812.05
689 ARMIDE M SLATON 7100-000 17,319.98 16,400.00 16,400.00 1,816.37
ARNDT, COQUETTE M OR
4588 WILLIAM G ARNDT 7100-000 95,126.62 167,025.91 95,126.62 10,535.70

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 54)
Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 54 of 2182

10-50494-jps




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

ARNDT, GREGORY P OR
3915 MARY ARNDT 7100-000 20,766.13 18,872.35 18,872.35 2,090.20

ARNETTA STOVER
1886 TRUSTEE 7100-000 19,038.53 18,500.00 18,500.00 2,048.96

ARNHOLT, GLORIA J OR
2155 LARRY K ARNHOLT 7100-000 5,085.27 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78

ARNOLD FAMILY JOINT
3002 TRUST AGREEMENT 7100-000 40,967.95 40,000.00 40,000.00 4,430.18
5373 ARTHUR A MILLER 7100-000 157,364.38 156,000.00 156,000.00 17,277.71

ARTHUR D SUNDAY
1367 TRUSTEE 7100-000 10,437.85 9,901.80 9,901.80 1,096.67
1002 ARTHUR E STEINBRUNN  7100-000 5,246.52 5,508.10 5,508.10 610.05
1747 ARTHUR E VERNON 7100-000 35,845.34 35,000.00 35,000.00 3,876.41
4015 ARTHUR J SLUTZ 7100-000 28,734.71 28,778.85 28,778.85 3,187.39
415 ARTHUR O GEIB 7100-000 1,537.57 1,572.18 1,572.18 174.12
3375 ARTHUR ROMITO 7100-001 3,073.01 3,000.00 3,000.00 332.26
4500-3 ARTHUR W. RICHARDS 7100-000 49,110.59 48,842.82 48,842.82 4,260.46
4297 ARTHUR WHITON 7100-000 22,871.59 23,086.55 23,086.55 2,556.94

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 55)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 55 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)

ARTRIP, CARL B OR LOIS
2287 V ARTRIP 7100-000 10,684.87 11,774.45 10,684.87 1,183.39
874 ARVELLA MCDANIEL 7100-001 9,780.38 9,500.00 9,500.00 1,052.17

ASHLEY A ORJEAN A
544 MURDOCCO 7100-000 3,330.48 3,321.46 3,321.46 367.87

ASHLEY JR, WILLIAM O
3084 OR RUTH ASHLEY 7100-000 85,480.29 90,521.39 85,480.29 9,467.33
2302 ASM CAPITAL 7100-000 203,242.67 203,242.67 203,242.67 22,510.04
3568 ASM CAPITAL 7100-000 66,487.26 68,387.50 66,487.26 7,363.76
4205 ASM CAPITAL 7100-000 60,295.20 57,000.00 57,000.00 6,313.01
918 ASM CAPITAL 7100-000 194,418.58 194,596.52 194,596.52 21,552.45
1024 ASM CAPITAL IV LP 7100-000 68,074.14 66,500.00 66,500.00 7,365.18
1958 ASM CAPITAL IV LP 7100-000 209,328.27 216,000.00 209,328.27 23,184.05
3095 ASM CAPITAL IV LP 7100-000 245,601.77 245,601.77 245,601.77 27,201.51
321 ASM CAPITAL IV LP 7100-000 31,737.84 31,090.48 31,090.48 3,443.41
3242 ASM CAPITAL IV LP 7100-000 215,548.99 208,000.00 208,000.00 23,036.94
3507 ASM CAPITAL IV LP 7100-000 177,131.96 173,000.00 173,000.00 19,160.53
3667 ASM CAPITAL IV LP 7100-000 153,883.56 153,883.56 153,883.56 17,043.30

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 56)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 56 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)

381 ASM CAPITAL IV LP 7100-000 104,030.89 68,212.49 52,218.90 5,783.48
386 ASM CAPITAL IV LP 7100-000 104,030.89 59,250.00 51,811.90 5,738.40
5281 ASM CAPITAL IV LP 7100-000 116,653.03 114,000.00 114,000.00 12,626.01
76 ASM CAPITAL IV LP 7100-000 84,518.36 80,000.00 80,000.00 8,860.36
851 ASM CAPITAL IV LP 7100-000 46,087.40 45,000.00 45,000.00 4,983.96
1340 ASM CAPITAL LP 7100-000 9,183.10 8,626.00 8,626.00 955.37
173 ASM CAPITAL LP 7100-000 200,182.93 195,500.00 195,500.00 21,652.52
1962 ASM CAPITAL LP 7100-000 25,460.27 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87
2790 ASM CAPITAL LP 7100-000 102,060.27 100,000.00 100,000.00 11,075.45
4050 ASM CAPITAL LP 7100-000 167,238.69 177,486.75 167,238.69 18,522.44
5164 ASM CAPITAL LP 7100-000 214,040.95 201,654.40 201,654.40 22,334.14
541 ASM CAPITAL LP 7100-000 5,115.89 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
697 ASM CAPITAL LP C/O 7100-000 311,984.77 330,212.11 311,984.77 34,553.72
1555 ASM CAPITAL SIP LP 7100-000 30,781.37 30,000.00 30,000.00 3,322.64
1626 ASM CAPITAL SIP LP 7100-000 98,802.24 93,892.79 93,892.79 10,399.05
1724 ASM CAPITAL SIP LP 7100-000 61,818.60 57,446.38 57,446.38 6,362.44
987 ASM CAPITAL SIP LP 7100-000 166,692.18 163,000.00 163,000.00 18,052.99

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 57)
Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 57 of 2182

10-50494-jps




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)

1263 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 15,558.58 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32
1284 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 71,487.26 70,000.00 72,887.50 8,072.62
1438 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 145,738.94 146,654.87 146,654.87 16,242.69
1573 ASM CAPITAL VLP 7100-000 203,989.04 200,000.00 200,000.00 22,150.91
1613 ASM CAPITAL VLP 7100-000 12,077.38 11,800.02 11,800.02 1,306.91
1618 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 155,439.24 151,364.83 151,364.83 16,764.34
1631 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 108,388.95 106,000.00 106,000.00 11,739.98
1785 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 204,208.22 203,726.00 203,726.00 22,563.58
1853 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 102,418.36 100,000.00 100,000.00 11,075.45
2086 ASM CAPITAL VLP 7100-000 20,514.66 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
2141 ASM CAPITAL VLP 7100-000 12,631.81 12,570.00 12,570.00 1,392.19
235 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 153,217.81 150,000.00 150,000.00 16,613.18
2813 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 15,575.58 11,801.64 15,575.58 1,725.06
2816 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 8,127.67 7,500.00 7,500.00 830.66
2961 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 102,410.96 102,000.00 102,000.00 11,296.96
3120 ASM CAPITAL VLP 7100-000 9,126.92 8,748.00 8,748.00 968.88
3193 ASM CAPITAL VLP 7100-000 19,419.29 19,344.54 19,344.54 2,142.49

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 58)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 58 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)

3480 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 20,451.51 20,875.00 20,875.00 2,312.00
3682 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 91,769.79 95,492.47 91,769.79 10,163.92
3842 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 15,589.52 15,889.52 15,889.52 1,759.84
4035 ASM CAPITAL VLP 7100-000 40,957.26 41,114.04 41,114.04 4,553.57
4167 ASM CAPITAL VLP 7100-000 4,485.68 4,294.60 4,294.60 475.64
4301 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 4,436.68 4,300.62 4,300.62 476.31
4528 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 14,336.33 14,000.00 14,000.00 1,550.56
5237 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 12,756.04 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
5280 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 10,229.28 10,478.31 10,478.31 1,160.52
5352 ASM CAPITAL VLP 7100-000 8,164.82 8,320.88 8,320.88 921.57
65 ASM CAPITAL VLP 7100-000 12,760.84 11,670.47 11,670.47 1,292.56
691 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 207,280.12 198,273.54 198,273.54 21,959.69
818 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 5,109.62 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
892 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 9,858.14 9,500.00 9,500.00 1,052.17
992 ASM CAPITAL V LP 7100-000 204,438.36 200,000.00 200,000.00 22,150.91
2629 ASM CAPITAL V, L.P. 7100-000 68,005.12 66,037.84 66,037.84 7,313.99
3715 ASM CAPITAL V, L.P. 7100-000 205,295.98 225,185.47 205,295.98 22,737.46

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 59)
Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 59 of 2182

10-50494-jps




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)

1316 ASM CAPITAL V, LP 7100-000 99,757.23 96,952.57 96,952.57 10,737.94
2530 ASM CAPITAL V, LP 7100-000 262,824.41 255,000.00 255,000.00 28,242 .41
4069 ASM CAPITAL V, LP 7100-000 127,236.85 123,350.00 123,350.00 13,661.57
4692 ASM CAPITAL V, LP 7100-000 153,567.53 150,000.00 150,000.00 16,613.18
3775 ASM CAPITAL V. L. P. 7100-000 76,833.90 83,876.20 76,833.90 8,509.70
3666 ASM CAPITAL, IV 7100-000 204,580.82 204,580.89 204,580.89 22,658.26
3652 ASM SPV 7100-000 204,695.89 214,132.19 204,695.89 22,671.00
663 ASM SPV 7100-000 14,574.79 13,549.10 13,549.10 1,500.63
664 ASM SPV 7100-000 10,564.79 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
1639 ASM SPV LP 7100-000 25,513.15 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87
2425 ASM SPV LP 7100-000 106,654.42 106,454.00 84,454.00 9,353.66
2468 ASM SPV LP 7100-000 15,475.96 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32
4066 ASM SPV LP 7100-000 20,691.14 20,200.00 20,200.00 2,237.24
4625 ASM SPV LP 7100-000 40,881.92 41,850.00 41,850.00 4,635.08
5310 ASM SPV LP 7100-000 102,587.26 100,000.00 100,000.00 11,075.45
3649 ASM SPV, L.P. 7100-000 204,671.23 200,000.00 200,000.00 22,150.91
1623 ASM SPV, LP 7100-000 107,235.62 105,952.39 105,952.39 11,734.71

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 60)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 60 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
4691 ASM SPV, LP 7100-000 204,339.73 200,000.00 200,000.00 22,150.91
ATKINSON, RITA J OR
4145 JAMES ATKINSON 7100-000 18,200.07 17,649.44 17,649.44 1,954.75
2446 ATLEE N KAUFMAN 7100-000 153,993.56 150,000.00 150,000.00 16,613.18
ATLEE S OR ANNA W
634 HERSHBERGER 7100-000 102,317.81 111,250.00 102,317.81 11,332.16
ATLEE S OR W
635 HERSHBERGER 7100-000 40,834.25 46,708.33 40,834.25 4,522.57
AUDREY E OR OTTO D
465 BOYD 7100-000 50,680.03 50,507.53 50,507.53 5,593.94
1063 AUDREY M RICHARDS 7100-000 43,966.81 43,000.00 43,000.00 4,762.44
4319 AUDREY MOORHEAD 7100-000 30,424.02 29,278.73 29,278.73 3,242.75
25 AULT, DENNIS OR JUDY  7100-000 132,647.23 130,000.00 130,000.00 14,398.09
AUSTRIACO, MICHAEL J
4564 OR 7100-000 13,354.35 13,354.34 13,354.34 1,479.06
2933 AVELINO G BOLUMEN 7100-000 189,172.26 201,495.00 189,172.26 20,951.68
5253 AWUSEBA O BRIGGS 7100-001 12,332.88 12,000.00 12,000.00 1,329.05
AYLSWORTH, JOANN OR
3591 HOLLY PLOTTS 7100-000 10,202.67 10,208.08 10,208.08 1,130.59

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 61)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 61 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

377 B DAVID FULLER 7100-000 20,499.73 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09

4764 BABETTE P ROBINSON 7100-000 9,722.61 9,438.52 9,438.52 1,045.35
BACH, BRUCE OR JANICE

3437 MAE BACH 7100-000 206,488.16 218,329.94 206,488.16 22,869.50
BACHUS, RAYMOND H OR

2148 PATRICIA R BACHUS 7100-000 19,413.98 19,000.00 19,000.00 2,104.34
BAER NESTER, VELMA

3453 OR ROBERT NESTER 7100-000 46,086.61 47,392.81 46,086.61 5,104.30
BAIERA, ADRIANNA H OR

2490 LISA E BAIERA 7100-000 1,020.28 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
BAIERA,CHARLES OR

2488 WILLIAM WAYNE 7100-000 1,023.67 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
BAIRD, SHIRLEY R OR

4199 WALTER M BAIRD 7100-000 10,832.88 10,500.00 10,500.00 1,162.92
BAIRD, WALTER M OR

4200 SHIRLEY R BAIRD 7100-000 35,929.59 35,000.00 35,000.00 3,876.41
BAKER, CORIE L OR

3857 ANTHONY B MCDANIEL  7100-000 2,048.49 2,000.00 2,000.00 221.51
BAKER, DONALD E OR

3438 AUDREY F BAKER 7100-001 2,241.57 2,338.24 2,338.24 258.97

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 62)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 62 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
BAKER, JUDY M OR
1331 ROGER E BAKER 7100-000 10,288.90 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
BAKER, MELISSA L OR
2643 DANIEL F SCIURY 7100-000 102,305.48 100,000.00 100,000.00 11,075.45
BAKER, RICHARD A OR
5000 WILMA J BAKER 7100-000 44,870.00 44,000.00 44,000.00 4,873.20
BALAS III, JOHN A TTEE
AND BENJAMIN J BALAS
4992 TTEE 7100-000 7,655.65 8,532.33 8,532.33 945.00
BALDWIN FAMILY
REVOCABLE LIVING
2541 TRUST 7100-000 9,290.63 8,826.34 8,826.34 977.56
BALINT, JUDY OR RAY
1545 BALINT 7100-000 10,449.45 10,850.00 10,850.00 1,201.69
BALKO, THEODORE M OR
5081 JOHN BALKO 7100-000 102,706.85 109,500.00 102,706.85 11,375.25
BALL, LINDA M OR
2542 MELINDA A RARRIC 7100-000 2,798.83 2,700.00 2,700.00 299.04
BARBARA A
1419 BARTASEVICH 7100-000 27,116.93 27,048.55 27,048.55 2,995.75
4551 BARBARA A BROWN 7100-000 204,778.08 205,373.70 205,373.70 22,746.07
1942 BARBARA A HOHENSHIL  7100-000 25,092.34 24,500.00 24,500.00 2,713.48

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 63)
Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 63 of 2182

10-50494-jps




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)
260 BARBARA A LUKACIK 7100-000 103,233.85 125,650.00 103,233.85 11,433.62
5186 BARBARA A SHRIVER 7100-000 30,033.42 29,500.00 29,500.00 3,267.26
BARBARA A STARKEY

4128 TRUSTEE 7100-000 35,690.41 36,410.00 36,410.00 4,032.57
4936 BARBARA A WILLIAMS 7100-000 4,104.51 4,030.06 4,030.06 446.35
2555 BARBARA E DYE 7100-001 8,183.45 8,000.00 8,000.00 886.04
5191 BARBARA E TOROSIAN 7100-000 5,302.88 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
774 BARBARA ] CUSHMAN 7100-000 5,145.75 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
586 BARBARA J FISHER 7100-000 57,237.61 57,082.70 57,082.70 6,322.17
623 BARBARA J HARVILLA 7100-000 10,924.52 10,920.83 10,920.83 1,209.53
4599 BARBARA J LINSALATA  7100-000 3,066.16 3,000.00 3,000.00 332.26
4695 BARBARA J OETTINGER  7100-000 204,428.86 200,000.00 200,000.00 22,150.91
1361 BARBARA J RICHARD 7100-000 10,199.23 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
722 BARBARA J ROWLES 7100-000 10,324.82 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
1630 BARBARA JTITTLE 7100-000 58,416.05 59,664.00 58,416.05 6,469.85
2598 BARBARA ] WALLMAN 7100-000 1,024.25 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
3983 BARBARA ] WYCUFF 7100-000 35,201.61 34,891.37 34,891.37 3,864.38

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 64)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 64 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

2485 BARBARA JEAN FARKAS  7100-000 48,039.86 48,039.85 48,039.85 5,320.63
1050 BARBARA JEAN MULLET  7100-000 37,249.74 36,000.00 36,000.00 3,987.17
1020 BARBARA K CHANAY 7100-000 1,030.23 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
5371 BARBARA KUHNS 7100-001 5,199.45 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
1421 BARBARA L BRADSHAW  7100-000 6,131.18 6,000.00 6,000.00 664.53
5415 BARBARA L HARTZ 7100-000 12,468.16 12,000.00 12,000.00 1,329.05

BARBARA L MATTERN
2329 TRUSTEE 7100-000 72,389.10 69,000.00 69,000.00 7,642.06
3556 BARBARA R THOMSON 7100-000 56,400.24 56,397.87 56,397.87 6,246.32
20 BARBARA RUTHERFORD  7100-000 10,193.15 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
4815 BARBARA S MARTY 7100-000 10,273.70 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
2892 BARBARA YODER 7100-000 5,108.49 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78

BARBER, ROBERT L OR
764 LINDA C BARBER 7100-000 5,143.01 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
4202 BARBERTON FOPA NO 18  7100-000 25,730.24 29,957.24 25,875.75 2,865.85

BARG, DORIS M OR JOHN
5381 L BARG 7100-001 27,948.45 24,141.77 24,141.77 2,673.81

BARG, JOHN L OR DORIS
5382 M BARG 7100-001 24,505.52 20,315.78 20,315.78 2,250.06

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 65)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 65 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
BARGER, DWIGHT D OR
1101 JOHN D VANDEVER 7100-000 20,525.75 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
BARKMAN, ANDREW E
3223 OR SALOMA E BARKMAN  7100-000 5,131.64 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
BARKMAN, ELIJ OR
2157 MATTIE E BARKMAN 7100-000 10,256.78 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
BARKMAN, JACOB E OR
2158 SUSIE BARKMAN 7100-000 11,657.90 11,326.56 11,326.56 1,254.47
2931 BARKOUKIS, CORENE J 7100-000 5,133.56 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
BARKOW, HENRY M OR
835 RUTH R BARKOW 7100-000 25,706.85 25,504.11 25,504.11 2,824.69
BARNETT, ANNETTE E OR
3454 ROBERT L BARNETT 7100-000 50,417.57 48,699.73 48,699.73 5,393.72
BARNETT, ROBERT L OR
3455 ANNETTE E BARNETT 7100-000 56,864.64 55,191.10 55,191.10 6,112.67
2018 BARON WRIGHT INC 7100-000 56,310.21 55,000.00 56,310.21 6,236.61
4282 BART P HAMILTON 7100-000 53,412.88 54,125.00 54,125.00 5,994.59
BARTASEVICH, WILLIAM
E OR BARBARA A
1644 BARTASEVICH 7100-000 15,815.34 15,601.54 15,601.54 1,727.94
2199 BARTH E PITZ 7100-000 204,541.61 200,000.00 200,000.00 22,150.91

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 66)

10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 66 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

BATES TRUSTEE,

4415 EDWARD R OR 7100-000 20,499.73 21,555.41 20,499.73 2,270.44
BATMAN, EDWARD T OR

2426 VERONICA C BATMAN 7100-000 10,475.62 10,403.29 10,403.29 1,152.21
BATTLE, STACEY A. AND

505-7 SCOTT S. GREEN AND 7100-000 NA 0.00 30,695.33 3,399.65

682 BAUER FARM INC 7100-000 91,238.16 87,703.97 87,703.97 9,713.62
BAUMGARDNER

1376 TRUSTEE, THOMAS T & 7100-000 25,975.68 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
BEACHY, ERVIN N OR

2288 ANNA BEACHY 7100-000 204,911.46 200,000.00 200,000.00 22,150.91
BEAN, RICHARD D OR

790 BEAN FAM REV LIV 7100-000 61,867.95 59,000.00 59,000.00 6,534.52
BEASLEY, ROBERT L OR

1102 WANDA L BEASLEY 7100-000 15,932.86 15,223.15 15,223.15 1,686.03
BECHER, JOEL P OR

1332 SUZZANNE BECHER 7100-000 31,389.36 30,511.39 30,511.39 3,379.28
BECHLER, GERHARD J OR

2647 ALICE C BECHLER 7100-000 117,461.98 118,129.58 118,129.58 13,083.38
BECK, JAMES M OR RUTH

1546 CARLEEN BECK 7100-000 4,216.55 4,160.00 4,160.00 460.74

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 67)
Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 67 of 2182

10-50494-jps




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
BECKER, HORST OR
2806 MARIA BECKER 7100-000 103,590.34 101,039.73 101,039.73 11,190.61
484 BECKY M TARKA 7100-001 1,145.02 1,224.66 1,224.66 135.64
BEDNAR, LYNN D AND
1269 BETH A RUSSELL 7100-000 133,790.68 130,000.00 130,000.00 14,398.09
326 BEECHER NOBLE 7100-000 13,483.86 13,714.53 13,714.53 1,518.95
3620 BEG WIRING, INC 7100-000 12,200.39 12,231.78 12,231.78 1,354.73
BEHELER, GERALD L OR
1264 SHARON A BEHELER 7100-000 95,993.67 84,423.84 84,423.84 9,350.33
BEICHLER, RICHARD OR
1107 HELEN BEICHLER 7100-000 25,557.53 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87
1014 BELAIR DECORATING INC 7100-000 29,627.45 29,000.00 29,000.00 3,211.88
BELL, CAROL M OR
4780 HARRY D BELL JR 7100-000 42,258.99 43,810.14 42,258.99 4,680.38
BELL, MAXIE AND
3087 SHIRLLEY J BELL 7100-000 38,906.77 63,666.06 38,906.77 4,309.10
3791 BEN PATTI 7100-000 12,662.44 12,261.51 12,261.51 1,358.01
957 BEN WENGER 7100-001 25,573.29 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87
BENEFIT, WILLIAM H OR
3163 JANICE E BENEFIT 7100-000 128,014.32 125,204.93 125,204.93 13,867.02

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 68)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 68 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
261 BENJAMIN J RUHLIN 7100-000 122,924.76 117,299.53 117,299.53 12,991.45
262-3 BENJAMIN J RUHLIN 7100-000 NA 34,517.01 34,517.01 3,822.92
BENNETT, DAVID L OR
4781 CYNTHIA A BENNETT 7100-000 5,121.23 5,219.35 5,219.35 578.07
BENNIE D SEGERS
3284 TRUSTEE 7100-000 57,383.90 55,831.78 55,831.78 6,183.62
4151 BENSON E BEACHY 7100-000 6,433.94 6,300.00 6,300.00 697.75
BENTZEN, LOUIS A OR
4953 JOYCE E BENTZEN 7100-000 1,018.70 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
BEREAN COMMUNITY
4055 CHURCH 7100-000 40,771.64 40,000.00 40,000.00 4,430.18
4152 BERGDORF, BARBARAJ  7100-000 25,611.30 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87
BERGER, CAROL A OR
3590 RICHARD T BERGER 7100-000 6,120.82 6,000.00 6,000.00 664.53
BERGER, RICHARD T OR
3457 CAROL BERGER 7100-000 17,556.22 24,000.00 17,556.22 1,944.43
BERINGER, Sr., TIMOTHY
4119 A OR 7100-000 108,462.38 106,400.00 106,400.00 11,784.28
BERKEY, DEAN OR
1547 ELEANOR BERKEY 7100-000 24,603.62 24,000.00 24,000.00 2,658.10

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 69)
Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 69 of 2182

10-50494-jps




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
BERLIN, KEITH OR
4203 MARCIA S BERLIN 7100-000 19,420.60 19,762.09 19,762.09 2,188.74
4036 BERNADETTE M DIERKER 7100-000 13,559.25 16,197.50 13,559.25 1,501.75
BERNADETTE R OR
437 TERENCE K COYNE 7100-000 5,213.29 5,187.50 5,187.50 574.54
1526 BERNARD A ANDREWS 7100-000 53,367.49 54,424.05 53,367.49 5,910.70
BERNARD J HOFFMAN &
2145 MARY HOFFMAN TRUST  7100-000 25,678.08 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87
3853 BERNARD J WOLAK 7100-000 199,800.30 204,609.69 199,800.30 22,128.79
BERNHARD, JOHN C OR
3226 VIVIAN M BERNHARD 7100-000 25,548.73 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87
2703 BERNICE M LEIDY 7100-000 16,485.00 16,237.50 16,237.50 1,798.38
2515 BERNICE R MALIK 7100-000 68,892.19 68,121.08 68,121.08 7,544.72
BERRY ROBERTA OR
339 KARLA DOBBS 7100-000 20,549.04 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
BERRY, LESLIE OR
3458 EVELYN BERRY 7100-001 3,663.76 3,667.67 3,667.67 406.21
BERTOLINI, GEORGIANA
4056 W OR 7100-000 20,452.05 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
2770 BERTRAM J DURIE, III 7100-000 20,053.20 20,117.82 20,117.82 2,228.14

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 70)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 70 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)
5356 BERYL I SWARTZFAGER  7100-000 4,689.31 4,500.00 4,500.00 498.39
2402 BERYL R VANDERSALL 7100-000 9,634.02 9,098.91 9,098.91 1,007.75
3329 BETH A MILFORD 7100-001 6,077.41 5,657.00 5,657.00 626.53
1016 BETH BEERY 7100-000 15,620.14 16,349.99 16,349.99 1,810.83
2873-1 BETHANY MORROW 7100-000 10,824.91 10,971.59 10,971.59 1,215.15
4107 BETTY A WICKHAM 7100-000 8,192.14 8,000.00 8,000.00 886.04
BETTY BUCHWALTER

3479 TRUSTEE OF 7100-000 76,380.40 77,335.93 77,335.93 8,565.31
3018 BETTY C GERRY 7100-000 9,444.06 8,966.50 8,966.50 993.08
330 BETTY G MORRIS 7100-000 1,019.32 1,037.39 1,037.39 114.90
331 BETTY G MORRIS 7100-000 1,019.96 1,077.49 1,077.49 119.33
332 BETTY G MORRIS 7100-000 1,023.18 1,179.96 1,179.96 130.69
348 BETTY G MORRIS 7100-000 2,045.07 2,262.20 2,262.20 250.54
758 BETTY J BLACKBURN 7100-000 2,686.37 2,564.08 2,564.08 283.98
782 BETTY J BUSH 7100-001 15,372.53 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32
2506 BETTY J HNATKO 7100-000 20,911.95 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
397 BETTY J JOHNSTON 7100-001 23,265.50 22,975.00 22,975.00 2,544.59

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 71)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 71 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)
2575 BETTY J KREILING 7100-000 2,089.30 2,040.00 2,040.00 225.94
1145 BETTY ] MATHIAS HUTT  7100-000 5,095.34 5,134.79 5,134.79 568.70
2590 BETTY J STEINER 7100-000 43,378.26 42,716.95 42,716.95 4,731.09
162 BETTY J WARNER 7100-000 54,067.02 52,426.25 52,426.25 5,806.44
4919 BETTY J. CROUSER 7100-000 5,621.65 5,510.68 5,510.68 610.33
BETTY L BUKOVI

2765 TRUSTEE 7100-000 40,946.85 40,806.57 40,806.57 4,519.52
2516 BETTY L MARTIN 7100-000 6,123.62 6,120.99 6,120.99 677.93
4098 BETTY L TAYLOR 7100-001 2,048.92 2,342.50 2,342.50 259.44
4434 BETTY M DILYARD 7100-000 36,906.22 36,000.00 36,000.00 3,987.17
2115 BETTY MYERS 7100-000 7,916.62 6,000.00 6,000.00 664.53
3339 BETTY N FLETCHER 7100-000 35,615.11 35,363.49 35,363.49 3,916.67
2380 BETTY N SOVEL 7100-000 29,630.80 29,630.80 29,630.80 3,281.75
3897 BETTY ORCUTT 7100-000 8,175.84 7,886.11 7,886.11 873.42
2223 BETTY PETTERS, I 7100-001 20,336.51 19,071.52 19,071.52 2,112.25
317 BETTY R PINKSTON 7100-000 194,629.53 197,170.04 194,629.53 21,556.10
692 BETTY R STARR 7100-000 2,698.54 2,880.85 2,880.85 319.07

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 72)
Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 72 of 2182

10-50494-jps




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)
486 BETTY SMITH 7100-000 34,329.97 34,193.32 34,193.32 3,787.07
2019 BETTY V BUSH 7100-000 16,380.11 15,542.11 15,542.11 1,721.36
4847 BEULAH M GOOD TRUST  7100-000 150,826.99 150,847.78 150,847.78 16,707.08
902 BEULAH SCOTT 7100-000 149,959.07 135,547.45 135,547.45 15,012.50
4150 BEVERLY A BARABAS 7100-000 30,662.47 41,179.00 30,662.47 3,396.00
2572 BEVERLY ANN ISOM 7100-000 42,162.64 42,138.22 42,138.22 4,666.99
BEVERLY ANN OR
654 DONALD F ROOP 7100-000 20,390.41 21,312.49 21,312.49 2,360.46
5234 BEVERLY J DORSEY 7100-000 41,272.72 41,495.84 41,495.84 4,595.85
2999 BEVERLY J FAIRHURST 7100-000 10,223.01 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
1132 BEVERLY J GARRETT 7100-001 5,621.06 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
2240 BEVERLY J HOFFERT 7100-000 7,948.67 8,064.90 8,064.90 893.22
424 BEVERLY J HORSFALL 7100-000 180,751.16 180,356.13 180,356.13 19,975.26
1048 BEVERLY J LEEDY 7100-000 5,124.18 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
3735 BEVERLY M. RAMSEYER  7100-000 15,347.67 15,458.63 15,458.63 1,712.11
3306-1 BEVERLY MOORE 7100-000 7,299.18 7,282.30 7,282.30 806.55
BEYELER, LOWELL F OR
1017 SHIRLEY J BEYELER 7100-000 170,735.76 166,234.04 166,234.04 18,411.17

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 73)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 73 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

BIALEK, VALERIE A OR

3439 JOHN F BIALEK 7100-000 74,622.33 73,000.00 73,000.00 8,085.08
BIDINGER, ELAINE OR

3004 KENNETH R BIDINGER 7100-000 31,855.82 30,000.00 30,000.00 3,322.64
BIDINGER, KENNETH R

3005 OR ELAINE BIDINGER 7100-000 48,104.35 45,000.00 45,000.00 4,983.96
BIEL, DAVID H OR JANET

1106 BIEL 7100-000 27,799.24 25,885.00 25,885.00 2,866.88
BILLMAN DAVID K OR

2159 VICKI J BILLMAN 7100-000 10,207.74 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
BILLOW, CHARLES W OR

2995 RETTA H BILLOW 7100-000 102,537.67 100,000.00 100,000.00 11,075.45
BILLOW, RETTA H OR

2996 CHARLES W BILLOW 7100-000 105,850.68 100,000.00 100,000.00 11,075.45
BINNS, WILLIAM A OR

2927 RITA M BINNS 7100-000 81,943.77 88,939.56 81,943.77 9,075.64
BISE, MARY JOAN OR

5251 ROY L BISE 7100-000 7,835.74 7,644.11 7,644.11 846.62
BIXLER, PHILLIP L OR

3861 MARY E BIXLER 7100-001 1,022.40 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
BIXLER, Sr., CHARLES P

1109 OR DIANE M BIXLER 7100-000 11,313.13 10,797.23 10,797.23 1,195.85

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 74)
Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 74 of 2182

10-50494-jps




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

BIXLER, VILAS OR MARY

3781 BIXLER 7100-000 2,047.50 2,000.00 2,000.00 221.51
BLAIR, DONNA D OR

4954 JOSEPH B BLAIR 7100-000 11,556.88 11,735.87 11,735.87 1,299.80

4352 BLAKE P. CALLOWAY 7100-000 307,383.56 306,679.45 306,679.45 33,966.14
BLEICHRODT, LISA M.

1716 AND CHERYL S. REED 7100-000 90,471.60 84,812.00 84,812.00 9,393.31
BLOCK, NANCY J OR

1548 MIKE BLOCK 7100-000 20,734.93 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
BLOOM, HAROLD R OR

826 JUDITH I BLOOM 7100-000 36,883.34 36,000.00 36,000.00 3,987.17
BLOOM, RUBY E OR

5003 CATHIE E ARTHUR 7100-000 28,638.25 28,754.86 28,754.86 3,184.73
BLOUGH, LARRY D OR

1916 MARIANNE BLOUGH 7100-000 15,503.01 15,502.00 15,502.00 1,716.92
BLOUGH, TOM AND

2263 BARBARA BLOUGH 7100-000 61,245.21 61,234.26 61,234.26 6,781.97
BLUE STARR

477 PRODUCTIONS INC 7100-000 6,293.49 6,263.11 6,263.11 693.67
BLUMENSTINE, MARILYN
OR JOSEPH

1549 BLUMENSTINE 7100-000 109,586.36 107,000.00 107,000.00 11,850.74

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 75)
Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 75 of 2182

10-50494-jps




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
BOALS, ZANA M OR
3862 RAYMOND E BOALS 7100-000 1,145.85 1,075.00 1,075.00 119.06
BOBBI OR DENNIS
3593 BRESSON 7100-000 25,578.60 25,737.84 25,737.84 2,850.59
873 BOBBY E HOSKINS 7100-000 40,864.80 39,634.78 39,634.78 4,389.73
207 BOBBY K HOOVER 7100-000 45,186.52 43,000.00 43,000.00 4,762.44
1110 BOECO 7100-001 143.90 153.90 153.90 17.04
BOHL, EDWARD OR
1420 JESSIE A BOHL 7100-001 15,871.34 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32
BOLENDER, MARILYN V
4782 OR DONALD E BOLENDER 7100-000 8,719.22 4,330.00 4,330.00 479.57
BOLEY, MEG M OR
3459 THOMAS R BOLEY 7100-000 8,324.22 7,900.00 7,900.00 874.96
BOLINGER, WILLIAM E
3303 OR MARSHA K BOLINGER 7100-000 104,355.25 104,354.25 104,354.25 11,557.71
BOLITHO, GARRY L OR
5146 RUTHANN BOLITHO 7100-000 30,619.13 30,081.37 30,081.37 3,331.65
BOLTON, WINIFRED T OR
2654 DORIS B ZAPOT 7100-000 10,214.52 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
BOMBORIS, RICHARD OR
3305 JANA BOMBORIS 7100-000 101,057.54 100,156.03 100,156.03 11,092.74

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 76)
Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 76 of 2182

10-50494-jps




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

BONGALIS, JAMES E OR
4731 JEFFREY BONGALIS 7100-000 7,191.10 6,500.00 6,500.00 71991
1346 BONITA J ISOM 7100-000 40,980.21 40,000.00 40,000.00 4,430.18
1471 BONITA L KAUFMAN 7100-000 66,413.47 65,000.00 65,000.00 7,199.05
1156 BONNIE A KURALT 7100-000 1,047.12 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
3595 BONNIE CHASE 7100-000 10,251.51 10,251.51 10,251.51 1,135.41
868 BONNIE L DENNIS 7100-000 123,153.54 120,107.71 120,107.71 13,302.47
4464 BONNIE L KAUFMAN 7100-000 87,314.11 85,000.00 85,000.00 9,414.14
1118 BONNIE S DURST 7100-000 204,734.25 200,000.00 200,000.00 22,150.91
4886 BOOKMYER RETORT 7100-000 1,121.16 1,125.91 1,125.91 124.70

BOONE, IAN N OR
157 CHRISTINE E BOONE 7100-000 17,515.07 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32

BORNTRAGER, ALLEN J

OR ANNA D
3460 BORNTRAGER 7100-000 10,235.74 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55

BORNTRAGER, DAN J OR
1606 ESTA D BORNTRAGER 7100-000 171,181.40 171,181.40 171,181.40 18,959.11

BOSHARA, FRED OR
767 PHYLLIS BOSHARA 7100-000 66,250.27 45,000.00 45,000.00 4,983.96

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 77)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 77 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
BOSS, DONALD L OR
SUSAN J BOSS OR DAWN
328 TALLENT 7100-000 37,848.22 37,000.00 37,000.00 4,097.92
BOUGHTON, KENNETH P
OR BRENDA M
1537 BOUGHTON 7100-000 8,140.50 7,986.25 7,986.25 884.52
BOURNE, JAMES OR
768 DORIS BOURNE 7100-000 4,774.47 4,741.01 4,741.01 525.09
3229 BOWERS TOWING CO 7100-000 153,707.81 151,000.00 151,000.00 16,723.93
BOWERS TRUSTEE,
3093 EUGENE A & 7100-000 10,337.05 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
BOWERS, ROGER A OR
4418 CAROL A BOWERS 7100-000 7,033.02 7,456.97 7,456.97 825.89
BOWERS, WILLIAM H OR
4552 LUCINDA S 7100-000 1,159.38 1,226.40 1,226.40 135.83
BOWERS, WILLIAM H OR
4553 LUCINDA S 7100-000 1,021.50 1,026.30 1,026.30 113.67
BOWERS, WILLIAM H OR
4554 LUCINDA S 7100-000 1,022.15 1,068.73 1,068.73 118.36
BOWERSOCK, ANNA OR
3134 ANGELA FRASSINE 7100-000 15,335.68 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 78)
Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 78 of 2182

10-50494-jps




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
BOYENS, JOHN F OR
832 MARY JO BOYENS 7100-000 3,071.47 3,000.00 3,000.00 332.26
BOYER, FRANCES L OR
1550 ARDEN D BOYER 7100-001 3,102.58 3,000.00 3,000.00 332.26
5210 BRAD B GARN 7100-000 44,611.85 39,695.41 39,695.41 4,396.45
4313 BRADLEY R JONES 7100-000 10,491.92 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
4283 BRADY HINZMAN 7100-001 25,861.64 26,729.63 26,729.63 2,960.43
BRADY OR DARLENE A
3641 CASSIDY 7100-000 92,114.88 92,479.61 92,479.61 10,242.54
BRAGG, JAMES M OR
1178 ELIZABETH BRAGG 7100-000 22,862.88 22,350.00 22,350.00 2,475.36
BRAGG, LINDA L OR
1113 BRUCE W BRAGG 7100-000 2,039.86 2,000.00 2,000.00 221.51
2895-1 BRANDON D WALTON 7100-000 NA 15,535.21 15,535.21 1,720.60
4500-2 BRANDON K. RICHARDS  7100-000 1,249.04 1,228.42 1,228.42 1,285.16
BRATT, DOROTHY M OR
3386 DIANE K BRATT 7100-000 96,970.72 102,635.66 96,970.72 10,739.95
BRECKENRIDGE, JACK OR
PATRICIA E
452 BRECKENRIDGE 7100-000 33,108.99 31,469.20 31,469.20 3,485.35

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 79)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 79 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
BREEDEN, LISA OR LINDA
124 MARSTILLER OR 7100-000 81,718.36 80,000.00 80,000.00 8,860.36
2524 BRENDA A TANSKI 7100-000 25,264.86 25,017.09 25,017.09 2,770.76
4915 BRENDA J HOSTETTLER  7100-000 1,020.14 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
4373 BRENDA K MAURER 7100-000 7,777.40 7,500.00 7,500.00 830.66
4513 BRENDA K STALLMAN 7100-000 72,083.25 68,012.44 68,012.44 7,532.69
3432 BRENDA R MILLER 7100-000 42,022.51 41,922.91 41,922.91 4,643.15
3727 BRENDA R MULLEN 7100-000 10,466.85 10,466.85 10,466.85 1,159.25
BRENNER, KAREN M OR
4420 WILFRED C BRENNER 7100-000 91,527.74 91,535.46 91,535.46 10,137.96
BRENNER, RUTH C OR
5363 ROBERT C BRENNER 7100-000 10,172.60 11,146.92 11,146.92 1,234.57
BRENNER, WILFRED C OR
4276 KAREN M BRENNER 7100-000 7,154.34 7,154.35 7,154.35 792.38
BRESCILLI FAMILY
2230 REVOCABLE TRUST 7100-000 1,020.75 1,037.40 1,037.40 114.90
BREST, TERRI L AND
1775 SUSAN K GAINER AND 7100-000 102,692.75 100,500.00 100,500.00 11,130.83
BREST, TERRI L AND
169 SUSAN K GAINER BREST  7100-000 204,680.82 200,000.00 200,000.00 22,150.91

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 80)
Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 80 of 2182

10-50494-jps




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

2544 BRETT BLOUGH 7100-000 22,470.14 22,458.33 22,458.33 2,487.36

BRETT DALLESANDRO,

RITA OR ROSEMARY
1115 BRETT 7100-000 20,261.95 19,379.58 19,379.58 2,146.38
2227 BRETT FARKAS 7100-000 2,115.27 2,115.17 2,115.17 234.27

BREWSTER III, ALBERT J
5082 OR 7100-000 10,288.90 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55

BRIAN BASH, CHAPTER 7
5130-2 TRUSTEE 7100-000 NA 10,210.20 884.41 884.41
2403 BRIAN E WALTZ 7100-000 20,353.42 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
3260 BRIAN J HUNTSMAN 7100-000 5,433.27 5,243.64 5,243.64 580.76
3266 BRIAN J LISIK 7100-000 2,654.90 2,000.00 2,000.00 221.51
5302 BRIAN J TURNER 7100-000 15,362.47 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32
5119-2 BRIAN L. SIDDALL 7100-000 NA 16,000.00 16,000.00 1,772.08

BRIAN OR CRAIG
501 MUSSELMAN 7100-000 101,906.85 104,000.00 101,906.85 11,286.64
247 BRIAN T BARKER 7100-000 7,292.71 7,326.41 7,326.41 811.43

BRIARCREST

CONDOMINIUM OWNERS,
3461 I 7100-000 14,364.19 14,000.00 14,000.00 1,550.56

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 81)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 81 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

BRIARCREST

2807 HOMEOWNER ASSOC 1 7100-000 1,028.88 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
BRIGGS, CHARLES W OR

4351 DOROTHY D BRIGGS 7100-000 65,638.62 83,552.13 65,638.62 7,269.77
BRIGHT, TALMADGE D

3008 OR LETTIEJ 7100-000 7,872.50 7,910.50 7,910.50 876.13
BRILLHART FAMILY

2416 TRUST DATED 3/9/01 7100-000 16,330.96 16,438.00 16,438.00 1,820.59
BRILLHART, MELVIN D

827 OR JUDITH A BRILLHART 7100-000 56,284.51 55,000.00 55,000.00 6,091.50

1142 BRITTNY E HEDRICK 7100-000 3,213.12 3,213.12 3,213.12 355.86
BROCK, CHARLES E OR

979 CHARLENE A BROCK 7100-000 126,364.30 123,352.72 123,352.72 13,661.88
BROOKER, ROBERT R OR

3919 JEANNETTE F BROOKER  7100-000 26,596.84 26,661.46 26,661.46 2,952.88
BROOKS, EDWARD O OR

769 MARGARET B BROOKS 7100-000 1,030.68 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
BROOKS, LINDA J OR

2231 LARRY W BROOKS 7100-000 16,308.88 16,084.93 16,084.93 1,781.48
BROWN, ANN C OR

3426 KIMYADA BENTON 7100-000 4,088.33 4,310.01 4,310.01 477.36

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 82)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 82 of 2182




UNIFORM CLAIMS CLAIMS

SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

BROWN, GLADYS M OR

2859 VICTOR R BROWN 7100-000 41,662.95 41,472.00 41,472.00 4,593.22
BROWN, MAUREEN J OR

3462 EDWARD ] BROWN 7100-000 32,724.37 26,050.00 26,050.00 2,885.16
BROWN, MICHELLE OR

2609 GARY BROWN 7100-000 41,409.09 40,059.59 40,059.59 4,436.78
BROWN, ROBERT L OR

1762 ELIZABETH ] BROWN 7100-000 76,658.22 76,658.22 76,658.22 8,490.24
BROWN, RUTH E OR

2494 HELEN K BROWN 7100-000 18,211.64 17,459.54 17,459.54 1,933.72
BROWN, VICTOR R OR

2860 GLADYS M BROWN 7100-000 52,078.70 51,895.00 51,895.00 5,747.61
BROWN, WILLIAM H OR

2428 DOROTHY B BROWN 7100-000 2,037.07 2,000.00 2,000.00 221.51
BRUBAKER, RICHARD OR

5004 AARON C BRUBAKER 7100-000 25,445.89 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87
BRUBAKER, THOMAS E

214 OR CHERYL Z 7100-000 205,091.10 200,000.00 200,000.00 22,150.91

1769 BRUCE A BERLIN 7100-000 20,522.58 25,763.94 20,522.58 2,272.97
BRUCE E

1999 VANDERSCHRIER 7100-000 10,257.43 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 83)
10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 83 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

4742 BRUCE KOOKER 7100-000 29,343.73 30,348.54 29,343.73 3,249.95
BRUCE, CADY L OR KIRK

4685 W BRUCE 7100-000 5,301.72 5,187.00 5,187.00 574.48
BRUCE, JOHN W OR LOIS

779 M BRUCE 7100-000 1,540.74 1,508.02 1,508.02 167.02
BRUMMERT TRUST

4688 DATED 2/1/06 7100-000 76,510.27 75,000.00 75,000.00 8,306.59
BRUMMERT TRUST

4853 DATED 2/1/06 7100-000 20,395.14 23,256.68 20,395.14 2,258.86
BRUMMERT, KEVIN L OR

5335 HOLLY M BRUMMERT 7100-000 82,147.95 80,000.00 80,000.00 8,860.36
BRYK, EVAN N OR

564 RACHEL E BRYK 7100-000 1,886.68 1,892.19 1,892.19 209.57
BUCHHOLZ, LEON F OR

2660 EVELYN ] BUCHHOLZ 7100-000 155,261.35 170,890.89 155,261.35 17,195.89
BUCHS, ANN L AND
SALLY STEWART, CO-

731 TRUSTEES 7100-000 65,564.93 70,075.62 65,564.93 7,261.61
BUCHS, ANN L. AND
SALLY STEWART, CO-

296 TRUSTEES 7100-000 20,489.32 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 84)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 84 of 2182




UNIFORM CLAIMS CLAIMS

SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

BUCHWALTER, BETTY L

2265 OR DALE BUCHWALTER  7100-000 5,227.95 5,201.09 5,201.09 576.04
BUECHELE TRUSTEE,

2161 DELBERT G & 7100-000 15,361.13 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32
BURCHAM, ROGER L OR

2545 BETTY L BURCHAM 7100-000 31,466.35 29,493.87 29,493.87 3,266.58
BURCKHART

2799 ENTERPRISES INC 7100-000 51,158.90 51,134.24 51,134.24 5,663.35
BURCKHART

2766 ENTERPRISES, INC 7100-000 51,126.71 51,102.75 51,102.75 5,659.86
BURDICKO, SUSAN T OR

1119 SHARON E BURDICKO 7100-000 20,503.01 20,601.66 20,601.66 2,281.73
BURGAN, ROBERT L OR G

1659 JANE BURGAN 7100-000 59,396.58 56,092.05 56,092.05 6,212.45
BURKET, OLIVER H OR

4422 COLLEEN BURKET 7100-000 5,090.96 5,067.94 5,067.94 561.30
BURKHARDT

3463 DEVELOPMENT GROUP 7100-000 52,904.45 52,079.46 52,079.46 5,768.03
BURKHOLDER, DAN A OR

1422 DALA BURKHOLDER 7100-000 40,956.71 40,000.00 40,000.00 4,430.18
BURKHOLDER, JOHN D

3335 OR SUSIE BURKHOLDER  7100-000 30,843.90 30,000.00 30,000.00 3,322.64

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 85)
10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 85 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

BURNS, BARRY O OR

2808 MARY E BURNS 7100-000 4,181.48 4,161.32 4,161.32 460.89
BURNS, DONALD T OR

4423 ROBERTA L BURNS 7100-000 22,355.12 21,924.00 21,924.00 2,428.18
BURNS, NAYRITHIA M OR

3419 ANN C BROWN 7100-000 11,160.86 11,609.14 11,609.14 1,285.77
BURNS, ROBERTA L OR

4424 DONALD T BURNS 7100-000 12,289.97 12,000.00 12,000.00 1,329.05
BURNS, ROBERTA L OR

4562 DONALD T BURNS 7100-000 10,857.88 10,600.00 10,600.00 1,174.00
BURTON CITY UNITED

158 METHODIST CHURCH 7100-000 88,227.94 88,909.00 88,909.00 9,847.08
BUSER, MARIE A OR

5365 KENNETH R BUSER 7100-000 14,465.50 14,000.00 14,000.00 1,550.56
BUSH, JERRY L OR BETTY

4141 L BUSH 7100-000 38,153.05 38,153.67 38,153.67 4,225.69
BUSS, HAROLD H OR ANN

1810 B BUSS 7100-000 15,336.58 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32
BUSSON, GARY M OR

4697 MARSHA A BUSSON 7100-000 10,196.64 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
BUTCHER, STEVEN R OR

5106 JENNIFER L BUTCHER 7100-000 6,722.97 6,738.78 6,738.78 746.35

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 86)
Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 86 of 2182

10-50494-jps




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

BUTLER, ROSE OR SAM
5209 NELSON 7100-000 48,047.52 30,000.00 30,000.00 3,322.64

BUTT, BERNADINE W OR
1377 ROSS R BUTT 7100-000 111,818.49 102,000.00 102,000.00 11,296.96

BUTWILL, VICTORIA
4425 MARIE OR 7100-000 54,197.30 53,320.50 53,320.50 5,905.49
42 BYERS, JOHN T OR JANET 7100-000 21,163.21 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09

BYRD, CLINT L & TWYLA
1423 M BYRD 7100-000 1,292.37 1,177.48 1,177.48 130.41
4679 C MICHAEL BANBURY 7100-000 7,651.95 7,500.00 7,500.00 830.66
1632 C RICHARD WEAVER 7100-000 46,150.72 45,000.00 45,000.00 4,983.96

CALDERONE, PAULINE
1661 OR ANDREW CALDERONE 7100-000 12,544.36 13,669.56 12,544.36 1,389.35
3267 CALLIE PILKINGTON 7100-000 92,123.22 90,000.00 90,000.00 9,967.91
3315 CALLIE PILKINGTON 7100-000 20,525.75 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
4518 CALVIN L YODER 7100-000 20,678.84 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
4770 CAMILLE STEPHENSON 7100-001 3,585.15 3,500.00 3,500.00 387.64

CAMPBELL, TERRY A &
209 BARBARA S 7100-000 20,741.27 20,310.35 20,310.35 2,249.46

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 87)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 87 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
4279 CANDICE RIDGE DUKE 7100-000 47,785.12 45,986.43 45,986.43 5,093.21
CANFIELD, WESLEY A OR
3201 SHIRLEY A CANFIELD 7100-000 5,162.74 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
CAPAN, DAVID J OR
2656 JEANNETTE CAPAN 7100-000 16,354.62 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32
CAPPS, JR., WARREN J OR
771 MEREDITH L CAPPS 7100-000 8,631.54 7,089.26 7,089.26 785.17
CARDINALI, ARCHIE J OR
3443 NANCY CARDINALI 7100-000 25,871.23 25,991.78 25,991.78 2,878.70
CARDINALI, GINA M OR
3444 CARLY M CARDINALI 7100-000 4,574.03 4,340.93 4,340.93 480.78
CARL A BAUMAN JR.
742 IRREVOCABLE TRUST 7100-000 70,507.49 70,507.49 70,507.49 7,809.02
90-8 CARL A. EPLING 7100-000 10,260.82 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
2149 CARL BAILEY 7100-000 384,163.53 375,000.00 375,000.00 41,532.95
90-2 CARL C. EPLING 7100-000 89,491.10 87,500.00 87,500.00 9,691.02
4452 CARL E GREGORY 7100-000 10,205.48 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
4341 CARL FELLENSTEIN 7100-000 15,309.04 15,302.47 15,302.47 1,694.82
890 CARL G RITCHEY 7100-000 3,577.48 3,500.00 3,500.00 387.64

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 88)
Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 88 of 2182

10-50494-jps




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

4335 CARL R VAN VOOHIS 7100-000 16,716.85 16,189.90 16,189.90 1,793.11
629 CARL V GILBOW TRUST  7100-000 20,674.11 20,616.60 20,616.60 2,283.38

CARL, PHILIP N OR
1425 MARIAN R CARL 7100-000 61,430.14 61,298.11 61,298.11 6,789.04
4025 CARLA J DAVIS 7100-000 21,330.02 20,917.40 20,917.40 2,316.70
1511 CARLA WITHRICH 7100-000 20,459.52 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
290 CARLENE SNYDER 7100-000 112,544.13 113,078.32 113,078.32 12,523.94

CARLSON, ERIC R OR
783 CYNTHIA K CARLSON 7100-000 51,771.95 50,000.00 50,000.00 5,537.73

CARLSON, RONALD G OR

SUSAN DIANE CARLSON
1378 TTEES 7100-000 5,117.53 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
5208 CARMELA A ALLEN 7100-000 2,250.42 1,684.93 1,684.93 186.61
4996 CARMON L STANIK 7100-000 15,819.01 15,871.33 15,871.33 1,757.82
4430 CAROL A CROSKEY 7100-000 17,410.01 17,394.47 17,394.47 1,926.52
3892 CAROL A LYONS 7100-000 16,227.43 15,160.00 15,160.00 1,679.03

CAROL A OR LARRY J
3736 REA 7100-000 10,212.47 10,451.89 10,451.89 1,157.59
3748 CAROL A SEIGLEY 7100-000 3,062.88 3,062.88 3,062.88 339.23

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 89)

10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 89 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)
3991 CAROL A VASILEFF 7100-000 29,056.24 56,962.93 29,056.24 3,218.11
1153 CAROL D MALICOAT 7100-000 5,112.88 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
4061 CAROL E COLEMAN 7100-000 61,963.25 60,493.86 60,493.86 6,699.97
CAROL FAHRNER
4426 REVOCABLE TRUST 7100-000 10,250.55 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
797 CAROL J GRIFFIN 7100-000 63,395.33 62,008.88 62,008.88 6,867.76
CAROL J OR DANIEL W

745 ROSS ROSS 7100-000 136,250.22 132,943.47 132,943.47 14,724.10
5155 CAROL J WEBER 7100-000 25,796.13 25,116.58 25,116.58 2,781.77
724 CAROL L BURLEY 7100-000 1,286.43 1,241.27 1,241.27 137.48
4923 CAROL MCATEE 7100-000 1,540.77 1,500.00 1,500.00 166.13
4398 CAROL S SLATES 7100-000 10,186.99 10,225.55 10,225.55 1,132.53
2627 CAROL S STROUSE 7100-000 45,980.00 46,762.99 46,762.99 5,179.22
4506 CAROL SEGER 7100-000 9,163.05 9,195.78 9,195.78 1,018.48
5339 CAROL SUE PORTER 7100-000 1,224.16 0.00 0.00 0.00
4893 CAROLE A HOLLIDAY 7100-000 16,486.85 16,406.92 16,406.92 1,817.14
3333 CAROLE B BOERKE 7100-000 15,418.08 16,000.00 16,000.00 1,772.08
565 CAROLE M DOLAN 7100-000 15,540.00 15,450.00 15,450.00 1,711.15

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 90)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 90 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
2531 CAROLINE A OBRINGER  7100-000 81,898.63 80,000.00 80,000.00 8,860.36
5436 CAROLINE J SMITH 7100-000 14.20 34.20 34.20 2.96
1069 CAROLYN EDGAR 7100-000 261,422.05 255,000.00 255,000.00 28,242.41
CAROLYN HONE
1323 VOGENITZ 7100-000 1,569.20 1,591.59 1,591.59 176.28
CAROLYN J BROUGHTON
1658 TRUSTEE 7100-000 24,565.84 23,058.36 23,058.36 2,553.82
CAROLYN M WARREN
4522 TRUST 7100-000 48,223.94 48,223.94 48,223.94 5,341.02
CAROLYN M WARREN
4858 TRUST 7100-000 135,521.89 135,521.89 135,521.89 15,009.66
CAROLYN R
5319 DELHOMMER 7100-000 11,196.05 12,570.69 11,196.05 1,240.01
1182 CAROLYN S DELONG 7100-000 37,819.76 36,021.13 36,021.13 3,989.51
CARPENTER, ROGER F OR
2610 IRENE E CARPENTER 7100-000 191,820.62 190,900.98 190,900.98 21,143.15
CARPENTER, ROGER OR
2934 SUMMER CARPENTER 7100-000 42,612.14 42,150.44 42,150.44 4,668.35
2441 CARRIE REYNOLDS 7100-000 136.75 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
5178 CARROL ANN NUZZO 7100-000 5,107.88 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.88

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 91)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 91 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
2982 CARROL D EGGEMAN 7100-000 6,282.10 6,000.02 6,000.02 664.53
CARTER, RUSSEL K OR
772 MARGUERITE CARTER 7100-000 31,052.84 30,000.00 30,000.00 3,322.64
CASENHISER, PAUL J OR
4786 TERI A CASENHISER 7100-000 13,902.00 13,510.65 13,510.65 1,496.37
CASEY, JEFFREY OR
2809 SHANNON CASEY 7100-000 55,790.19 55,682.61 55,682.61 6,167.10
CASSANDRA R
4059 CLEMENTS 7100-000 1,043.21 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
CATALANO, FRANK J OR
1267 NANCY D CATALANO 7100-000 5,345.21 5,676.85 5,676.85 628.73
5331 CATHARINE A MILHAM 7100-001 38,339.70 37,500.00 37,500.00 4,153.30
CATHERINE C
5130-3 PEMBRIDGE 7100-000 NA 10,210.20 10,210.20 1,130.83
1007 CATHERINE G TEDDER 7100-000 4,120.08 5,321.30 4,120.08 456.32
3445 CATHERINE I CLARY 7100-001 31,993.08 31,909.47 31,909.47 3,534.12
1265 CATHERINE ] DAVIDSON  7100-000 21,590.92 20,989.84 20,989.84 2,324.72
CATHERINE M AND PAUL
5249 C GALLO 7100-000 30,579.45 30,770.50 30,770.50 3,407.97

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 92)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 92 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
CATHY L. VAN NOSTRAN
3150 TRUSTEE 7100-000 111,693.00 108,194.17 108,194.17 11,983.00
186 CATHY SPENCER 7100-000 185,410.69 184,751.58 184,751.58 20,462.08
187 CATHY SPENCER 7100-000 34,786.55 35,049.13 35,049.13 3,881.85
CECIL B AND JOSEPHINE
SANTOFERRARO
2202 REVOCABLE 7100-000 26,773.76 27,799.94 26,773.76 2,965.32
4978 CECILE A SCHOONOVER  7100-000 8,119.62 9,796.83 8,119.62 899.29
3417 CECILIA M AYOUP 7100-000 69,487.27 73,150.33 69,487.27 7,696.03
CEDAR GLADE CAPITAL
4067 LLC 7100-000 73,698.08 72,000.00 72,000.00 7,974.32
CEDAR GLADE CAPITAL
718 LLC 7100-000 28,866.40 26,000.00 26,000.00 2,879.62
CEDAR GLADE CAPITAL,
146 LLC 7100-000 40,937.05 40,451.23 40,451.23 4,480.16
CEDAR GLADE CAPITAL,
2688 LLC 7100-000 25,557.90 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87
CEDAR GLADE CAPITAL,
29 LLC 7100-000 145,674.74 146,287.00 146,287.00 16,201.95
CERASI, BETTY AND
2856 JAMES CERASI TRUSTEE  7100-000 72,439.97 70,577.36 70,577.36 7,816.76

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 93)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 93 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
CETKOSKY, DARLENE M
1662 OR THOMAS R CETKOSKY 7100-000 5,150.41 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
1192 CHAD E HOOSER 7100-001 3,142.68 3,000.00 3,000.00 332.26
396-2 CHAD L DANIELS 7100-001 NA 10,228.42 10,228.42 1,132.86
2107 CHAD LONGSTRETH 7100-000 67,698.62 68,604.04 68,604.04 7,598.21
CHADIMA, JAMES M OR
2162 SANDRA L CHADIMA 7100-000 159,318.25 156,000.00 156,000.00 17,277.71
CHANG, LOU OR VANG,
582 LENG 7100-000 10,545.35 10,513.41 10,513.41 1,164.41
CHAO-HSING STANLEY
4037 CHEN TRUST 7100-000 134,961.29 136,190.11 134,961.29 14,947.57
CHAPMAN, JOYCE OR
3165 PHIL CHAPMAN 7100-000 159,160.96 156,000.00 156,000.00 17,277.71
136 CHARLANN R MAXWELL  7100-000 22,724.95 22,849.42 22,849.42 2,530.68
CHARLEEN F
5190 WINEMILLER 7100-000 10,354.79 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
318 CHARLENE L MEIER 7100-000 6,612.00 6,699.58 6,699.58 742.00
CHARLES ANTONY
3409 TORGERSEN TRUSTEE 7100-000 51,269.42 51,244.28 51,244.28 5,675.54
2985 CHARLES B MASHBURN  7100-000 51,241.78 50,000.00 50,000.00 5,537.73

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 94)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 94 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

396-1 CHARLES D DANIELS 7100-000 NA 91,787.35 91,787.35 10,165.87
681 CHARLES DANIEL BAUER 7100-000 24,632.00 23,736.68 23,736.68 2,628.94
3839 CHARLES DUANE SAYRE  7100-000 102,207.45 100,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
2566 CHARLES E GREGORY 7100-000 9,236.71 9,675.00 9,675.00 1,071.55

CHARLES E HAUBERT
584 REVOCABLE TRUST 7100-000 116,556.29 116,655.56 116,655.56 12,920.13
1948 CHARLES E KASH 7100-000 1,039.89 1,040.33 1,040.33 115.22
5246-3 CHARLES E LOWREY 7100-000 NA 17,000.00 17,000.00 1,882.83

CHARLES E OR NANCY A
3296 SOLLERS 7100-000 154,859.28 150,000.00 150,000.00 16,613.18

CHARLES E OR SANCHA
3703 D LANCE 7100-000 255,374.89 262,020.34 255,374.98 28,283.94
2424 CHARLES E OWEN 7100-001 25,875.34 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87

CHARLES F OR FAYE E
532 FRYE 7100-000 41,805.61 41,770.22 41,770.22 4,626.24
5080 CHARLES F PULLEY 7100-000 6,817.70 6,762.14 6,762.14 748.93
2391 CHARLES H THOMAS 7100-001 5,136.95 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
4421 CHARLES ] BROWN 7100-000 409,361.64 410,103.88 410,103.88 45,420.87
5246-1 CHARLES J LOWREY 7100-000 NA 17,000.00 17,000.00 1,882.83

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 95)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 95 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

522 CHARLES J TEXTER 7100-000 13,965.65 13,902.22 13,902.22 1,539.73
846 CHARLES R MAYREIS 7100-000 4,839.56 4,809.16 4,809.16 532.63
4497 CHARLES RACIN 7100-000 173,652.62 170,010.00 170,010.00 18,829.38
2293 CHARLES S DILLON AND  7100-000 123,170.41 120,000.00 120,000.00 13,290.54
4845 CHARLES SAKER 7100-000 177.55 177.55 177.55 19.66
759 CHARLES W BOERNER 7100-000 153,589.05 150,000.00 150,000.00 16,613.18
122 CHARLES W MILLER 7100-000 20,517.81 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
695 CHARLES WILLE 7100-000 30,591.78 30,000.00 30,000.00 3,322.64
3820 CHARLIE FERRELL 7100-000 41,023.84 40,000.00 40,000.00 4,430.18

CHARLOTTE E. LANDIS

1997 IRREVOCABLE LIFE
4030 INSURANCE TRUST 7100-000 141,157.34 138,000.00 138,000.00 15,284.13

CHARLOTTE M
749 SULZBACH 7100-000 56,196.68 55,000.00 55,000.00 6,091.50

CHAYE, THOMAS P OR E
1536 NOREEN CHAYE 7100-000 60,850.76 58,500.00 58,500.00 6,479.14

CHEN, SERENA FAN MING
4038 TRUSTEE 7100-001 69,681.37 70,123.84 70,123.84 7,766.54
4908 CHENWANG CHANG 7100-000 102,525.78 103,074.96 103,074.96 11,416.02

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 96)

10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 96 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)
206 CHERI CLINE 7100-000 18,276.41 17,852.33 17,852.33 1,977.23
CHERRY, BETTY J OR
3096 ELDON CHERRY, Jr. 7100-000 21,010.53 20,500.00 20,500.00 2,270.47
1874 CHERYL A RAMPELT 7100-001 18,667.92 17,234.99 17,234.99 1,908.85
4354 CHERYL DIXON 7100-001 10,971.27 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
3561 CHERYL K YODER 7100-000 15,289.73 15,465.42 15,465.42 1,712.87
3104 CHERYL L FOGG 7100-000 10,766.19 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
3884 CHERYL L HUMMEL 7100-000 16,287.56 16,300.00 16,300.00 1,805.30
3888 CHERYL L LEESER 7100-000 15,345.21 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32
4328 CHERYL L ROETHER 7100-000 2,714.20 2,541.84 2,541.84 281.52
5326 CHERYL L SHIREY 7100-000 7,386.61 7,892.95 7,892.95 874.18
5160 CHERYL S SADLER 7100-000 20,147.80 17,000.00 17,000.00 1,882.83
CHESLOCK TRUST DATED
2082 MARCH 5, 2015 7100-000 55,139.66 53,398.90 53,398.90 5,914.17
CHESLOCK, JOHN R OR
2083 DONNA S COCKRELL 7100-000 20,470.10 21,185.20 21,185.20 2,346.35
4112 CHESTER A BENDEN 7100-001 38,717.59 43,677.80 38,773.48 4,294.34
2674 CHESTER FRY 7100-000 55,335.19 54,002.22 54,002.22 5,980.99

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 97)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 97 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

CHESTER L LEHMAN OR
3502 TWILA M LEHMAN TRUST 7100-000 81,954.66 81,946.99 81,946.99 9,076.00

CHIOFOLO, KATHLEEN

OR ANTHONY B
2769 CHIOFOLO 7100-000 10,417.56 10,090.25 10,090.25 1,117.54

CHIPPEWA CHURCH OF
668 THE BRETHREN 7100-000 25,658.19 25,040.24 25,040.24 2,773.32
1121 CHIPPEWA VALLEY INV  7100-000 155,016.78 157,460.00 155,016.78 17,168.81

CHMELIK, DENNIS OR
856 DIANE CHMELIK 7100-000 24.213.11 23,701.74 23,701.74 2,625.08
4981 CHRIS K WALZAK 7100-000 12,149.50 13,377.08 12,149.50 1,345.61

CHRISTEN B OR JOHN
3639 CARDINA 7100-000 25,292.87 25,811.64 25,811.64 2,858.76
5072 CHRISTINA A HAMILTON  7100-000 5,305.14 5,412.50 5,412.50 599.46

CHRISTINA OR DON
463 WALLACE 7100-000 19,359.85 25,259.29 19,359.85 2,144.19
149 CHRISTINE A ARNOLD 7100-000 4,601.71 4,500.00 4,500.00 498.39
1104 CHRISTINE A BEGUNICH  7100-000 23,076.23 24,925.00 23,076.23 2,555.80
4560 CHRISTINE AP HAIDA 7100-000 20,381.37 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
3024 CHRISTINE E HILEMAN 7100-000 16,638.25 16,000.00 16,000.00 1,772.08

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 98)
Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 98 of 2182

10-50494-jps




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
3686 CHRISTINE K. SCITZS 7100-000 15,322.19 16,772.74 15,322.19 1,697.00
CHRISTOPHER
3597 CRANDALL 7100-000 127,910.10 138,065.07 127,910.10 14,166.62
5084 CHRISTOPHER J DAVIS 7100-001 41,282.26 41,588.25 41,588.25 4,606.09
1952 CHRISTY L KOVATCH 7100-000 3,249.29 3,384.60 3,384.60 374.86
4968 CHRISTY M MCCONAHAY 7100-000 6,801.93 9,081.67 6,801.93 753.34
420 CHUNG FAMILY TRUST 7100-000 255,590.13 254,230.48 254,230.48 28,157.18
CICCONETTI, DAVID M
2291 OR 7100-000 11,491.02 11,486.36 11,486.36 1,272.17
CIRULLO, Jr., JOHN OR
3066 EMMA CIRULLO 7100-000 240,367.46 235,000.00 235,000.00 26,027.32
CITY OF ASHLAND
2344 WATER DEPARTMENT 7100-000 46.71 254.95 254.95 28.23
CITY OF CUYAHOGA
5063 FALLS 7100-000 506.19 917.40 917.40 101.61
711 CITY OF MEDINA 7100-000 175.09 204.36 204.36 22.63
CITY OF WADSWORTH
2008 UTILITIES DEPT 7100-000 223.33 194.66 194.66 21.56
2242 CLAIR OVER 7100-001 12,479.41 11,708.00 11,708.00 1,296.72

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 99)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 99 of 2182




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

18 CLAIRENE ELSWICK 7100-000 40,780.82 40,000.00 40,000.00 4,430.18
2599 CLARA E WEAVER 7100-000 76,729.62 75,000.00 75,000.00 8,306.59
2872 CLARA HOSTETLER 7100-000 4,126.58 4,086.00 4,086.00 452.54
4524 CLARA L WEAVER 7100-000 5,173.60 5,076.00 5,076.00 562.19
3950 CLARA Z RESSLER 7100-000 12,683.08 12,322.03 12,322.03 1,364.72
2909 CLARENCE BROWN 7100-000 14,348.08 14,523.56 14,523.56 1,608.55
3941 CLARENCE MOORE 7100-000 171,804.33 107,506.63 107,506.63 11,906.84

CLARK, III, ROBERT W OR
3341 PEGGY A CLARK 7100-000 11,347.00 10,906.01 10,906.01 1,207.89

CLARK, ROBERT E OR
3338 JANET E CLARK 7100-001 70,934.63 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87
5376 CLARNEY B NASH 7100-001 1,224.16 1,200.00 1,200.00 132.91

CLASON, NORMA J OR
5196 ROBERT E CLASON 7100-000 10,569.59 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55

CLATWORTHY, CHARLES

E OR MARTHA E
1663 CLATWORTHY 7100-000 76,783.56 76,520.00 76,520.00 8,474.94

CLAUDIA C KAMMER
41 TRUSTEE 7100-000 158,294.83 163,674.72 158,294.83 17,531.87

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 100)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 100 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
39 CLAUDIA C. KAMMER 7100-000 153,460.82 158,517.42 153,460.82 16,996.48
CLAUDIA D.
4449 HENDERSHOT 7100-000 51,158.90 54,499.98 51,158.90 5,666.08
CLAUDIA D.
4523 HENDERSHOT 7100-000 48,008.25 50,523.06 48,008.25 5,317.13
CLAUDIA L OR CHARLES
562 D REISINGER 7100-000 8,720.59 10,345.36 8,720.59 965.85
3222 CLAUDIA S BACH 7100-000 204,409.40 200,000.00 200,000.00 22,150.91
CLAUSE, GERTRUDE OR
2549 TRACY L CLAUSE 7100-000 20,433.97 20,586.82 20,586.82 2,280.08
2081 CLAYTON S CAMPBELL 7100-000 5,182.47 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
2551 CLAYTOR, CALVINL OR  7100-000 51,206.30 50,000.00 50,000.00 5,537.73
1114 CLEAR PICTURE, INC 7100-000 70.89 132.25 132.25 14.65
CLEO E LORENTZ
3798 REVOCABLE TRUST 7100-000 151,823.92 151,825.21 151,825.21 16,815.33
2705 CLETUS JLONGSTRETH  7100-000 123,318.24 119,163.67 119,163.67 13,197.92
CLIFFORD E AND JUNE E
1539 HARMON FAMILY TRUST  7100-000 61,482.26 57,535.82 57,535.82 6,372.35
1685 CLIFTON B GRAY 7100-000 5,092.05 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 101)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 101 of

~N1 0N




UNIFORM CLAIMS CLAIMS

SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

CLINE, JAMES R OR LANA

1922 M CLINE 7100-000 15,421.44 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32

1531 CLINT L BYRD 7100-000 1,363.49 1,219.15 1,219.15 135.02
CLOUD, RACHELLE L OR

5147 JOHN D CLOUD JR 7100-000 12,097.55 12,206.72 12,206.72 1,351.95

190 CLYDE E GLEIM, Jr. 7100-000 15,332.26 15,200.00 15,200.00 1,683.47
CLYDE F OR MARY

1991 SUZANNE SWAIN 7100-000 5,118.36 5,676.83 5,676.83 628.73
CO RAN UNIWAY W

4939 COLUMBIA 7100-000 10,334.46 17,340.00 10,334.46 1,144.59
COBLENTZ, GLENN W OR

4787 ELSIE COBLENTZ 7100-000 46,596.79 45,281.10 45,281.10 5,015.08
COBLENTZ, ROY A OR

3864 MAHLON R COBLENTZ 7100-000 17,710.22 17,950.00 17,950.00 1,988.05

4060 COCHRELL, CAROL E 7100-000 35,712.33 35,000.00 35,000.00 3,876.41
COCHRELL, RALPH OR

1923 VIRGINIA A COCHRELL 7100-000 15,370.28 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32
COCHRELL, VIRGINIA A

2021 OR RALPH COCHRELL 7100-000 18,366.90 18,000.00 18,000.00 1,993.58
COFFMAN, ROBERT B OR

2163 JANET COFFMAN 7100-000 10,288.90 10,250.00 10,250.00 1,135.24

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 102)
10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 102 of

~N1 0N




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
COGAR, EDWARD D OR
1669 HAZEL R COGAR 7100-000 20,503.01 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
4153 COLEEN CASEY 7100-000 75,839.77 66,710.54 66,710.54 7,388.49
COLEMAN, GUY W OR
980 JUDY L COLEMAN 7100-000 17,043.22 16,259.00 16,259.00 1,800.76
90-3 COLIN ARCHIE 7100-000 63,849.18 62,500.00 62,500.00 6,922.16
64 COLIN R ARCHIE 7100-000 107,983.53 105,250.00 105,250.00 11,656.91
2606 COLLEEN S. RITZI 7100-000 631.25 587.25 587.25 65.04
COLLINS, Jr., NORMAN E
1911 OR CYNTHIA V 7100-000 71,698.22 70,000.00 70,000.00 7,752.82
1092 COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO  7100-000 223.00 149.00 149.00 16.51
COLUMBIAN BUILDING
1670 ASSOCIATION 7100-000 109,661.20 105,926.61 105,926.61 11,731.85
COLUMBIAN CHARITIES
4428 INC 7100-001 20,578.77 20,000.00 21,775.00 2,411.68
CONCETTA A DONATELLI
4435 TRUSTEE 7100-000 187,004.00 181,920.61 181,920.61 20,148.54
CONDELLO BETTY E OR
266 HARWOOD DIANE 7100-000 109,545.54 104,703.00 104,703.00 11,596.33

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 103)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 103 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
CONNER, ANN B OR
3166 JUDITH K BURRIDGE 7100-000 5,425.00 5,425.00 5,425.00 600.84
2591 CONNIE D WISE 7100-000 4,599.86 4,500.00 4,500.00 498.39
4173 CONNIE J LATZKE 7100-000 3,582.32 3,500.00 3,500.00 387.64
4409 CONNIE L. AMEER 7100-000 5,122.74 5,134.79 5,134.79 568.70
1453 CONNIE M GOOD 7100-000 3,130.85 3,000.00 3,000.00 332.26
3728 CONNIE S NICKLES 7100-000 272,325.57 349,820.66 272,325.57 30,161.29
4771 CONRAD YODER 7100-000 4,171.84 4,178.52 4,178.52 462.79
CONRAD, CHAD J OR
3010 JANET P CONRAD 7100-000 10,192.27 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
CONRAD, KAREN S OR
2496 THOMAS W CONRAD 7100-000 28,634.73 28,000.00 28,000.00 3,101.13
CONRAD, THOMAS W OR
2497 KAREN S CONRAD 7100-000 10,203.42 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
CONSTANCE G
3408 TORGERSEN TRUSTEE 7100-000 76,852.57 76,386.28 76,386.28 8,460.13
CONSTANTINE S
5398 KUBILUS 7100-000 10,210.41 10,269.60 10,269.60 1,137.40
CONSTANTINE S
5447 KUBILUS, Jr. 7100-000 40,983.29 41,246.86 41,246.86 4,568.27

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 104)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 104 of




UNIFORM CLAIMS CLAIMS

SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

CONTEMPORARY FOODS

1091 INC 7100-001 1,762.47 8,729.43 1,762.47 195.20
CONTINI, RONALD D OR

3467 SANDRA A CONTI 7100-000 10,226.92 10,304.30 10,304.30 1,141.25
COOLE, DANIEL OR RUTH

3865 COOLE 7100-000 10,258.49 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
COOLEY, GLORENE W OR

1430 PAUL W COOLEY 7100-000 44,458.42 43,500.00 43,500.00 4,817.82
COOMBES, BONNIE R OR

5347 DAVID JURCICH 7100-000 6,284.97 6,246.67 6,246.67 691.84
COON & SEMONIN

2022 PROPERTIES INC 7100-000 11,864.94 12,256.50 12,256.50 1,357.46
COON, RALPH D OR

2023 ROSEMARY COON 7100-000 4,159.11 4,362.75 4,362.75 483.20
COON, RALPH D OR

2071 ROSEMARY COON 7100-000 1,262.40 1,323.37 1,323.37 146.57
COON, ROSEMARY OR

2024 RALPH D COON 7100-000 1,514.98 1,588.14 1,588.14 175.90
COON, ROSEMARY OR

2068 RALPH D COON 7100-000 4,438.21 4,668.43 4,668.43 517.05
COON, ROSEMARY OR

2069 RALPH D COON 7100-000 3,305.51 2,900.55 2,900.55 321.25

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 105)
10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 105 of

~N1 0N




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

COON, ROSEMARY OR

2070 RALPH D COON 7100-000 7,944.14 8,333.11 8,333.11 922.93
COON, ROSEMARY OR

2072 RALPH D COON 7100-000 3,802.61 3,945.97 3,945.97 437.03
COOPER, ALLEN OR

1608 VICTORIA C COOPER 7100-000 15,361.05 15,333.98 15,333.98 1,698.30
COOPER, JAMES E OR

1431 WILMA COOPER 7100-000 73,385.48 71,044.83 71,044.83 7,868.53
COPELAND, RONNIE L.
AND CLAUDE E.

3236 COPELAND 7100-000 25,532.12 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87
COPLEY, DAVID F OR

4154 LAURA A COPLEY 7100-000 6,639.62 6,500.00 6,500.00 71991
CORETTA M

4397 RICHARDSON 7100-001 15,271.23 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32
CORMANY, MELVIN W OR

2659 PEARL A CORMANY 7100-000 77,792.49 81,777.00 77,792.49 8,615.87
CORMANY, PEARL A OR

2661 MELVIN W CORMANY 7100-000 4,085.92 4,293.00 4,293.00 475.47

5066 CORNELIUS N MARTIN 7100-000 6,128.84 6,000.00 6,000.00 664.53
COSTA, GREGORY L OR

1758 JUDY A COSTA 7100-000 38,854.72 35,433.90 35,433.90 3,924.47

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 106)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 106 of




UNIFORM CLAIMS CLAIMS

SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

COY, VIRGINIA A OR

2142 CINDY CASPER 7100-000 12,366.30 12,141.88 12,141.88 1,344.77
CRAIG, DOROTHY J OR

127 JOHN W 7100-000 20,397.31 19,597.12 19,597.12 2,170.47
CRAIG, STEPHEN B OR

1433 MARIAN L CRAIG 7100-001 30,517.81 30,618.49 30,618.49 3,391.13
CRAMER, DALE C OR

1926 SHARON A CRAMER 7100-000 15,294.97 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32
CRANE, DAVID E OR

4307 MARIANNE CRANE 7100-000 204,407.58 200,000.00 200,000.00 22,150.91
CRAVER, JONI J OR

2552 CHRISTOPHER P CRAVER  7100-000 24,223.36 23,064.04 23,064.04 2,554.45
CREAGH, MATTHEW T OR

5473 SUSAN R CREAGH 7100-000 5,396.45 5,225.62 5,225.62 578.76
CRILL, JOSEPH OR SUSAN

2025 CRILL 7100-000 5,479.92 5,255.31 5,255.31 582.05
CRIMALDI, ANTHONY OR

1379 NANCY CRIMALDI 7100-000 3,084.72 3,115.29 3,115.29 345.03
CRISS, RODNEY K OR

4592 CINDY L CRISS 7100-000 8,338.41 8,000.00 8,000.00 886.04
CROCK, FRANCIS H OR

3238 GLADYS L CROCK 7100-000 103,538.38 101,000.00 101,000.00 11,186.21

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 107)
10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 107 of

~N1 0N




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
CROMLEIGH, JOSEPH OR
4278 BEVERLY CROMLEIGH 7100-000 51,084.52 50,000.00 50,000.00 5,537.73
CROSBY, SANDRA OR
1813 WILLIAM CROSBY 7100-000 102,796.15 110,049.56 102,796.15 11,385.14
CROSS, LEROY J OR
1929 ELIZABETH R CROSS 7100-000 51,231.45 47,800.00 47,800.00 5,294.06
CRUDER, VICTOR W OR
2968 CAROLE A CRUDER 7100-000 20,361.64 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
CRUISE, COLIN L OR
4431 ROBERTA J CRUISE 7100-000 6,172.17 6,000.00 6,000.00 664.53
CRYSTAL OR SHARON
503 MUSSELMAN 7100-000 204,027.40 205,875.00 204,027.40 22,596.96
CULLER, JEAN L AND
741 DOUGLAS G CULLER 7100-000 20,504.93 20,942.17 20,942.17 2,319.44
CULLER, MICHAEL E OR
773 NATALIE L CULLER 7100-000 49,020.44 48,000.00 48,000.00 5,316.22
CUPP, ONEITA OR
1434 EUGENE CUPP 7100-001 59,955.68 63,353.91 59,955.68 6,640.36
5098 CURTIS SOURWINE 7100-000 55,097.69 57,018.56 55,097.69 6,102.32
38 CURTIS, JACK OR RHEA 7100-000 5,089.38 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 108)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 108 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
CUTLIP, ANN M OR JOHN
1816 C CUTLIP 7100-000 5,269.50 5,073.78 5,073.78 561.95
CUTLIP, JOHN C OR ANN
1817 M CUTLIP 7100-000 6,030.61 5,899.69 5,899.69 653.42
CUTTING, ROBERT H OR
5278 KAYE A CUTTING 7100-000 5,175.32 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
CUYAHOGA FALLS FOP
1380 ASSOC LODGE 31 7100-000 8,001.00 7,855.68 7,855.68 870.06
CUYAHOGA FALLS FOP
2937 AUXILIARY 7100-001 4,808.59 4,672.67 4,672.67 517.52
5273 CYNTHIA A DEMITER 7100-000 7,160.38 7,000.00 7,000.00 775.28
CYNTHIA A OR RODNEY
4263 E BANUL 7100-000 7,930.51 7,000.00 7,000.00 775.28
3866-2 CYNTHIA A. EDINGTON 7100-000 10,438.07 10,438.07 10,438.07 1,156.07
5354 CYNTHIA K MASSIE 7100-000 2,052.21 2,000.00 2,000.00 221.51
CYNTHIA MARIE
5259 LIGHTFRITZ 7100-000 2,553.63 2,500.00 2,500.00 276.88
5078 CYNTHIA V. YEAGLE 7100-000 122,207.77 97,000.00 97,000.00 10,743.19
CYNTHIA YEAGLE
5077 TRUSTEE 7100-000 11,280.94 10,500.00 10,500.00 1,162.92

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 109)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 109 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

5143 D TIMOTHY PEMBRIDGE  7100-000 26,159.21 26,075.58 26,075.58 2,887.99
5288 DALE A LEACH 7100-001 38,733.97 38,000.00 38,000.00 4,208.67
3175 DALE L GOODNOW 7100-000 63,495.60 63,491.91 63,491.91 7,032.01
5137 DALE N WILEY 7100-000 7,960.75 7,631.25 7,631.25 845.20

DALLAS L MURPHY AND

MABLE J MURPHY
3522 FAMILY TRUST 7100-000 20,476.71 20,476.71 20,476.71 2,267.89

DAMICONE, PAULINE OR
2664 WILLIAM P DAMICONE 7100-000 23,062.79 25,129.91 23,062.79 2,554.31

DAMICONE, WILLIAM P
2665 OR PAULINE DAMICONE  7100-000 57,774.13 63,662.50 57,774.13 6,398.74
2794 DAN A WEAVER TRUSTEE 7100-000 127,831.93 125,988.31 125,988.31 13,953.77
2300 DAN HAGAN 7100-000 40,832.88 40,000.00 40,000.00 4,430.18
246 DAN V BUBULICI 7100-001 51,284.25 51,268.84 51,268.84 5,678.26
786 DANA D DELONG 7100-000 15,650.03 15,646.13 15,646.13 1,732.88
4412 DANA L BAILEY 7100-000 8,817.41 10,497.00 8,817.41 976.57

DANIEL C AND OR
679 MADLYN BAUER 7100-000 136,147.12 133,173.41 133,173.41 14,749.55
3826 DANIEL E KAUFMAN 7100-000 25,591.78 25,504.10 25,504.10 2,824.69

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 110)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 110 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

DANIEL F SCIURY
2729 TRUSTEE 7100-000 229,763.01 225,000.00 225,000.00 24.919.77

DANIEL GEISER DBA
422 FARMS GEISER 7100-000 383,738.11 449,495.82 383,738.11 42,500.74
4887 DANIEL J BEECHY 7100-000 4,222.45 4,131.00 4,131.00 457.53

DANIEL J OR CAROL A
504 MICKLEY 7100-000 5,590.56 5,346.30 5,346.30 592.13
3407 DANIEL J YODER 7100-000 71,467.12 70,000.00 70,000.00 7,752.82
4713 DANIEL L REHM TRUSTEE 7100-000 51,041.10 50,000.00 50,000.00 5,537.73

DANIEL LIVINGSTON

LIVING TRUST DATED
5175 10/28/98 7100-001 3,112.20 3,000.00 3,000.00 332.26

DANIEL OR LINDA S
417 HERSHBERGER, Jr. 7100-000 55,299.91 55,047.33 55,047.33 6,096.74
2614 DANIEL P GORDISH 7100-000 2,037.40 2,000.00 2,000.00 221.51
1149 DANIEL P JOHNSON 7100-001 1,034.72 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
1498 DANIEL R REICOSKY 7100-000 20,456.16 23,699.92 20,456.16 2,265.61
3947 DANIEL RACIN 7100-000 31,764.70 31,030.51 31,030.51 3,436.77
3287 DANIEL S SWOPE 7100-000 15,351.86 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 111)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 111 of

~N1 0N




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)
5267-5 DANIEL WINKLER 7100-000 5,129.45 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
DANIELS, JARED W OR
2911 DORIS C DANIELS 7100-000 8,143.01 8,300.00 8,300.00 919.26
930 DANNY C GLENN 7100-000 10,207.12 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
1307 DARLA J NEWMAN 7100-000 17,098.43 17,065.43 17,065.43 1,890.07
4935 DARLA S STRICKLETT 7100-000 15,719.40 15,353.65 15,353.65 1,700.49
1370 DARLEEN S SLATER 7100-000 29,343.21 29,373.07 29,373.07 3,253.20
2421 DARLENE CARPENTER 7100-000 138,833.54 138,158.61 138,158.61 15,301.70
1409 DARLENE E THOMASON  7100-000 22,463.14 21,000.00 21,000.00 2,325.84
785 DARNELL, JAMES R. 7100-000 25,647.26 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87
3953 DARRELL V RICE 7100-000 10,682.33 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
3894 DARREN M GARLOUGH 7100-000 81,828.72 74,469.98 74,469.98 8,247.88
5291 DARRYL G MURREY 7100-000 26,347.26 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87
DARYL OR REBECCA L

642 SMYTH 7100-000 27,600.33 28,452.49 28,452.49 3,151.24
17 DAVID A KOVACH 7100-000 66,590.27 75,269.06 66,590.27 7,375.18
3716 DAVID A MILLER 7100-000 10,758.25 10,758.25 10,758.25 1,191.52

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 112)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 112 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

DAVID A OR DONA D
406 WEIL 7100-000 46,536.52 46,268.18 46,268.18 5,124.41

DAVID A OR SUE A
560 HARMAN 7100-000 77,780.96 77,468.75 77,468.75 8,580.01

DAVID A SHAPIRO
1590 TRUSTEE 7100-000 201,393.50 196,000.00 196,000.00 21,707.89
3762 DAVID A TROYER 7100-000 25,657.89 26,336.92 26,336.92 2,916.93
2925 DAVID A WILEY 7100-000 2,248.11 2,320.00 2,320.00 256.95
3866-3 DAVID A. COPPOLA 7100-000 7,833.97 7,833.97 7,833.97 867.65
4131 DAVID A. SCHECK 7100-000 5,103.01 5,100.82 5,100.82 564.94

DAVID AND DIANE
5161 WALTER 7100-000 13,868.16 13,868.00 13,868.00 1,535.94
1177 DAVID B BOHRER 7100-000 10,230.14 10,373.97 10,373.97 1,148.96
4065 DAVID B HODGE 7100-000 15,556.03 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32

DAVID B OR SHARON L
531 MORITZ 7100-000 45,976.57 45,526.43 45,526.43 5,042.25
3466 DAVID C COFFMAN 7100-000 4,478.68 4,000.00 4,000.00 443.01
4526 DAVID C WELLS 7100-000 35,808.62 35,000.00 35,000.00 3,876.41
4896 DAVID D MAST 7100-000 21,013.94 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 113)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 113 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)

549-1 DAVID GOODSPEED 7100-000 NA 2,654.68 2,654.68 358.08
1924 DAVID H COFFMAN 7100-000 40,992.79 45,084.72 41,132.72 4,555.64
3833 DAVID H MILLER 7100-001 51,177.81 50,000.00 50,000.00 5,537.73
3883 DAVID J HUME 7100-000 194,268.29 194,270.68 194,270.68 21,516.36
2579 DAVID J MAZEY 7100-000 13,672.99 12,578.79 12,578.79 1,393.16
1062 DAVID J RITTER 7100-000 24,484.23 25,600.00 24,484.23 2,711.74
2732 DAVID J SPEELMAN 7100-000 153,282.88 153,916.67 153,916.67 17,046.97
566 DAVID K CLARKE 7100-000 45,859.93 46,162.50 46,162.50 5,112.70
459 DAVID K KRANNICH 7100-000 197,595.16 195,784.65 195,784.65 21,684.04
2104 DAVID K LEATHERMAN  7100-000 20,931.78 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
86 DAVID L HENDRIX, Sr. 7100-000 20,420.82 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
2314 DAVID L HUDSON 7100-000 3,130.77 3,000.00 3,000.00 332.26
839 DAVID L LETT 7100-000 83,051.65 81,000.00 81,000.00 8,971.12
21 DAVID LUDWICK 7100-000 5,126.37 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
3887 DAVID M JONES 7100-000 62,732.77 61,000.00 61,000.00 6,756.03
4657 DAVID M MILLER 7100-000 71,915.89 71,632.05 71,632.05 7,933.57

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 114)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 114 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

DAVID N OR BETTY A
3763 TROYER 7100-000 51,029.79 56,210.62 51,029.79 5,651.78

DAVID N OR PENNY S
4233 REED 7100-000 86,656.55 83,000.00 83,000.00 9,192.62

DAVID OR DONNA
491 SECHRIST 7100-000 41,638.12 42,321.58 42,321.58 4,687.31

DAVID OR ELIZABETH
556 MISBRENER 7100-000 16,985.91 16,911.20 16,911.20 1,873.00
2097 DAVID P HOUSER 7100-000 5,124.52 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
5378 DAVID POPOWITCH 7100-000 13,887.03 13,765.21 13,765.21 1,524.56
4144 DAVID R ANTES 7100-000 78,294.45 78,777.93 78,777.93 8,725.01
1535 DAVID R DURKEE 7100-000 5,173.60 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
71 DAVID R SNYDER 7100-000 124,416.08 122,000.00 122,000.00 13,512.05

DAVID S. MILLER
5409 REVOCABLE TRUST 7100-000 24,933.53 24,557.50 24,557.50 2,719.86
176 DAVID SMITH 7100-001 5,113.01 5,090.00 5,090.00 563.74
4943 DAVID SOKOL 7100-000 155,857.44 163,284.03 155,857.44 17,261.92
4389 DAVID T MCKAY 7100-000 10,435.89 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
3283 DAVID U RANDALL 7100-000 41,998.08 40,000.00 40,000.00 4,430.18

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 115)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 115 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
5304 DAVID VORKAPICH 7100-000 5,470.86 5,469.61 5,469.61 605.78
2443 DAVID W HAWK 7100-000 32,812.71 32,000.00 32,000.00 3,544.14
2584 DAVID W PETTIT 7100-000 30,693.59 30,099.84 30,099.84 3,333.70
636 DAVID W WHITMYER 7100-000 15,638.44 15,587.24 15,587.24 1,726.36
3511 DAVID WADE MCKENZIE 7100-001 6,138.12 6,072.86 6,072.86 672.60
DAVIS, CHARLES E OR
4208 ARLENE N DAVIS 7100-000 13,793.08 14,205.21 14,205.21 1,573.29
DAVIS, WARREN R OR
4633 DEBORAH H DAVIS 7100-000 61,483.19 60,000.00 60,000.00 6,645.27
DAVISSON, KENNETH B
2292 OR JUDITH M DAVISSON  7100-000 168,611.57 165,000.00 165,000.00 18,274.50
2821 DAWN R KELLEY 7100-000 35,789.40 32,816.83 32,816.83 3,634.62
DAY, DAVID LEE OR
1435 ELDON DAY 7100-000 347,059.47 304,836.44 304,836.44 33,762.02
DE LAGE LANDEN
656 FINANCIAL SERVICES,I  7100-000 2,175.15 28,959.89 2,175.15 240.90
1043 DEAN A KEISER 7100-000 1,025.68 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
DEAN A OR ELIZABETH M
578 YODER 7100-000 66,593.34 76,999.15 66,593.34 7,375.51

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 116)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 116 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

2335 DEAN D OAKLEY 7100-000 48,677.48 47,464.75 47,464.75 5,256.93
1737 DEAN E STEWART 7100-000 51,217.34 50,000.00 50,000.00 5,537.73
4802 DEAN J HARRIS 7100-000 10,247.73 10,603.44 10,603.44 1,174.38
2153 DEAN M BAKER 7100-000 5,229.04 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
2456 DEAN RAMSEYER 7100-000 20,402.53 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09

DEAN THOMAS
2409 WILLIAMS 7100-000 14,309.38 15,096.76 15,096.76 1,672.04

DEAN, CARL T OR
2166 DOROTHY L DEAN 7100-001 66,805.72 68,859.68 66,805.72 7,399.04
2295 DEANNA K DOMER 7100-000 72,346.82 70,837.29 70,837.29 7,845.55

DEARTH, JAMES D OR
2167 KATHLEEN F DEARTH 7100-000 9,186.09 8,552.34 8,552.34 947.21

DEARTH, KATHLEEN OR
2168 JAMES D DEARTH 7100-000 3,077.67 3,000.00 3,000.00 332.26
553 DEBBIE KEPLINGER 7100-001 2,370.82 2,370.00 2,370.00 262.49

DEBORAH A LEMBO
2184 TRUSTEE 7100-000 34,031.97 33,805.56 33,805.56 3,744.12
2012 DEBORAH A LINDROOS 7100-000 143,495.10 143,495.10 143,495.10 15,892.73
1229 DEBORAH A MCCORT 7100-000 43,303.46 43,457.37 43,457.37 4,813.10

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 117)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 117 of




UNIFORM CLAIMS CLAIMS

CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. S(Cfiﬂ)go&i]) ( e ¢ ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE 6F) Claim)

1889 DEBORAH A WINKLER  7100-001 5,096.58 5,155.14 5,155.14 570.95
817 DEBORAH B JEWELL 7100-000 10,540.33 3,800.00 3,800.00 420.87
3646 DEBORAH CROW 7100-000 75,060.92 84,436.49 75,060.92 8,313.34
2110 DEBORAH D MERCIER  7100-000 18,038.00 22,042.55 18,038.00 1,997.79
4155 DEBORAH J DINICOLA  7100-000 5,107.23 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
4795 DEBORAH J GEISER 7100-001 9,545.66 9.288.05 9,288.05 1,028.69
2772 DEBORAH J HARRIS 7100-000 10,199.45 10,067.95 10,067.95 1,115.08
4965 DEBORAH JILLENCIK  7100-000 10,393.15 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
850 DEBORAH J MENKEL 7100-000 16,086.83 15,256.90 15,256.90 1,689.77
4363 DEBORAH L FARRA 7100-001 2,556.49 2,400.00 2,400.00 26581
2854 DEBORAH L PNIACZEK  7100-000 1,229.00 1,227.00 1,227.00 135.89
2 DEBORAH TAYLOR 7100-000 26,245.88 22,000.00 22,000.00 2,436.60
2313 DEBRA H HOWELL 7100-000 23,097.21 22,000.00 22,000.00 2,436.60
4330 DEBRA J RUFENER 7100-000 15,295.89 15,000.00 15,000.00 166132
2096 DEBRA K HOUMARD 7100-001 13,299.18 13,350.47 13,350.47 1,478.62
4910 DEBRA L DANGELO 7100-000 6,007.71 5,833.12 5,833.12 646.04
820 DEC FARMS LTD LLC 7100-000 3727134 36,000.00 36,000.00 3,987.17

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 118)
10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 118 of

~N1 0N




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

DEGEORGE, ARIANNA OR
3816 VINCENT DEGEORGE 7100-000 4,921.32 4,800.00 4,800.00 531.62

DEGRAW, DAVID M OR
674 MARILYN DEGRAW 7100-000 15,911.85 15,911.85 15,911.85 1,762.31

DEGRAW, MARILYN OR
675 DAVID M DEGRAW 7100-000 11,639.06 11,639.06 11,639.06 1,289.08

DEIST, WARREN OR
1027 MARCIA DEIST 7100-000 25,597.95 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87
4384 DELBERT E YODER 7100-000 35,856.78 34,150.00 34,150.00 3,782.27

DELMONTE, RANDY OR
512 BONNIE DELMONTE 7100-000 30,091.83 30,030.62 30,030.62 3,326.02
1334 DELORES BULCHIK 7100-000 52,674.62 51,500.00 51,500.00 5,703.86
3406 DELORES I STUMBAUGH  7100-000 15,392.32 14,534.86 14,534.86 1,609.80
3678 DELORES S FRANKS 7100-000 11,358.42 11,742.28 11,742.28 1,300.51
5399 DELORES TOMICH 7100-000 5,156.71 5,200.55 5,200.55 575.99

DELORIS B. CAMERON
5408 EXECUTRIX 7100-000 142,681.88 135,586.23 135,586.23 15,016.78
538 DELPHA L GROSS 7100-000 15,414.25 10,022.50 10,022.50 1,110.04
3239 DENETA DAVIS 7100-001 30,637.81 30,000.00 30,000.00 3,322.64

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 119)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 119 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)
1322 DENISE A DHAYER 7100-000 46,211.30 46,682.88 46,682.88 5,170.34
DENISE A OR THOMAS E
412 HOCHSTETLER 7100-000 80,765.86 82,738.32 80,765.86 8,945.19
4473 DENISE E LONGSTRETH  7100-000 132,643.44 121,665.85 121,665.85 13,475.05
DENNIS & KIMBERLY

5126 HINES 7100-000 2,579.62 2,500.00 2,500.00 276.88
1993 DENNIS B TALIERCIO 7100-000 6,162.05 6,309.43 6,309.43 698.80
2935 DENNIS CLIPPINGER 7100-000 10,855.58 10,209.99 10,209.99 1,130.80
2392 DENNIS F WINE 7100-000 18,038.81 17,165.87 17,165.87 1,901.19
4391 DENNIS G GILBERT 7100-000 2,656.31 2,653.78 2,653.78 293.92
1726 DENNIS M RIGGS 7100-000 21,768.49 21,825.00 21,825.00 2,417.21
4759 DENNIS MULLET 7100-000 103,543.70 93,800.00 93,800.00 10,388.78
1398 DENNIS MYERS 7100-000 61,687.81 60,000.00 60,000.00 6,645.27
145 DENNIS R SAMIC 7100-000 11,280.68 11,179.38 11,179.38 1,238.17
5189 DENNIS S SUMERIX 7100-000 15,325.48 15,380.37 15,380.37 1,703.44
1232 DENNIS SINGER 7100-000 113,546.22 111,000.00 111,000.00 12,293.75
1534 DENTAL SERVICES INC 7100-001 30,702.95 30,000.00 30,000.00 3,322.64

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 120)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 120 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

DEPARTMENT OF THE
5482-1 TREASURY 7100-000 NA 23.20 23.20 2.57

DERITA, JOHN OR KATHY
2275 DERITA 7100-000 17,376.18 17,016.05 17,016.05 1,884.61

DETWEILER, WILLIAM OR
1932 IDA A DETWEILER 7100-000 5,181.20 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78

DEVAUDREUIL, GERARD
4911 F OR 7100-000 40,913.77 60,000.00 40,913.77 4,531.38

DEWOLF, DAVID F OR
2554 CAROL ANN DEWOLF 7100-000 15,324.04 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32

DIAL, JAMES R OR ANETA
2085 CDIAL 7100-000 5,121.06 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
3528 DIANA FRANCE, TRUSTEE 7100-000 5,259.73 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
684 DIANA IRENE BAUER 7100-000 19,398.13 158,500.00 19,398.13 2,148.44
1112 DIANA M CARPENTER 7100-000 1,023.49 2,000.00 2,000.00 221.51
3920 DIANE DOBIAS 7100-000 90,885.17 89,000.00 89,000.00 9,857.15
4913 DIANE E GRESS 7100-000 10,569.10 10,249.57 10,249.57 1,135.19
4783 DIANE L BORAH 7100-000 7,545.73 7,200.00 7,200.00 797.43
1582 DIANE M RAUCKHORST  7100-000 15,318.49 15,560.96 15,560.96 1,723.45

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 121)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 121 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
4332 DIANE THOMAS 7100-000 29,693.75 29,000.00 29,000.00 3,211.88
5171 DIANNA L ESTEP 7100-000 1,020.71 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
507 DIANNA MCDOWELL 7100-000 22,057.30 21,958.18 21,958.18 2,431.97
DIANNE S OR DONALD E
3688 HANGE 7100-000 20,394.52 22,296.16 20,394.52 2,258.78
DIANNE WYATT & CLARA
1504 T. THURMAN 7100-000 15,360.11 15,395.14 15,395.14 1,705.08
DIDINGER, DELORES OR
4698 MICHAEL DIDINGER 7100-000 99,338.05 97,000.00 97,000.00 10,743.19
1533 DIE TECH TOOLING 7100-000 51,947.77 50,000.00 50,000.00 5,537.73
DIERKER, BERNADETTE
4040 M. TRUSTEE OF 7100-000 31,093.32 37,193.75 31,093.32 3,443.72
DIERKER, MARIA M OR
5256 LINDA A PARISI 7100-000 5,106.85 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
DIESE, BEVERLY M OR
2668 BRUCE C DIESE 7100-000 66,381.03 68,114.67 66,381.03 7,352.00
DIESE, BRUCE C OR
2669 BEVERLY M DIESE 7100-000 129,771.49 129,996.86 129,996.86 14,397.74
DIGIROLAMO, MARSHA L
2612 OR 7100-000 86,823.42 92,000.31 86,823.42 9,616.09

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 122)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 122 of

~N1 0N




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
DIGIROLAMO, RALPH A
2498 OR 7100-000 102,584.93 102,864.39 102,864.39 11,392.70
DIGIROLAMO, VINCENT A
OR NANCY S
1183 DIGIROLAMO 7100-000 269,579.21 206,864.65 206,864.65 22.911.19
DILYARD, DANNY E OR
5018 GWENDOLYN DILYARD  7100-000 30,621.37 30,000.00 30,000.00 3,322.64
DILYARD, TERRY R OR
4732 SONDRA L DILYARD 7100-000 25,753.93 25,760.97 25,760.97 2,853.14
2432 DIMASCIO, DENNIS A OR  7100-000 40,010.31 38,314.00 38,314.00 4,243.45
3854 DIMPLE R ABERNATHY 7100-000 21,218.08 21,227.57 21,227.57 2,351.05
DINEEN, JAMES L OR
2268 JEAN E MURPHY 7100-000 25,516.99 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87
DIXON, AUGUSTINE E OR
3167 WILLIAM E DIXON 7100-000 8,177.21 8,000.00 8,000.00 886.04
4343 DMITRIY ELKIND 7100-000 14,071.07 14,987.00 14,987.00 1,659.88
DOBBERTIN, KATHERINE
4156 M OR 7100-000 8,888.17 7,763.89 7,763.89 859.89
DODARO III, EUGENE OR
3470 KATHRYN A DODARO 7100-000 56,457.26 56,241.38 56,241.38 6,228.98

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 123)
Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 123 of

10-50494-jps

~N1 0N




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

DODARO, KATHRYN A OR
4988 EUGENE DODARO 7100-000 3,474.29 3,477.77 3,477.77 385.18
182 DOLLIE M ADKINS 7100-001 2,067.56 2,000.00 2,000.00 221.51
429 DOLORES Y FITTING 7100-000 85,742.88 75,864.38 75,864.38 8,402.33

DOMINION EAST OHIO
5334 GAS 7100-000 2,682.33 2,319.53 2,319.53 256.90
1345 DON G HOUGLAN 7100-001 12,438.38 12,000.00 12,000.00 1,329.05

DON H ICKES OR THELMA
252 JICKES 7100-000 55,758.90 54,000.00 54,000.00 5,980.74

DON H ICKES OR THELMA
253 JICKES 7100-000 50,965.75 52,079.45 52,079.45 5,768.03

DON H ICKES OR THELMA
254 JICKES 7100-000 50,904.11 52,079.45 52,079.45 5,768.03

DON H ICKES OR THELMA
255 JICKES 7100-000 109,361.64 108,500.00 108,500.00 12,016.87
861 DON MORTIMER 7100-000 5,593.60 5,664.28 5,664.28 627.35
4640 DON R HARLEY 7100-001 2,043.40 2,030.08 2,030.08 224.84
5070 DONA L BOWMAN 7100-000 6,128.88 6,000.00 6,000.00 664.53
336 DONA L SMITH 7100-000 23,833.51 23,655.19 23,655.19 2,619.92

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 124)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 124 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)
3523 DONALD A NAVE 7100-000 86,689.48 87,995.64 86,689.48 9,601.25
5412 DONALD A RAUCKHORST 7100-000 40,922.47 45,550.00 40,922.47 4,532.35
2677 DONALD C GOSS 7100-000 42,281.62 41,472.40 41,472.40 3,592.38
DONALD C OR SHARON M
3630 BRILLHART 7100-000 43,050.47 43,044.85 43,044.85 4,767.41
1736 DONALD D STEINER 7100-000 23,550.89 23,404.84 23,404.84 2,592.19
5362 DONALD E BALDER 7100-000 84,831.05 67,550.00 67,550.00 7,481.47
5169 DONALD E BEACH 7100-000 1,059.90 1,062.39 1,062.39 117.67
DONALD E CARVER AND

631 EDNA J CARVER TRUST 7100-000 33,268.38 39,723.80 33,268.38 3,684.62
3235 DONALD E CONRAD 7100-000 4,043.71 3,941.66 3,941.66 436.56
3901 DONALD E MILLER 7100-000 18,427.34 18,094.21 18,094.21 2,004.02
5030 DONALD E RININGER 7100-000 52,704.23 52,964.52 52,964.52 5,866.06
3547 DONALD E SCHROCK 7100-000 11,076.08 10,880.75 10,880.75 1,205.09
655 DONALD F ROOP 7100-000 102,787.67 103,854.16 102,787.67 11,384.20
3777 DONALD G RUSSELL 7100-000 204,338.08 254,350.68 204,338.08 22,631.37
3564 DONALD G WIESE 7100-000 5,167.40 5,279.25 5,279.25 584.70
599 DONALD J KELLY 7100-000 115,580.14 116,334.17 116,334.17 12,884.53

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 125)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 125 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
3365 DONALD P REBER 7100-000 34,547.65 35,721.69 34,547.65 3,826.31
DONALD R OR DONNA E
453 BOSTON 7100-000 5,147.95 5,099.73 5,099.73 564.81
2958 DONALD R SHOUP 7100-000 168,833.80 165,000.00 165,000.00 18,274.50
5410 DONALD R THOMSON 7100-000 4,138.52 4,000.00 4,000.00 443.01
1919 DONALD S BUREN 7100-000 9,702.55 9,211.92 9,211.92 1,020.27
132 DONALD SOMMER 7100-000 205,365.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 22,150.91
766 DONALD W BERTSCH 7100-000 24,929.86 24,000.00 24,000.00 2,658.10
DONATELLI, VICTOR J OR
928 GARY F DONATELLI 7100-001 52,154.84 51,000.00 51,000.00 5,648.48
DONATO, ANTHONY P OR
2969 PAUL A DONATO 7100-000 10,231.44 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
DONATO, PAUL A OR
2970 KIMBERLY L DONATO 7100-000 42,455.55 41,000.00 41,000.00 4,540.93
2321 DONITA K KREIDER 7100-000 107,069.37 117,815.46 107,069.37 11,858.42
DONNA C GORDON
1684 BROWN 7100-000 102,290.41 105,517.81 102,290.41 11,329.13
DONNA C GORDON
1755 BROWN 7100-000 102,290.41 105,517.81 102,290.41 11,329.13

10-50494-jps

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 126)

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 126 of

~N1 0N




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)
5131 DONNA GORDON, I 7100-000 87,021.51 85,000.00 85,000.00 9,414.14
DONNA IMMEL AND JANE
KALINA AND KIM

3355-1 NUSSBAUM 7100-000 NA 109,149.87 109,149.87 12,088.84
3092 DONNA J BAER 7100-000 10,238.22 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
4647 DONNA J KING 7100-000 4,115.51 4,000.00 4,000.00 443.01
2783 DONNA ] MCCOY 7100-000 20,538.36 20,532.88 20,532.88 2,274.11
530 DONNA J STAGNER 7100-000 26,535.69 26,391.05 26,391.05 2,922.93
458 DONNA J TAYLOR 7100-000 15,399.50 15,332.39 15,332.39 1,698.13
2087 DONNA JO DYE 7100-000 2,092.05 2,000.00 2,000.00 221.51
4245 DONNA L WOOD 7100-000 10,289.32 10,201.64 10,201.64 1,129.88
5276 DONNA M ALEXANDER 7100-001 6,795.23 6,813.58 6,813.58 754.64
5198 DONNA M BROWN 7100-000 2,037.07 2,000.00 2,000.00 221.51
1486 DONNA PALKO 7100-000 1,024.21 1,463.88 1,463.88 162.13
3065 DONNA'Y CETNAROWSKI 7100-000 12,364.36 12,213.71 12,213.71 1,352.72
3441 DONNIE L BROWN 7100-000 22,618.73 22,785.00 22,785.00 2,523.54
4305 DONNIE RISER 7100-000 9,208.84 9,208.83 9,208.83 1,019.92

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 127)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 127 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

DOOLITTLE, RAY C OR
2499 SANDRA J CONNEL 7100-000 10,436.23 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55

DOOLITTLE, SHIRLEY OR
1804 HAROLD DOOLITTLE 7100-000 19,233.45 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32
2283 DOREEN M GOOD 7100-000 10,905.49 11,530.17 11,530.17 1,277.01

DORIS ANN PHELPS
2906 GRANTOR AND TTEE 7100-000 10,278.15 10,277.22 10,277.22 1,138.25
2476 DORIS E WILBUR 7100-001 20,496.71 20,152.05 20,152.05 2,231.93
205 DORIS F WILSON 7100-001 25,681.51 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87
2546 DORIS G BURDETTE 7100-000 213,080.97 211,385.25 211,385.25 23,411.87
3074 DORIS HAMBRICK 7100-001 28,856.17 29,989.32 28,856.17 3,195.95
3648 DORIS HOUSER 7100-000 6,628.46 6,628.46 6,628.46 734.13
1901 DORIS JEAN COMBS 7100-000 11,419.51 11,419.51 11,419.51 1,264.76
4966 DORIS L KEEFER 7100-000 1,019.93 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
2520 DORIS M REED 7100-001 38,892.96 38,141.89 38,141.89 4,224.39

DORIS MCCRAY
3325 THOMPSON TRUSTEE 7100-001 5,105.82 5,125.00 5,125.00 567.61

DOROTHY E KRANNICH
510 REVOCABLE TRUST 7100-000 82,463.17 82,662.90 82,662.90 9,155.29

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 128)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 128 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)
4668 DOROTHY G STARR 7100-000 190,149.37 169,097.60 169,097.60 18,728.32
2687 DOROTHY J HARTONG 7100-000 16,726.83 17,065.43 17,065.43 1,890.07
2943 DOROTHY J JONES 7100-001 30,657.01 30,000.00 30,000.00 3,322.64
5242 DOROTHY J KRISTOPSON  7100-000 24,259.72 23,362.84 23,362.84 2,587.54
DOROTHY J OR WILMER
568 WEAVER 7100-000 26,003.64 25,887.70 25,887.70 2,867.18
1501 DOROTHY J SCHLEY 7100-000 15,680.55 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32
460 DOROTHY J WILLIAMS 7100-000 51,508.49 51,229.16 51,229.16 5,673.86
DOROTHY L OR ELDON D
608 YOUNG 7100-000 9,108.04 9,048.53 9,048.53 1,002.16
2234 DOROTHY M ELLIOTT 7100-000 1,359.21 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
2303 DOROTHY M HARMON 7100-000 12,409.40 12,000.00 12,000.00 1,329.05
3026 DOROTHY M JAY 7100-000 10,262.88 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
1305 DOROTHY M NAMOLIK 7100-000 18,917.87 17,000.00 17,000.00 1,882.83
4092 DOROTHY SILK TRUSTEE 7100-000 20,341.59 19,434.30 19,434.30 2,152.44
DOTTS LIVING TRUST
871 DTD 7/10/96 7100-000 19,688.49 17,600.00 17,600.00 1,949.28
2619 DOUGLAS A JACOBS 7100-000 5,931.68 5,800.00 5,800.00 642.37

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 129)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 129 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
3824 DOUGLAS A JENNY 7100-000 20,460.27 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
4120 DOUGLAS D CLARK 7100-000 10,471.71 10,887.50 10,887.50 1,205.84
4837 DOUGLAS D ZOOK, Jr. 7100-000 36,947.12 36,789.54 36,789.54 4,074.61
DOUGLAS P OR SANDRA
3746 L SCALFARO 7100-000 63,346.36 63,752.60 63,752.60 7,060.89
DOVE, LOTTIE OR
789 RICHARD DOVE 7100-000 46,570.54 45,000.00 45,000.00 4,983.96
DOVE, RYAN OR
3098 KATHERINE DOVE 7100-000 21,875.11 20,946.12 20,946.12 2,319.87
5274 DOW O WOLFE, III 7100-000 10,268.49 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
DOYLE D WOODS TRUST
2990 DATED 5/19/98 7100-000 20,522.05 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
5156 DOYLE E WILLARD 7100-001 41,342.12 42,512.40 41,342.12 4,578.83
DOYLE, STEVEN R OR
3670 BRENDA ZIEGLER 7100-000 61,579.62 74,411.86 61,579.62 6,820.22
2251 DR. FRED R DAVIS 7100-000 449,488.40 426,804.73 426,804.73 47,270.56
DR. WILLIAM A
3326 THOMPSON 7100-001 5,194.38 5,195.51 5,195.51 575.43
DRING TRUSTEE,
4865 CHRISTINE OR 7100-000 15,713.42 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 130)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 130 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
DRING TRUSTEE,
4884 CHRISTINE OR 7100-000 57,283.27 55,000.00 55,000.00 6,091.50
DRING TRUSTEE, ROBERT
4871 OR 7100-000 105,350.14 102,000.00 102,000.00 11,296.96
DRING TRUSTEE, ROBERT
4885 OR 7100-000 50,904.11 50,000.00 50,000.00 5,537.73
4437 DROWN RAYMOND H 7100-000 102,215.07 100,000.00 100,000.00 11,075.45
DROWN RICHARD T.,
4593 EXECUTOR OF 7100-000 40,886.03 40,000.00 40,000.00 4,430.18
DROWN, JAMES A OR
4308 RAYMOND H DROWN 7100-000 81,772.05 80,000.00 80,000.00 8,860.36
DUANE L OR THAIS G
3696 HUDSON 7100-000 25,613.70 25,613.71 25,613.71 2,836.84
DUBOIS, DONALD E OR
982 MARIELLA DUBOIS 7100-000 10,440.55 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
676 DUN & BRADSTREET 7100-001 1,397.04 3,867.02 1,397.04 154.73
DUNBAR, MARGARETE L
4121 OR ROBERT D DUNBAR 7100-000 10,178.36 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
DUNN FAMILY
REVOCABLE LIVING
4635 TRUST DTD 5/5/99 7100-000 373,584.28 366,101.50 366,101.50 40,547.40

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 131)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 131 of

~N1 0N




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
DURBIN, JOHN V OR
2670 ELDA D DURBIN 7100-000 82,680.14 81,000.00 81,000.00 8,971.12
DURR, CRAIG OR DANA
4788 DURR 7100-000 148,166.81 145,000.00 145,000.00 16,059.41
DURRANT, YVONNE T OR
2864 GEORGE E DURRANT 7100-000 10,228.08 11,307.67 10,228.08 1,132.81
DUTE, RICHARD H OR
441 NANCY DUTE 7100-000 19,783.30 19,508.50 19,508.50 2,160.66
2136 DWIGHT G SIMMS 7100-000 10,444.02 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
DWIGHT T BEATTY AND
CHERYL A BEATTY
1657 LIVING TRUST 7100-000 5,148.63 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
DYER FAMILY
REVOCABLE LIVING
1439 TRUST DTD 8/23/04 7100-000 91,962.26 90,000.00 90,000.00 9,967.91
4916 DYLAN T HOUGHTON 7100-000 2,181.55 2,082.50 2,082.50 230.65
5120 E JOYCE STOUT 7100-000 170,925.52 213,057.01 170,925.52 18,930.78
E OSCAR WEB DEPT
1819 224501 7100-000 160.80 160.80 160.80 17.81
3190 E RUTH PRATHER 7100-000 20,705.52 20,282.50 20,282.50 2,246.38
4710 E. PAUL MOREHOUSE 7100-000 112,992.04 114,487.76 112,992.04 12,514.38

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 132)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 132 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
EADS TRUSTEE, BEVERLY
3243 L& 7100-000 25,618.15 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87
2404 EARL F WARREN 7100-000 13,481.89 13,000.00 13,000.00 1,439.81
1212 EARL S PHILLIPS 7100-001 11,469.65 12,094.05 12,094.05 1,339.47
1036 EARLE W HANNA 7100-000 35,162.52 35,348.82 35,348.82 3,915.04
EARLY, JOSEPH A OR
455 JOYCE L MARINO 7100-000 30,733.97 31,187.50 31,187.50 3,454.15
EAST COAST RESORTS OF
3412 AMERICA 7100-000 9,434.43 24,960.00 9,434.43 1,044.91
EASTER, EUGENE L OR
1440 LINDA M EASTER 7100-000 12,268.71 12,000.00 12,000.00 1,329.05
EASTMAN, CRAIGE.
EASTMAN AND ALAN W.
791 EASTMAN 7100-000 31,420.27 31,200.00 31,200.00 3,455.55
EASTON TELECOM
746 SERVICES LLC 7100-000 2,114.51 1,893.25 1,893.25 209.69
EBERT, Jr., CLYDE B OR
3013 JOANNE EBERT 7100-000 48,864.10 49,549.00 49,549.00 5,487.77
EBERT, MARIE E OR
3014 CLYDE B EBERT 7100-000 30,932.85 30,810.00 30,810.00 3,412.34

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 133)
Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 133 of

10-50494-jps

~N1 0N




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

EBIE, RAY D OR SANDRA
3449 EBIE 7100-000 11,577.05 11,569.07 11,569.07 1,281.32

EDINGTON, CINDY AND
3866-1 DAVE COPPOLA 7100-000 46,319.27 54,551.49 46,319.27 5,130.07

EDINGTON, PENNY OR
2233 MARK R EDINGTON 7100-000 21,431.51 21,781.03 21,781.03 2,412.34
4664 EDITH I SALTSMAN TTEE  7100-000 97,025.00 95,000.00 95,000.00 10,521.69
1604 EDITH WHITE 7100-000 207,772.74 203,578.41 203,578.91 22,547.29
1175 EDMUND D POLING, II 7100-000 40,859.18 40,000.00 40,000.00 4,430.18
4997 EDMUND N TURNER 7100-001 12,684.27 13,130.96 13,130.96 1,454.32
5031 EDNA C ROMICK 7100-000 3,120.73 3,000.00 3,000.00 332.26
2066 EDNA J MILLER 7100-000 2,718.85 2,613.42 2,613.42 289.45

EDNA S SHAPIRO
1591 TRUSTEE 7100-000 197,772.99 191,000.00 191,000.00 21,154.11
2249 EDWARD A FAY 7100-000 9,929.04 9,400.00 9,400.00 1,041.10
4272 EDWARD DROLLINGER 7100-000 81,595.21 80,000.00 80,000.00 8,860.36

EDWARD J PAUL
5151 TRUSTEE 7100-000 65,542.96 64,000.00 64,000.00 7,088.29
694 EDWARD J YODER 7100-000 7,186.49 7,000.00 7,000.00 775.28

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 134)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 134 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

1090 EDWARD M BINIC 7100-000 33,767.67 33,773.17 33,773.17 3,740.54
2946 EDWARD M KEENER 7100-000 20,547.95 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
648 EDWARD N MCANDREW  7100-000 64,372.19 64,090.07 64,090.07 7,098.27
140 EDWARD O WILLIS 7100-000 17,871.89 17,912.87 17,912.87 1,983.93
3391 EDWARD R KOZAREVIC  7100-000 39,311.81 37,939.74 37,939.74 4,202.00
244 EDWARD R RAMSIER 7100-000 14,706.90 14,133.80 14,133.80 1,565.38
1160 EDWARD T OAKES 7100-001 4,079.34 4,000.00 4,000.00 443.01
1905 EDWARD W HINKEL 7100-000 9,683.23 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
4920 EDWARD W LEYMAN 7100-000 7,761.59 7,576.48 7,576.48 839.13

EDWARDS, EDWIN E OR
5107 BONNIE L EDWARD 7100-000 28,005.03 26,621.10 26,621.10 2,948.41

EDWIN B AND

MARGARET A DAGUE
3068 JOINT TRUST 7100-000 12,374.68 11,831.71 11,831.71 1,310.41

EGGEMAN, HAROLD OR
2938 KAY EGGEMAN 7100-000 71,666.33 70,000.00 70,000.00 7,752.82

EICHAR, CHARLES V OR
1028 BETTY M EICHAR 7100-000 20,412.05 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
3115 EILEEN L MACHAN 7100-000 28,388.80 30,174.84 28,388.80 3,144.19

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 135)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 135 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)
5152 EILEEN M PAUL TRUSTEE 7100-000 141,886.35 138,500.00 138,500.00 15,339.50
2522 EILEEN M SOLOMON 7100-000 2,083.63 2,165.00 2,165.00 239.78
EILEEN M TRUSTEE
1598 TENCH 7100-000 10,200.33 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
ELAHI, MANZOOR OR
2169 TAHMINA ELAHI 7100-000 27,701.14 27,000.00 27,000.00 2,990.38
3659 ELAINE CRANDALL, I 7100-000 203,857.53 210,608.22 203,857.53 22,578.14
2255 ELAINE FETTER 7100-000 22,059.85 21,955.13 21,955.13 2,431.63
2256 ELAINE FETTER 7100-000 10,226.44 10,158.76 10,158.76 1,125.13
1279 ELAINE J NAGY 7100-000 7,196.77 7,000.00 7,000.00 775.28
1776 ELAINE L MCCREARY 7100-000 150,877.30 147,114.50 147,114.50 16,293.60
37 ELEANOR E SAMIC 7100-000 30,747.12 30,000.00 30,000.00 3,322.64
2774 ELEANOR HIGGS 7100-000 113,482.67 111,000.00 111,000.00 12,293.75
ELEANOR JEAN
5135 SHAEFFER 7100-000 64,812.68 63,502.67 63,502.67 7,033.20
2775-1 ELEANOR M HIGGS 7100-000 NA 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
3001 ELEANOR M. RIPLEY 7100-000 87,373.82 91,274.42 87,373.82 9,677.05
2540 ELEANOR S. MATTHEWS  7100-000 204,683.90 200,000.00 200,000.00 22,150.91

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 136)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 136 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

ELEANOR T PATTON
1653 TRUST DATED 1 28 9 7100-000 204,226.44 203,581.22 203,581.22 22,547.54

ELEANOR V ROE
3101 TRUSTEE 7100-001 226,536.30 245,593.59 226,536.30 25,089.92
3927 ELI L HERSHBERGER 7100-000 11,572.19 10,996.17 10,996.17 1,217.88
3764 ELIN. TROYER TRUST 7100-000 95,347.78 98,106.52 95,347.78 10,560.20
3440 ELIZABETH A BRAUN 7100-000 46,119.14 45,000.00 45,000.00 4,983.96
2940 ELIZABETH A GINGERICH 7100-000 18,997.84 17,430.96 17,430.96 1,930.56
1065 ELIZABETH A ROZAIESKI 7100-000 4,158.16 4,089.26 4,089.26 45291
152 ELIZABETH A SCHINDLER 7100-000 15,344.47 13,006.71 13,006.71 1,440.55
5038 ELIZABETH C LYNHAM 7100-000 8,610.40 8,839.21 8,839.21 978.98
1239 ELIZABETH C WILSON 7100-000 35,870.21 35,000.00 35,000.00 3,876.41

ELIZABETH H
1298 MCPHERSON 7100-000 12,140.89 12,194.88 12,194.88 1,350.64

ELIZABETH J STADDEN
4983 LIVING TRUST 7100-000 10,201.37 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
4817 ELIZABETH M MECKLER  7100-000 1,052.16 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
936 ELIZABETH OLSON 7100-001 204,425.34 200,000.00 200,000.00 22,150.91
5042 ELIZABETH PROPER 7100-000 117,846.17 114,826.19 114,826.19 12,717.52

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 137)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 137 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
1928 ELIZABETH R CROSS 7100-000 56,965.51 53,150.00 53,150.00 5,886.61
ELIZABETH R
542 SCHUMAKER 7100-000 77,459.29 75,403.97 75,403.97 8,351.33
3097 ELLEN E DOUGLASS 7100-000 70,547.67 70,769.73 70,769.73 7,838.06
1793 ELMER OR RICHARD 7100-000 27,646.38 27,000.00 27,000.00 2,990.38
ELMER
1401 RIEMENSCHNEIDER, Jr. 7100-000 2,126.12 2,165.00 2,165.00 239.78
795 ELMER W GLAUSE, Jr. 7100-000 15,322.19 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32
ELNATHAN PAUL
5027 MOREHOUSE, Jr. 7100-000 20,735.15 22,096.86 20,735.15 2,296.51
2812 ELSIE F. FRY TRUSTEE 7100-000 103,387.55 101,100.00 101,100.00 11,197.28
1558 ELSIE M BENNARD 7100-000 48,131.73 47,000.00 47,000.00 5,205.47
3080 ELSIE M MCMORROW 7100-000 48,717.36 28,288.15 28,288.15 3,133.04
ELSON, NORMA L OR
1029 CLARK O REPP 7100-000 14,461.45 14,108.92 14,108.92 1,562.63
ELSON, NORMA L OR
1030 TERRY L ELSON 7100-000 25,657.19 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87
4123 ELVA R HERBRUCK 7100-000 60,161.23 57,051.49 57,051.49 6,318.71

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 138)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 138 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

EMHOFF, KEITH C AND
198 CONNIE L EMHOFF 7100-000 44,167.92 42,954.59 42,954.59 4,757.42

EMICH TRUSTEE, ALVIN
3388 C OR 7100-000 31,708.34 31,645.51 31,645.51 3,504.89

EMICH, GERALD E OR
5367 BEVERLY A EMICH 7100-000 20,797.81 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09

EMICH, THEODORE V OR
1031 DOROTHY SUE EMICH 7100-000 218,301.03 213,218.83 213,218.83 23,614.95
5316 EMIL J OR RHEA P FINLEY 7100-000 213,411.54 200,000.00 200,000.00 22,150.91
1171 EMILY J MUSGRAVE 7100-000 25,569.86 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87

EMLER, EARL P OR
4280 BETTY L EMLER 7100-000 7,814.79 7,500.00 7,500.00 830.66
45 EMMA G LOHR 7100-000 28,474.12 27,461.63 27,461.63 3,041.50
4436 EMMA J DORKA 7100-000 8,422.58 8,320.88 8,320.88 921.57
2102 EMMA L KAIN 7100-000 5,096.58 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
2795 EMMA L WEAVER TRUST 7100-000 107,482.79 105,049.86 105,049.86 11,634.74
4475 EMMA MAST 7100-000 22,781.93 23,712.12 23,712.12 2,626.23
1532 EMMA R TAYLOR 7100-000 56,362.61 57,166.55 57,166.55 6,331.45
94 EMOGENE LLOYD 7100-000 78,419.88 77,328.44 77,328.44 8,564.48

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 139)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 139 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
EMPOWERED SHOPPERS
5404 INC 7100-001 22,264.00 37,778.00 22,264.00 2,465.84
ENGMARK, CHRISTINE M
2556 OR JAMES ENGMARK 7100-000 3,261.54 3,165.53 3,165.53 350.60
3298 ENOS F AMSTUTZ 7100-000 5,113.22 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
1336 ENRICO J DIORIO 7100-000 50,893.84 50,000.00 50,000.00 5,537.73
4867 EPHRA M SMITH 7100-000 3,656.05 3,486.36 3,486.36 386.13
EQUITY TRUST CO,
3387 CUSTODIAN 7100-000 53,740.73 53,740.73 53,740.73 5,952.03
ERB, BARBARA OR
5336 DAVID ERB 7100-000 14,535.09 14,200.00 14,200.00 1,572.72
ERB, DAVID E OR
3922 BARBARA ERB 7100-000 29,592.96 29,000.00 29,000.00 3,211.88
ERB, JONAS H OR EMMA ]
3819 ERB 7100-000 8,211.08 8,000.00 8,000.00 886.04
3625 ERIC D BARNHART 7100-000 66,464.25 81,572.90 66,464.25 7,361.22
4984 ERIC D BARNHART 7100-000 2,046.51 2,000.00 2,000.00 221.51
ERIC E. & MICHAEL J.
704 HENT HENTHORN 7100-000 235,265.35 231,003.39 231,003.39 25,584.67
228 ERIC HUGHES 7100-000 15,357.33 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 140)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 140 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
2832 ERIC RHODES 7100-000 552.77 500.00 500.00 55.38
ERITANO, JEANETTE P OR
2254 NEIL M ERITA 7100-000 10,193.15 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
ERITANO, MICHAEL J OR
2235 JEANETTE P ERITANO 7100-000 28,540.82 28,000.00 28,000.00 3,101.13
3770 ERMA M. YODER 7100-000 44,705.26 46,352.05 44,705.26 4,951.31
ERNE, JAMES S OR MARY
2502 JERNE 7100-000 95,990.70 99,000.00 99,000.00 10,964.70
3204 ERNESTINE N STEPHEN 7100-000 59,085.00 57,902.23 57,902.23 6,412.94
916 ERROL E SPELLMAN 7100-000 204,493.15 200,000.00 200,000.00 22,150.91
48 ERWIN BOHON 7100-000 69,518.68 66,915.20 66,915.20 7,411.16
ERWIN, COLLEEN OR JAY
5368 ERWIN 7100-000 3,687.45 3,687.45 3,687.45 408.40
4689 ESSIE CALDWELL 7100-000 5,175.34 5,198.36 5,198.36 575.74
ESTATE OF ALTA M.
520 MILLER 7100-000 5,581.51 5,546.96 5,546.96 614.35
ESTATE OF ANN M
2077 BAJOREK 7100-000 20,456.58 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
ESTATE OF BARBARA A
1799 MOORE 7100-000 5,134.79 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 141)

10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 141 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

ESTATE OF BARBARA

5230 ZOE JOHNSTON 7100-001 3,330.82 2,000.00 2,000.00 221.51
ESTATE OF BERNICE L

2574 KISER 7100-001 45,993.84 45,000.00 45,000.00 4,983.96
ESTATE OF BLANCHE

5443 BRAZIS 7100-000 37,795.62 37,000.00 37,000.00 4,097.92
ESTATE OF CARMELLA J.

652-2 BUCK 7100-000 30,579.45 31,198.48 30,579.45 3,386.81
ESTATE OF DANIEL L.

5024 PALMER, Sr. 7100-000 256,638.56 300,000.00 256,638.56 28,423.89
ESTATE OF DORIS

2237 FLESHER 7100-000 100,625.14 100,800.09 100,800.09 11,164.06
ESTATE OF EDGAR F

5064 KOLLER 7100-000 78,364.38 77,000.00 77,000.00 8,528.10
ESTATE OF ELLEN MARIE

2967 CARR 7100-000 38,627.51 36,000.00 36,000.00 3,987.17
ESTATE OF EVERETT C.

4750 LEISTER 7100-000 48,005.75 45,000.00 45,000.00 4,983.96
ESTATE OF HAROLD 1J.

2874 ICKES 7100-000 27,353.81 27,353.81 27,353.81 3,029.55
ESTATE OF HAROLD L.

5267-8 WINKLER OR 7100-000 22,110.68 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09

10-50494-jps

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 142)

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 142 of

~N1 0N




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
ESTATE OF HOWARD C.
499 O'BRIEN 7100-000 92,179.18 96,462.49 92,179.18 10,209.26
ESTATE OF JACK
4956 FERGUSON 7100-001 106,165.53 117,544.29 106,165.53 11,758.31
840 ESTATE OF JOHN E. LUKE 7100-000 16,491.77 16,169.34 16,169.34 1,790.82
ESTATE OF JOHN L.
3673 FARISON 7100-000 25,690.58 28,231.17 25,690.58 2,845.34
ESTATE OF JOSEPH
3996 WERBUNG 7100-000 204,330.50 225,397.21 204,330.50 22,630.53
810 ESTATE OF LEE BLOSSER  7100-000 102,366.71 100,000.00 100,000.00 11,075.45
ESTATE OF LOIS A
2636 CHARLTON 7100-000 18,269.20 15,589.30 15,589.30 1,726.58
ESTATE OF LUCILLE M
2539 AUBER 7100-000 51,139.73 52,016.40 52,016.40 5,761.05
ESTATE OF MARILYN J
1495 NITZ 7100-000 85,806.02 83,930.92 83,930.92 9,295.73
ESTATE OF MARILYNJ
910 SECHRIST 7100-000 47,118.36 50,000.00 47,118.36 5,218.57
ESTATE OF MARY LOU
5324 RICHMOND 7100-000 34,799.12 34,000.00 34,000.00 3,765.65

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 143)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 143 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
ESTATE OF MILDRED L
5252 BOND 7100-000 128,499.45 127,919.31 127,919.31 14,167.64
ESTATE OF NORMA
2698 KLINE 7100-000 3,072.74 3,112.50 3,112.50 344.73
ESTATE OF PARA LEE
1841 HENRY 7100-000 1,017.05 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
ESTATE OF WILLIE PEARL
3616 RUSSELL 7100-000 102,279.18 128,101.78 102,279.18 11,327.88
ESTATE OF WILLIE PEARL
3745 RUSSELL 7100-000 25,702.74 26,496.58 26,496.58 2,934.62
5262 ESTATE W C PATTERSON  7100-000 73,647.84 92,500.00 73,647.84 8,156.83
4169 ESTHER HENRY 7100-000 192,183.07 192,151.82 192,151.82 21,281.68
3828 ESTHER M MAKAR 7100-000 7,329.65 7,165.25 7,165.25 793.58
3609 ESTHER MILLER 7100-000 16,410.31 16,410.31 16,410.31 1,817.52
ESTHER MILLER
5180 TRUSTEE 7100-000 71,644.15 70,000.00 70,000.00 7,752.82
4971 ETHAN C MORRISON 7100-000 31,505.71 30,000.00 30,000.00 3,322.64
ETHAN U LEHMAN
4744 TRUSTEE 7100-000 61,738.63 62,591.02 62,591.02 6,932.24
2886 ETHEL MOWRER 7100-000 20,386.58 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 144)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 144 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)
2897 ETHEL MOWRER 7100-000 10,241.64 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
2898 ETHEL MOWRER 7100-000 10,241.64 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
2899 ETHEL MOWRER 7100-000 10,241.64 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
2900 ETHEL MOWRER 7100-000 10,214.45 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
2901 ETHEL MOWRER 7100-000 10,214.45 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
2902 ETHEL MOWRER 7100-000 20,386.58 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
2905 ETHEL MOWRER 7100-000 10,214.45 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
EUGENE & MARGARET
337 EVANS 7100-000 13,622.58 13,622.58 13,622.58 1,508.76
1258 EUGENE C LUNIESKI 7100-000 31,801.89 31,738.94 31,738.94 3,515.23
2364 EUGENE D RUE 7100-000 3,098.38 3,135.00 3,135.00 347.22
3420 EUGENE DODARO 7100-000 51,114.73 50,000.00 50,000.00 5,537.73
3430 EUGENE DODARO 7100-000 71,582.19 70,000.00 70,000.00 7,752.82
3143 EUGENE F HATHY 7100-000 24,067.69 24,060.09 24,060.09 2,664.76
1116 EUGENE J COOKE 7100-000 12,274.48 12,000.00 12,000.00 1,329.05
EUGENE KRANNICH

570 REVOCABLE LIVING TR 7100-000 32,320.93 32,554.06 32,554.06 3,605.51
3483 EUGENE M HARDY 7100-001 35,751.78 35,000.00 35,000.00 3,876.41

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 145)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 145 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)

EUGENE OR TAMMY
3624 GERBER 7100-000 10,340.96 10,592.19 10,592.19 1,173.14
350 EUGENE P REUSCH 7100-000 42,094.10 41,000.00 41,000.00 4,540.93
2939 EUNICE L EGGEMAN 7100-000 20,370.27 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09

EUNICE P STRAHSBURG
3843 TRUSTEE 7100-000 24,162.55 22,000.00 22,000.00 2,436.60
3966 EUNICE SISINGER 7100-001 2,735.07 2,500.00 2,500.00 276.88
2751 EURA FLOURNOY 7100-000 374.30 510.06 510.06 56.49
2020 EVA CHAPMAN 7100-000 15,440.14 16,275.00 16,275.00 1,802.53

EVA HPOLNAR
602 IRREVOCABLE TRUST 7100-000 968,175.41 97,542.56 97,542.56 10,803.28
70 EVA MARIE SNYDER 7100-000 71,509.45 70,000.00 70,000.00 7,752.82
155 EVELYN F YAREFF 7100-000 6,391.10 6,386.51 6,386.51 707.34
4973 EVELYN KAY NELSON 7100-000 1,022.29 1,000.00 1,000.00 110.75
4395 EVELYN M JONES 7100-000 2,051.40 2,233.50 2,233.50 247.37
2035 EVELYN MELTON 7100-000 12,231.20 12,097.33 12,097.33 1,339.83
3663 EVERETT A CROSBY 7100-000 102,140.38 101,978.99 101,978.99 11,294.63
2525 EVERYL WOLFE 7100-000 1,536.25 1,500.00 1,500.00 166.13

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 146)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 146 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
760 EVONNE M FALCONBERY 7100-000 21,600.72 21,077.11 21,077.11 2,334.39
1038 FAIR HARBOR CAPITAL 7100-000 133,634.60 130,500.00 130,500.00 14,453.47
3042 FAIR HARBOR CAPITAL 7100-000 216,573.97 200,000.00 200,000.00 22,150.91
3582 FAIR HARBOR CAPITAL 7100-000 42,291.58 43,098.77 43,098.77 4,773.39
686 FAIR HARBOR CAPITAL 7100-000 32,942.73 32,000.00 32,000.00 3,544.14
693 FAIR HARBOR CAPITAL 7100-000 47,030.08 64,000.00 47,030.08 5,208.79
713 FAIR HARBOR CAPITAL 7100-000 65,404.44 65,404.43 65,404.43 7,243.84
714 FAIR HARBOR CAPITAL 7100-000 65,593.39 65,593.40 65,593.40 7,264.77
FAIR HARBOR CAPITAL
1044 LLC 7100-000 30,671.01 30,000.00 30,000.00 3,322.64
FAIR HARBOR CAPITAL
3789 LLC 7100-000 25,799.32 25,799.32 25,799.32 2,857.39
FAIR HARBOR CAPITAL,
2164 LLC 7100-000 15,700.27 15,600.00 15,600.00 1,727.77
FAIR HARBOR CAPITAL,
2225 LLC 7100-000 63,742.73 62,499.59 62,499.59 6,922.12
FAIR HARBOR CAPITAL,
3063 LLC 7100-000 5,243.29 5,201.64 5,201.64 576.10

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 147)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 147 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
FAIR HARBOR CAPITAL,
3272 LLC 7100-000 32,566.58 28,000.00 28,000.00 3,101.13
FAIR HARBOR CAPITAL,
914 LLC 7100-000 29,421.82 28,700.00 28,700.00 3,178.65
3647 FAIR RECOVERY, LLC 7100-000 1,709,436.00 1,804,751.45 1,709,436.00 189,327.79
FAIR, BEVERLY A OR
3672 MARY JANE FAIR 7100-000 47,389.34 51,297.31 47,389.34 5,248.58
4570 FAITH E HOUSTON 7100-000 27,670.35 24,561.00 24,561.00 2,720.24
2663 FAITH J CROCKER 7100-000 39,188.69 37,000.00 37,000.00 4,097.92
FALB, DAVID J OR
1647 WANDA E FALB 7100-000 10,271.44 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
FALK, JOAN OR ROBERT L
5345 FERGUSON 7100-000 8,157.81 8,000.00 8,000.00 886.04
2780 FANNIE KEIM TRUSTEE 7100-000 82,076.05 84,479.23 82,076.05 9,090.30
2625 FANNIE M SLABAUGH 7100-000 20,416.44 21,472.89 20,416.44 2,261.21
1042 FANNIE MAE KEIM 7100-000 1,670.51 1,531.19 1,531.19 169.58
FANNIE
3653 SWARTZENTRUBER 7100-000 10,313.15 10,675.34 10,675.34 1,182.34
FANNY TRUSTEE
1467 HOCHSTETLER 7100-000 51,106.85 50,000.00 50,000.00 5,537.73

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 148)

10-50494-jps Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 148 of

~N1 0N




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

FARKAS, RICHARD OR

2075 ALBERTA L FARKAS 7100-000 66,328.84 65,000.00 65,000.00 7,199.05
FARKAS, STEPHEN T OR

2645 MYRNA FARKAS 7100-000 186,350.92 185,398.42 185,398.42 20,533.72
FAUCETT, KATHLEEN M

4585 OR WILLIAM R FAUCETT  7100-000 6,155.38 5,192.16 5,192.16 575.06
FAUCETT, WILLIAM R OR

4586 KATHLEEN M FAUCETT  7100-000 5,151.82 5,833.12 5,833.12 646.04

4998 FAYE E VACHA 7100-000 78,710.25 82,760.64 78,710.25 8,717.52
FECHTER, MILDRED OR

2296 JUDITH ONDERAK 7100-000 11,361.10 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
FEHRENBACH FAMILY

468 REVOCABLE TRUST 7100-000 10,231.78 10,825.00 10,825.00 1,198.92
FELBER ANTHONY J OR

821 CAROL E FELBER 7100-000 3,819.95 3,000.00 3,000.00 332.26
FELICE, DOMENICK C OR

2297 SHIRLEY A FELICE 7100-000 34,365.03 33,705.94 33,705.94 3,733.08
FERDINAND OR ANNA

580 CAMP 7100-000 51,337.67 51,291.66 51,291.66 5,680.78
FERGUSON, ROBERT L OR

5349 JOAN FALK 7100-000 6,123.62 6,000.00 6,000.00 664.53

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 149)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 149 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)
106 FERN B GREENAMYER 7100-000 4,111.69 4,000.00 4,000.00 443.01
107 FERN B GREENAMYER 7100-000 10,261.03 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
108 FERN B GREENAMYER 7100-000 7,159.66 7,000.00 7,000.00 775.28
109 FERN B GREENAMYER 7100-000 3,068.83 3,000.88 3,000.88 332.36
110 FERN B GREENAMYER 7100-000 5,119.11 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
111 FERN B GREENAMYER 7100-000 4,089.42 4,000.00 4,000.00 443.01
112 FERN B GREENAMYER 7100-000 3,059.18 3,000.00 3,000.00 332.26
114 FERN B GREENAMYER 7100-000 1,536.95 1,500.00 1,500.00 166.13
126 FERN B GREENAMYER 7100-000 3,064.36 3,000.00 3,000.00 332.26
129 FERN B GREENAMYER 7100-000 4,112.71 4,000.00 4,000.00 443.01
130 FERN B GREENAMYER 7100-000 2,056.36 2,000.00 2,000.00 221.51
3573 FERN C SOWERS 7100-000 3,435.75 3,300.00 3,300.00 365.49
FERRISE, SALVATORE J
150 OR CRYSTALJ 7100-000 54,787.47 57,503.00 54,787.47 6,067.97
FETTER, DELORES A OR
2236 DAN FETTER 7100-000 15,395.68 15,461.39 15,461.39 1,712.42
FICKES, DANIEL L OR
3450 BARBARA A FICKES 7100-000 10,582.23 10,903.33 10,903.33 1,207.60

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 150)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 150 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

FILLINGHAM, GREGORY

2672 GFOR 7100-000 25,531.51 25,673.96 25,673.96 2,843.50
FINCH, LOUIS E OR

1678 PHYLLIS A FINCH 7100-000 9,511.61 9,300.00 9,300.00 1,030.02
FINEGAN, RYAN A OR

3090 JANICE JACOBS 7100-000 4,202.52 4,000.00 4,000.00 443.01
FINNEGAN, JOSEFINE OR

4281 MARK L FINNEGAN 7100-000 102,125.34 100,000.00 100,000.00 11,075.45
FIORELLA, WILLIAM J OR

984 DOROTHY K FIORELLA 7100-000 159,891.51 153,822.00 153,822.00 17,036.49
FIRST

1752 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC  7100-000 110.58 2,941.19 110.58 12.25
FISHER, AARON S OR

2028 SUSAN FISHER 7100-000 164,536.44 164,517.98 164,517.98 18,221.11
FISHER, BECKY J OR

4789 CHRISTOPHER FISHER 7100-000 153,632.21 158,849.98 153,632.21 17,015.47
FISHER, JEFFREY A OR

2088 DORA L FISHER 7100-000 92,576.71 90,000.00 90,000.00 9,967.91
FLESHER, RONALD A OR

2238 JO N FLESHER 7100-000 30,765.21 30,718.29 30,718.29 3,402.19
FLETCHER, FRED OR

2257 SALLY J FLETCHER 7100-000 27,369.89 26,538.06 26,538.06 2,939.21

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 151)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 151 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
3103 FLICKINGER, DAVID D OR 7100-000 23,211.97 22,600.00 22,600.00 2,503.05
FLORENCE B. OR CURTIS
4485 M. NEMCHAK 7100-000 179,116.99 178,164.00 178,164.00 19,732.47
3473 FLORENCE G ECKERT 7100-000 10,249.66 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
732 FLORENCE JESSER 7100-000 20,489.11 20,973.91 20,973.91 2,322.95
FLORENCE M JACOBS OR
1845 CHARLES T JACOBS 7100-000 13,218.37 13,651.65 13,651.65 1,511.98
FLORENCE M RUEHR
1068 TRUSTEE 7100-000 41,328.22 40,000.00 40,000.00 4,430.18
3651 FLORENCE SHAPIRO 7100-000 92,008.22 93,457.53 92,008.22 10,190.32
2143 FLOSSIE DEAN ASKEW 7100-001 20,518.20 21,306.17 21,306.17 2,359.75
FLOYD L NEIDLINGER
543 LIVING TRUST 7100-000 116,371.38 116,484.58 116,484.58 12,901.19
FOGLESONG, DIANE R OR
2635 KENNETH FOGLESONG 7100-000 4,180.60 4,161.32 4,161.32 460.89
FOLEY, JAMES B OR
5086 PAMELA B PIERCE 7100-000 2,042.08 1,042.39 1,042.39 115.45
5046 FOREST STEPHEN HOOT  7100-000 5,120.82 5,899.98 5,899.98 653.45
FORRER FAMILY REV
2746 TRUSTUD 11309 7100-000 109,346.00 107,000.00 107,000.00 11,850.74

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 152)

10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 152 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

FORRER, EUGENE J OR
2558 CLARA J FORRER 7100-000 55,192.24 55,231.51 55,231.51 6,117.14
2440 FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 7100-000 387.39 513.49 513.49 56.87

FOX, SHERRI J OR FLOYD
3247 W FOX 7100-000 5,887.88 5,442.35 5,442.35 602.76
3805 FRANCES BREECE 7100-000 97,407.88 95,000.00 95,000.00 10,521.69
3684 FRANCES C GEORGE 7100-000 2,053.84 2,053.84 2,053.84 227.48
201 FRANCES JANE PELFREY  7100-001 7,501.10 7,122.76 7,122.76 788.88

FRANCES L BALCH
1643 TRUSTEE 7100-001 28,034.35 27,360.46 27,360.46 3,030.29
3233 FRANCES L CHRISTY 7100-000 5,950.59 5,833.13 5,833.13 646.04

FRANCES L OR ROBERT P
399 RIPLEY 7100-000 202,484.49 212,986.66 202,484.49 22,426.08

FRANCES M OR DAVID J
4039 GENGO GENGO 7100-000 6,919.37 9,025.17 6,919.37 766.35
5207 FRANCES T PETERSON 7100-000 31,803.34 24,309.03 24,309.03 2,692.33
3724 FRANCES Z MOSER 7100-000 10,294.19 13,253.56 10,294.19 1,140.13

FRANCES Z MOSER
3722 TRUST 7100-000 9,310.68 9,901.85 9,901.85 1,096.68

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 153)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 153 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
FRANCHINO, Jr.,
ANTHONY OR
1130 MARGARET J FRANCHINO 7100-000 5,374.93 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
1559 FRANCIS B HAGAN 7100-000 44,025.64 43,000.00 43,000.00 4,762.44
FRANCIS G BOEHNLEIN
2491 TRUSTEE 7100-000 32,935.65 31,948.32 31,948.32 3,538.43
4226 FRANCIS M MEYERS 7100-000 2,111.04 2,045.12 2,045.12 226.51
FRANK D MAGGIO TRUST
55 DTD 1/22/04 7100-000 10,542.15 9,959.13 9,959.13 1,103.02
FRANK D MAGGIO TRUST
56 DTD 1/22/04 7100-000 10,620.84 10,024.91 10,024.91 1,110.31
FRANK D MAGGIO TRUST
57 DTD 1/22/04 7100-000 10,620.27 10,024.37 10,024.37 1,110.24
FRANK D MAGGIO TRUST
58 DTD 1/22/04 7100-000 6,450.42 6,314.19 6,314.19 699.32
FRANK D MAGGIO TRUST
59 DTD 1/22/04 7100-000 8,717.10 8,533.00 8,533.00 945.07
FRANK D MAGGIO TRUST
60 DTD 1/22/04 7100-000 9,198.67 8,877.62 8,877.62 983.24
FRANK D MAGGIO TRUST
61 DTD 1/22/04 7100-000 29,230.96 28,210.74 28,210.74 3,124.46

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 154)

10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 154 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

FRANK D MAGGIO TRUST
62 DTD 1/22/04 7100-000 42,628.89 41,175.89 41,175.89 4,560.42

FRANK D MAGGIO TRUST
63 DTD 1/22/04 7100-000 28,049.21 27,070.23 27,070.23 2,998.15
2880 FRANK J KLINGER 7100-001 5,100.68 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
1451 FRANK K GERMANO 7100-000 236,700.56 231,425.00 231,425.00 25,631.36
3931 FRANK KACARAB 7100-000 122,446.44 119,907.62 119,907.62 13,280.31
3334 FRANK L BOLOGNUE, I 7100-000 15,726.58 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32
1851 FRANK MARKIEWICZ 7100-001 10,571.85 10,413.63 10,413.63 1,153.36
3631 FRANK P BRILLHART 7100-000 25,591.78 25,591.76 25,591.76 2,834.40
2908 FRANK S BOWLING 7100-000 10,558.29 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
1789 FRANK SCALERO 7100-000 14,942.14 15,322.40 15,322.40 1,697.02
3557 FRANK T WUCHICH 7100-000 26,644.98 26,687.00 26,687.00 2,955.70
4778 FRANK W FARKAS 7100-000 229,385.82 228,241.48 228,241.48 25,278.78

FRANK W OR NANCY E
469 SOUTHWORTH 7100-000 22,011.70 22,872.17 22,872.17 2,533.20

FRANK, BERNICE I OR
1383 SUSAN STEELE 7100-000 174,447.91 170,269.46 170,269.46 18,858.11

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 155)

10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 155 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

FRANK, DONALD W OR V
831 JOYCE FRANK 7100-000 10,242.47 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55

FRANK, MARCIA M OR
1679 RICHARD A FRANK 7100-000 20,567.67 20,663.96 20,663.96 2,288.62

FRANK, RICHARD A OR
1680 MARCIA M FRANK 7100-000 6,616.82 6,642.46 6,642.46 735.69

FRAVEL, JOHN C AND
3105 ROBERT L FRAVEL 7100-000 20,438.36 21,223.07 21,223.07 2,350.55
2862 FRED COSTANZO 7100-000 66,410.96 66,362.49 66,362.49 7,349.95
2290 FRED E BRUBAKER 7100-000 133,839.45 130,000.00 130,000.00 14,398.09
3818 FRED EISENZIMMER 7100-000 92,416.44 96,562.50 92,416.44 10,235.54
2471 FRED K TSCHANTZ 7100-000 112,461.03 110,000.00 110,000.00 12,183.00
316 FRED METTING 7100-000 28,061.51 28,061.51 28,061.51 3,107.94
3643 FRED OR VITA HOFACRE  7100-000 10,167.84 10,166.84 10,166.84 1,126.02
4239 FREDA M SIMPSON 7100-001 20,463.42 18,000.00 18,000.00 1,993.58

FREDERICKSBURG FIRE
2271 DEPARTMENT 7100-000 134,340.08 128,385.10 128,385.10 14,219.24
5477 FREEMAN, JAMES J. OR 7100-000 29,519.96 130,083.38 130,083.38 14,407.32

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 156)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 156 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

FREUDEMAN, MARIAN M

4114 OR TERRY FREUDEMAN  7100-000 102,300.33 100,000.00 100,000.00 11,075.45
FREUDEMAN, RICHARD A
OR DONNA L

1445 FREUDEMAN 7100-000 20,611.10 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
FRIES, AUGUST D OR

5108 NONIE W FRIES 7100-000 23,947.73 23,947.72 23,947.72 2,652.32
FRIES, IMOGENE OR

5109 AUGUST D FRIES 7100-000 113,739.92 113,813.93 113,813.93 12,605.41
FRISONE, ANTHONY OR

4161 MARLENE J FRISONE 7100-000 6,114.41 6,000.00 6,000.00 664.53
FROST, JOAN E OR

3071 RICHARD W FROST, Jr. 7100-000 27,063.40 26,500.00 26,500.00 2,935.00
FRY, PHYLLIS M OR KEN

1682 E FRY 7100-000 5,092.47 5,185.96 5,185.96 574.37
FRYE, CAROL A OR JOHN

3874 E FRYE 7100-000 12,802.94 12,762.59 12,762.59 1,413.52
G BERNARD HARRIS

2800 REVOCABLE TRUST 7100-000 25,539.38 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87

2181 G LYNNE KNIGHT 7100-000 45,661.37 45,640.38 45,640.38 5,054.88
GABRIEL SAYKO

2727 TRUSTEE 7100-000 10,403.39 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 157)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 157 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
GADOMSKI, JAMES H OR
4638 THERESA Z GADOMSKI 7100-000 20,737.88 20,263.22 20,263.22 2,244 .24
3011 GAIL M DANFORD 7100-000 10,895.86 11,079.06 11,079.06 1,227.06
GAIRING, AUDREY L OR
4356 ROBERT W GAIRING 7100-000 46,070.14 45,328.91 45,328.91 5,020.39
GAIRING, WALTER A OR
1683 ELIZABETH A GAIRING 7100-000 76,764.55 75,726.78 75,726.78 8,387.08
GAITANOS, PETROS OR
2562 NANCY GAITANOS 7100-000 53,484.16 52,000.00 52,000.00 5,759.23
1129 GALE GESSEL TRUSTEE  7100-000 23,650.14 23,000.00 23,000.00 2,547.35
3847 GALEN YODER 7100-000 15,406.03 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32
GAMERTSFELDER, DAWN
4889 D OR 7100-001 2,266.34 2,250.88 2,250.88 249.29
GANNON, KATHLEEN J
3169 OR JAMES L GANNON 7100-000 105,197.69 105,039.59 105,039.59 11,633.61
GARBER, TIM G OR
1826 CONNIE L GARBER 7100-000 15,840.10 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32
GARLOUGH, HARRY O
3782 TRUSTEE OR 7100-000 76,796.58 75,000.00 75,000.00 8,306.59
GARN, CHARLES OR
4793 WILMA GARN 7100-000 78,238.92 73,511.00 73,511.00 8,141.68

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 158)
Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 158 of

10-50494-jps

~N1 0N




CLAIMS CLAIMS
CLaMNO.  cLamANT  Tan  SCEDULED  ASSERTED - CLAMS oy pap
CODE 6F) Claim)

GARRISON, MATT OR
4794 AMY GARRISON 7100-000 15,330.72 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32
2422 GARRY D JONES 7100-000 150,914.63 147,000.00 147,000.00 16,280.92
3170 GARY A GEISER 7100-000 24,253.78 23,700.00 23,700.00 2,624.88
3541 GARY A SCHLABACH 7100-000 127,958.90 125,000.00 125,000.00 13,844.32
3550 GARY A STRUTNER 7100-000 1,077.67 1,135.37 1,135.37 125.75

GARY C. BOLDEN ORJILL
2078 A SHEFFIELD 7100-000 51,248.49 50,000.00 50,000.00 5,537.73
1166 GARY D MOSS 7100-000 12,289.32 12,241.96 12,241.96 1,355.85

GARY L AND JEAN L
5124 SHAFFER 7100-001 204,156.16 200,000.00 200,000.00 22,150.91
2652 GARY L BICKEL 7100-000 35,158.70 33,569.74 33,569.74 3,718.00
5048 GARY N WRIGHT 7100-001 45,375.89 44,000.00 44,000.00 4,873.20
4054 GARY R BENDEN 7100-000 10,731.48 10,731.48 10,731.48 1,188.56
1213 GARY R RASOR 7100-000 91,789.40 92,618.63 92,618.63 10,257.93
411 GARY RUSNAK 7100-000 36,836.91 36,733.80 36,733.80 4,068.44
4829 GARY STARR 7100-000 22,745.51 23,445.93 23,445.93 2,596.74
407 GARY T FITTING 7100-000 144,224.57 147,191.61 144,224.57 15,973.53

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 159)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 159 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
1441 GARY W EGGEMAN 7100-000 4,372.43 4,275.90 4,275.90 473.57
5192 GARY ZELONIS 7100-001 8,315.13 8,000.00 8,000.00 886.04
GASSER, DANIEL J OR
3015 JAMES R GASSER 7100-000 7,160.96 7,000.00 7,000.00 775.28
GASSER, DONALD E OR
2434 VIRGINIA C GASSER 7100-000 19,033.79 19,031.75 19,031.75 2,107.85
GASSER, GREGORY J OR
3016 JAMES R GASSER 7100-000 4,074.79 4,000.00 4,000.00 443.01
GASSER, JAMES R OR
3017 JANICE L GASSER 7100-000 5,126.37 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
GASSER, ROSCOE OR
2172 RAETTA GASSER 7100-001 12,821.71 13,364.74 13,364.74 1,480.21
GAUNTNER, PAULA J,
5379 EXECUTOR 7100-000 5,764.10 5,566.45 5,566.45 616.51
2651 GAYL E BIBBY CRM 7100-000 10,176.23 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
23 GAYLE A ICE 7100-000 171,201.22 178,850.00 171,201.22 18,961.31
5053 GAYLE ALICE CLIFFORD  7100-000 33,833.99 33,576.69 33,576.69 3,718.77
3976 GAYLORD E WILTHEISS  7100-000 10,384.32 11,271.96 11,271.96 1,248.42
1805 GAYNELLA BEEKMAN 7100-000 59,286.44 48,000.00 48,000.00 5,316.22

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 160)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 160 of

~N1 0N




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

GAYNOR HILDA M OR
2262 DIRK JACKSON 7100-000 4,166.36 4,000.00 4,000.00 443.01

GEDEON, WAYNE OR
2267 MELINDA GEDEON 7100-000 61,234.32 60,000.00 60,000.00 6,645.27

GEIB, MARK C OR LYNNE
4872 GEIB 7100-000 92,014.63 90,000.00 90,000.00 9,967.91

GEISER BYRON L OR
1127 JERRI L GEISER 7100-000 5,381.40 5,462.50 5,462.50 605.00

GEISER, AMOS A OR
2029 ERMA GEISER 7100-000 132,518.14 151,243.50 132,518.14 14,676.98
1688-1 GENE HAVENS 7100-000 50,016.75 48,875.21 48,875.21 5,413.15
1585 GENE RUCKMAN 7100-000 166,805.20 168,000.00 166,805.20 18,474.43
4805 GENEVA A HORST 7100-000 13,332.75 13,329.45 13,329.45 1,476.30
2827 GEORGANA MAXWELL 7100-000 155,634.18 155,634.18 155,634.18 17,237.19
2067 GEORGE C RODGERS 7100-000 20,628.49 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
4209 GEORGE DUGAN 7100-000 8,798.69 8,462.95 8,462.95 937.31
1375 GEORGE F ATTALLA 7100-000 205,621.92 231,649.30 205,621.92 22,773.56
3924 GEORGE L HANN 7100-000 10,221.92 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
2462 GEORGE M STANLEY 7100-000 29,532.22 28,500.00 28,500.00 3,156.51

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 161)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 161 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

4904 GEORGE M TOMKO 7100-000 2,056.48 2,057.00 2,057.00 227.82
3049 GEORGE NELSON 7100-000 20,402.74 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09

GEORGE R KAUFMAN
3299 TRUSTEE 7100-000 48,587.37 47,440.73 47,440.73 5,254.27

GEORGE R OR ELEANOR
2820 M KECH KECHKES 7100-000 152,761.64 150,000.00 150,000.00 16,613.18

GEORGE R PASHLEY

REVOCABLE LIVING
456 TRUST 7100-000 76,689.18 84,641.63 76,689.18 8,493.67
1141 GEORGE W HAGAN 7100-000 4,171.84 4,000.00 4,000.00 443.01

GEORGE, RICHARD F OR
1450 BARBARA J GEORGE 7100-000 30,669.04 30,000.00 30,000.00 3,322.64

GEORGIA ANN
843 MARUSIAK 7100-000 10,221.75 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
3475 GEORGINE G FINLAY 7100-000 10,254.06 10,073.97 10,073.97 1,115.74
3982 GERALD A WRIGHT 7100-000 11,503.76 11,208.95 11,208.95 1,241.44
4447 GERALD E GERBER 7100-000 61,426.20 60,000.00 60,000.00 6,645.27
2690 GERALD HILTON 7100-000 206,306.85 204,158.90 204,158.90 22,611.53
1675 GERALD J DONNELLY 7100-000 10,440.96 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 162)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 162 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

2062 GERALD L EVELETH, Sr. ~ 7100-000 256,220.51 256,230.32 256,230.32 28,378.67
751 GERALD M CULLER 7100-000 205,201.54 213,600.00 205,201.54 22,727.00
2041 GERALD NOWELS 7100-000 81,137.93 79,005.00 79,005.00 8,750.16
1749 GERALDINE F WILLIAMS  7100-000 2,282.91 2,293.55 2,293.55 254.02
1754 GERALDINE F WILLIAMS  7100-000 3,453.15 3,469.24 3,469.24 384.24
958 GERALDINE V WILLGUES  7100-001 5,149.04 5,299.18 5,299.18 586.91

GERBER, GLENFORD OR
2298 LILLIAN A GERBER 7100-000 44,525.61 43,156.68 43,156.68 4,779.79

GERBER, LESTER OR
794 JODY M GERBER 7100-000 10,422.67 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
4317 GERTRUDE H MCGINN 7100-000 1,026.10 1,084.92 1,084.92 120.16

GESSEL, GALE H OR
1133 PHYLLIS S GESSEL 7100-000 5,106.85 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78

GESSMAN, EARL OR
1770 JANIS GESSMAN 7100-000 9,896.46 9,476.78 9,476.78 1,049.60

GIET, CARL G OR
5396 DOROTHY L GIET 7100-000 169,607.48 158,483.78 158,483.78 17,552.79
3821 GIFFIN, ALICE H 7100-000 76,849.11 75,000.00 75,000.00 8,306.59
2120 GILBERT P NING 7100-000 5,592.67 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 163)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 163 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
GILBERT, N BRANDON OR
2436 DENISE L GILBERT 7100-000 25,577.79 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87
GILDER, EVE VAN OR
1134 MICHELLE V MAST 7100-000 3,406.77 3,509.56 3,509.56 388.70
GILKEY, VIRGIL E OR
3019 JOAN E GILKEY 7100-000 7,253.77 7,000.00 7,000.00 775.28
GILL, KRISTINE M OR
1827 RICHARD A GILL 7100-000 188,106.96 180,000.00 180,000.00 19,935.82
5299 GINA M SOLOMON 7100-000 1,648.42 1,580.20 1,580.20 175.02
GINGER L BOSS OR
340 STEVEN L BOSS 7100-000 5,107.40 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
3073 GINGERICH, D ALDINE OR 7100-000 51,649.42 50,701.36 50,701.36 5,615.40
5110 GIVLER JOINT REV TRUST 7100-000 19,737.60 32,000.00 19,737.60 2,186.03
GIVLER, RICHARD L OR
2971 COLETTE Y GIVLER 7100-000 5,150.41 5,940.50 5,940.50 657.94
GLADYS E SHANKS
341 LIVING TRUST 7100-000 20,922.53 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09
GLADYS L VERNIER
3288 TRUSTEE 7100-000 55,379.99 54,000.00 54,000.00 5,980.74
2797 GLADYS M FLEMING 7100-001 18,471.34 18,000.00 18,000.00 1,993.58

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 164)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 164 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

4621 GLADYS M HARTMAN 7100-001 25,576.44 25,167.00 25,167.00 2,787.36
865 GLADYS R LIPELY 7100-000 15,318.90 34,910.55 15,318.90 1,696.64

GLAZIER, CHRIS OR LORI
4309 GLAZIER 7100-000 14,651.38 12,296.75 12,296.75 1,361.92
3433 GLEN M TERRY 7100-000 5,254.69 5,254.69 5,254.69 581.98
3336 GLEN T CARPENTER 7100-000 2,053.22 2,000.00 2,000.00 221.51
4514 GLEN WILLIAM STIDHAM 7100-000 120,341.57 117,500.00 117,500.00 13,013.66
3482 GLENDEL F GONDOS 7100-000 7,162.25 7,000.00 7,000.00 775.28

GLENDENING, NANCY M

OR RONALD C
1281 GLENDENING 7100-000 15,561.00 16,767.15 15,561.00 1,723.45
1457 GLENDON GROFT 7100-000 68,665.75 66,908.00 66,908.00 7,410.37

GLENN HARBER, MARY

JO AND ANDREW GLENN
4122 AND SETH GLENN 7100-000 61,550.96 61,525.61 61,525.61 6,814.24
432 GLENN N MILLER 7100-000 3,198.25 3,216.00 3,216.00 356.18

GLICK FAMILY

REVOCABLE LIVING
3347 TRUST 7100-000 202,745.23 216,000.00 202,745.23 22,454.95

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 165)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 165 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
GLICK TRUSTEE,
3343 DOROTHY E OR 7100-000 25,687.12 25,598.62 25,598.62 2,835.17
GLICK, LANE D OR
3390 LORENA K GLICK 7100-000 20,463.42 20,369.30 20,369.30 2,255.99
GLICK, LEON SOR LOIS J
2675 GLICK 7100-000 205,020.82 203,919.31 203,919.31 22,584.98
GLINSKY, GERALD R OR
4163 JOANNE GLINSKY 7100-000 10,363.97 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
GLINSKY, JOANNE OR
4164 GERALD GLINSKY 7100-000 5,119.54 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
GLORIA A OR C DANIEL
611 TRONGE 7100-001 9,890.02 9,832.61 9,832.61 1,089.01
2410 GLORIA M WILLIAMS 7100-000 98,272.98 96,000.00 96,000.00 10,632.44
363 GLORIA MCDANIELS 7100-000 15,251.26 19,000.00 15,251.26 1,689.15
GM TASKER
975 DISCRETIONARY TRUST  7100-000 14,331.40 14,000.00 14,000.00 1,550.56
GODAR, BARBARA J OR
2030 CHARLES S GODAR 7100-000 44,495.33 40,549.56 40,549.56 4,491.04
GOLZ, JOACHIM V OR
46 VIRGINIA 7100-000 20,385.75 20,000.00 20,000.00 2,215.09

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 166)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 166 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

GOMEZ REYES, ANGEL

4325 OR MARY GOMEZ REYES  7100-000 46,081.44 45,835.48 45,835.48 5,076.49

2563 GOOD NEIGHBORS INC 7100-000 52,246.06 51,997.48 51,997.48 5,758.95
GOOD, ANNETTA R OR

3173 RUTH E GOOD 7100-000 1,537.73 1,635.05 1,635.05 181.09
GOOD, DONNA L OR

5111 ROBERT J GOOD 7100-000 15,258.90 15,258.90 15,258.90 1,689.99
GOOD, LUTHER E OR

3876 HELEN SCHLABACH 7100-000 20,536.16 23,331.47 20,536.16 2,274.47
GOOD, ROBERT J OR

5112 DONNA L GOOD 7100-000 67,546.93 67,339.26 67,339.26 7,458.12
GOOSLIN, TONY OR

2867 TAMARA LOWRY 7100-000 2,170.30 2,370.00 2,370.00 262.49
GOPP, EVA OR

4165 LAWRENCE GOPP 7100-000 18,511.95 18,000.00 18,000.00 1,993.58
GORDON E OR LORENE

3618 AMSTUTZ 7100-000 5,098.63 5,340.41 5,340.41 591.47
GORDON L KETTERING

1949 TRUSTEE 7100-000 153,404.11 150,000.00 150,000.00 16,613.18
GORTNER, LARRY OR

2565 JOANNE GORTNER 7100-000 5,117.12 5,113.43 5,113.43 566.34

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 167)
Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 167 of

10-50494-jps

~N1 0N




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
GOSPEL HAVEN
2239 MENNONITE CHURCH 7100-000 41,006.03 46,809.34 41,006.03 4,541.60
GOSS, MARY JO A OR
3020 WANE P GOSS 7100-000 12,869.41 12,085.23 12,085.23 1,338.49
GOWEN, C BARRY OR N
1934 JANICE GOWEN 7100-000 30,681.10 30,000.00 30,000.00 3,322.64
GOWEN, N JANICE OR C
1935 BARRY GOWEN 7100-000 25,665.75 25,000.00 25,000.00 2,768.87
GRACAN, JANE OR
490 ARTHUR MILESKI 7100-000 103,552.41 116,198.29 103,552.41 11,468.90
3650-2 GRACE I. MILLER 7100-000 NA 16,426.53 16,426.53 1,819.31
5223 GRACE M TOMPOS 7100-001 22,497.23 22,497.23 22,497.23 2,491.67
GRACE, JOANNE M OR
796 JOHN M GRACE 7100-000 30,729.86 30,000.00 30,000.00 3,322.64
5157 GRAEBING, JEFFREY P OR 7100-000 55,351.59 54,000.00 54,000.00 5,980.74
GRAFTON, MARJORIE M
1138 OR GARY B GRAFTON 7100-000 5,328.36 5,425.00 5,425.00 600.84
GRASSMAN, DELROY C
1455 OR LINDA GRASSMAN 7100-000 167,509.40 164,000.00 164,000.00 18,163.74
GRASSMAN, LINDA L OR
1456 DELROY C GRASSMAN 7100-000 11,253.62 11,000.00 11,000.00 1,218.30

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 168)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 168 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

GRAVESMILL, FRED J OR

1830 JEANNINE GRAVESMILL  7100-000 10,447.53 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
GRAY, BRIAN C OR LORI

4799 A GRAY 7100-000 2,568.42 2,706.25 2,706.25 299.73
GRAY, LARRY D OR

4451 NANCY J GRAY 7100-000 50,965.75 50,000.00 50,000.00 5,537.73
GRAY, LINDA A OR

2504 JEFFREY W GRAY 7100-000 10,190.68 10,532.59 10,532.59 1,166.53
GRAY, PAUL E OR VIVIAN

2482 H GRAY 7100-000 115,783.84 113,000.00 113,000.00 12,515.26

2211 GRAYCE W WOERZ 7100-000 10,307.88 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
GREATER BETHEL

1373 BAPTIST CHURCH 7100-000 2,652.42 2,658.69 2,658.69 294.46
GREATER BETHEL

1384 BAPTIST CHURCH 7100-000 50,395.96 50,515.00 50,515.00 5,594.77
GREATER CANTON

720 YOUTHQUAKE 7100-000 1,565.75 1,500.00 1,500.00 166.13
GREATER LIVING FOODS

1252 LLC 7100-000 22,977.31 26,119.28 22,977.31 2,544.84
GRECU, THERESA D OR

2031 PATRICIA E WARE 7100-000 5,658.92 5,637.78 5,637.78 624.41

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 169)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 169 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)

GREEN LEAF

2679 RESTUARANT INC 7100-000 102,328.08 100,000.00 100,000.00 11,075.45
GREEN LIONS

5006 FOUNDATION INC 7100-000 46,242.12 45,000.00 45,000.00 4,983.96
GREENAMYER, FERN B

113 OR JUDITH 7100-000 3,060.66 3,000.00 3,000.00 332.26
GREENAMYER, FERN B

121 OR JUDITH 7100-000 10,212.60 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,107.55
GREENAMYER, FERN B

128 OR JUDITH 7100-000 5,117.47 5,000.00 5,000.00 553.78
GREENE, DALLAS C OR

1282 PATRICIA K GREENE 7100-001 9,300.79 8,634.07 8,634.07 956.26
GREENE, LARNIE W OR

2144 STEPHANIE R GREENE 7100-000 86,946.30 85,000.00 85,000.00 9,414.14
GREENE, NANCY A OR

2680 LAWRENCE R GREENE 7100-000 13,291.16 13,286.47 13,286.47 1,471.54
GREENTOWN ATHLETIC

523 CLUB INC 7100-000 47,594.73 46,444.58 46,444.58 5,143.95

4493 Gregory A Polovick 7100-000 30,729.86 30,000.00 30,000.00 3,322.64
GREGORY G

2673 FROHNAPFEL 7100-000 5,740.94 5,739.94 5,739.94 635.73

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 170)
10-50494-jps

~N1 0N

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 170 of




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS PAID
CODE :
6F) Claim)
GREGORY M OR MARITA
3632 R BUCHANAN 7100-001 2,544.93 2,595.34 2,595.34 287.44
4417 GREGORY W BILICK 7100-000 52,237.96 54,624.68 52,237.96 5,785.59
GREGORY, HARLEY B OR
1186 LORETTA A GREGORY 7100-000 23,813.68 21,000.00 21,000.00 2,325.84
GREGORY, LORETTA A
1187 OR HARLEY B GREGORY  7100-000 17,002.19 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,661.32
4410 GRETCHEN S ANDRES 7100-000 7,108.93 6,800.00 6,800.00 753.13
GRIFFITHS, KAREN L OR
2299 WAYNE GRIFFIT 7100-000 4,095.34 4,112.00 4,112.00 455.43
GRILL, BETTIE J OR
4453 CLAIR E GRILL 7100-001 9,512.55 9,613.19 9,613.19 1,064.70
GRINDSTAFF, REBECCA K
1831 OR CLAUDE GRINDSTAFF 7100-000 21,276.74 20,556.97 20,556.97 2,276.78
GRUICH, PAUL M OR
1834 DOROTHY M GRUICH 7100-001 50,783.05 47,978.00 47,978.00 5,313.78
GRUMMITT, GEORGE OR
1035 TRACY L MILLER 7100-000 6,194.63 6,222.17 6,222.17 689.13
GUENTHER, TRACY L OR
2681 GARY GUENTHER 7100-000 5,596.70 5,503.96 5,503.96 609.59
2865 GUY EBINGER 7100-000 35,833.01 36,103.62 36,103.62 3,998.64

UST Form 101-7-TDR (10/1/2010) (Page: 171)
10-50494-jps

Doc 3046 FILED 01/02/24 ENTERED 01/02/24 09:52:30 Page 171 of

~N1 0N




CLAIMS CLAIMS
UNIFORM
SCHEDULED ASSERTED CLAIMS
CLAIM NO. CLAIMANT TRAN. (from Form (from Proofs of ALLOWED CLAIMS